
For Council of:    __January 23, 2017__ 
 
 
 
To: The Honorable Mayor, City Council, and Residents of the City of Bloomington, Illinois. 
 
From:   Director of Finance 
 
Subject: Bills & Payroll 
 
This bills and payroll document includes bills processed for all City funds presented within the City's annual financial 
statements.  This list includes bills and payroll applicable to special revenue, debt service, capital project, enterprise, agency, 
and internal service funds. This list includes bills and payroll presented for three special revenue funds (Sister Cities, Board 
of Elections, and Bloomington Public Library) whose activities are overseen by Boards or parties independent of the City 
Council.  Questions related to these entities should be directed to the following:  Sister Cities – Catrina Murphy, Board of 
Elections – Paul Shannon, and Bloomington Public Library – Jeanne Hamilton, Director  
 
The Following list of bills and payroll have been furnished to the public and City Council in advance of this City Council 
Meeting.  After examination within each specific department and by the Finance Department, I find these bills and payroll 
to be complete and correct and therefore recommend these items for payment.  On the second City Council meeting of the 
month, this report will include a section for the procurement card. 
 
          Respectfully,  
 
 
 
          __________________________________________ 

            Patti-Lynn Silva    
 
                        Director of Finance 
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PAYROLL
Date Gross Pay Employer Contribution Totals

1/5/2017 1,382,384.25$                368,056.32$                         1,750,440.57$     
1/6/2017 203,734.63$                    74,545.41$                          278,280.04$       
1/13/2017 207,063.65$                    75,418.07$                          282,481.72$       

   
   
   
    ‐$                       

1/5/2017 (2,250.00)$                       (1,021.88)$                           (3,271.88)$           
Off Cycle Adjustments  

PAYROLL GRAND TOTAL 2,307,930.45$    

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PCARDS
Date Bank Total Date Range Total

1/23/2017 AP General 2,134,269.43$                     12/1/2017‐12/31/2017 115,395.51$                        
1/23/2017 AP Comm Devel 14,384.44$                          PCARD GRAND TOTAL 115,395.51$                       

AP IHDA ‐$                                       
1/23/2017 AP Library 5,571.22$                            
1/23/2017 AP MFT 6,439.70$                              WIRES

  Off Cycle Check Runs Date Range Total
11/30/2016‐12/31/2016 1,008,563.45$                    

AP GRAND TOTAL 2,160,664.79$                     WIRE GRAND TOTAL 1,008,563.45$                    

5,592,554.20$                 

Respectfully,

Patti‐Lynn Silva
Finance Director

TOTAL

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FINANCE REPORT

Council of January 23, 2017



 
 
 

01/03/2017 15:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
kstewart            |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 12/18/16 To 12/31/16
 

WARRANT: 17B101 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 01/05/2017
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
100 SALARY         8,640.68     331,866.68           0.00           0.00
105 SALARY           866.70       2,300.00           0.00           0.00
110 HOURLY        28,749.91     847,701.31           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY           670.80       1,991.00           0.00           0.00
200 OT             1,427.55      59,832.00           0.00           0.00
211 OT-ST            436.03      19,376.93           0.00           0.00
414 LWOP              25.25           0.00           0.00           0.00
423 F HLDY         1,813.48      49,113.24           0.00           0.00
428 PEDA           1,121.36      38,626.97           0.00           0.00
429 PEDA H           320.00         914.36           0.00           0.00
520 HOLIDY         9,200.00      24,380.77           0.00           0.00
730 SHIFTD            92.25          92.25           0.00           0.00
855 CARALL             0.00         237.50           0.00           0.00
865 TUITON             0.00       1,761.43           0.00           0.00
940 RETRO              0.00       4,189.81           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:   53,364.01     1,382,384.25             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 462
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01/03/2017 15:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
kstewart            |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 12/18/16 To 12/31/16
 

WARRANT: 17B101 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 01/05/2017
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      28,775.17      28,775.17       57,550.34      464,115.91 X 12.40% =      57,550.37
1100 MEDICARE         17,907.70      17,907.70       35,815.40    1,235,014.32 X  2.90% =      35,815.42
2100 HEALTH BCBS      38,048.47     115,976.60      154,025.07      626,861.44
2125 HAMP HMO          4,489.65      13,468.90       17,958.55       81,950.47
2130 HEALTH BCHMO       8,741.73      25,635.84       34,377.57       99,181.05
2150 POLICE HLTH      27,659.95      82,978.08      110,638.03      413,143.31
2200 DENTAL            7,636.38       7,684.00       15,320.38    1,219,232.03
2300 VISION            1,446.20       1,453.50        2,899.70    1,125,205.87
2400 FLEX MEDREIM       9,062.69           0.00        9,062.69      498,963.43
2401 FLEX MEDREIM         262.51           0.00          262.51        9,614.25
2450 FLEX DEPCARE       2,761.63           0.00        2,761.63       57,155.46
2451 FLEX DEPCARE         208.34           0.00          208.34        3,589.66
2500 ICMA 457 AMT      38,050.70           0.00       38,050.70      708,271.94
2525 ICMA 457 %        3,300.70           0.00        3,300.70       62,863.27
2526 ICMA 457 %            0.00         923.14          923.14        6,154.26
2550 ICMA O 50 $       2,407.69           0.00        2,407.69       17,760.95
2577 457 CATCH           692.31           0.00          692.31        5,712.46
2600 401A PLAN           142.45           0.00          142.45        7,122.69
3000 FED INC TAX     152,305.42           0.00      152,305.42    1,104,103.36
4000 STATE INC TX      40,526.50           0.00       40,526.50    1,104,103.36
6000 WGE GM AMT 1         279.17           0.00          279.17        5,016.06
6200 CH SUP EA PY       7,663.38           0.00        7,663.38       60,340.04
6255 CH SUPP ADM           1.50           0.00            1.50        3,365.38
6275 MAINTENANCE         230.77           0.00          230.77        3,431.77
7000 IMRF PENSION      22,624.81      64,254.20       86,879.01      502,771.56
7100 IMRF ADD          2,571.51           0.00        2,571.51       51,214.91
7300 POLICE PEN       40,055.00           0.00       40,055.00      404,187.45
7350 POLICE PEN        1,446.54           0.00        1,446.54       14,596.76
7400 FIRE PEN         28,829.34           0.00       28,829.34      304,910.47
7425 FIRE PEN          2,358.51           0.00        2,358.51       24,944.57
7450 FIRE PEN 1%          28.37           0.00           28.37        2,837.00
7500 LIUNA PENSN         688.43         826.11        1,514.54       40,352.43
7525 LIUNA PENSN         240.00         256.00          496.00       32,796.00
8100 HEALTH BCBS       1,162.03       3,486.07        4,648.10       17,395.56
8125 HAMP HMO            712.50       2,137.50        2,850.00        9,405.20
8150 POLICE HLTH         668.44       2,005.32        2,673.76       10,233.86
8200 DENTAL              243.62         243.59          487.21       37,034.62
8300 VISION               44.60          44.60           89.20       33,407.76
8700 401 LOAN RPY         251.65           0.00          251.65        7,360.19
9005 UN DUES U21       4,446.00           0.00        4,446.00      425,910.53
9010 FR SHARE U21          17.50           0.00           17.50        4,729.03
9020 UN DUES INSP         325.00           0.00          325.00       27,461.60
9025 UN DUES SST         525.00           0.00          525.00       29,454.35
9027 FAIR SH  SST          50.00           0.00           50.00        2,809.88
9035 UN DUES TCM         192.50           0.00          192.50       25,429.09
9040 UN DUES 49        4,170.87           0.00        4,170.87      399,002.21
9041 U DUES 49 EX          36.68           0.00           36.68       15,678.33
9045 FR SHARE 49       2,342.23           0.00        2,342.23      416,748.01
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01/03/2017 15:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
kstewart            |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 12/18/16 To 12/31/16
 

WARRANT: 17B101 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 01/05/2017
 

9060 PPLE VIP699           8.40           0.00            8.40        3,947.44
9065 UN DUES 699L         340.34           0.00          340.34       21,917.52
9080 FR SHARE699L         315.04           0.00          315.04       24,396.56
9750 4 SEASONS SG         147.00           0.00          147.00       26,328.79
9755 4 SEASONS FM       1,453.50           0.00        1,453.50      195,801.25
9790 REPAYMENT1          100.00           0.00          100.00        4,811.17
9800 UNITED WAY          125.27           0.00          125.27       41,704.34
9995 BM CRED U        56,974.88           0.00       56,974.88      479,675.57
9997 DIR DEPSIT $      39,786.50           0.00       39,786.50      244,212.17
9998 DIR DEPSIT %       7,560.21           0.00        7,560.21       18,231.30
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2     746,266.17           0.00      746,266.17    1,338,062.65

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:    1,359,709.45      368,056.32    1,727,765.77
Total Employees: 462

 
 
 

                                           ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kim Stewart **                                           
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01/04/2017 12:51    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
kstewart            |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 12/25/16 To 12/31/16
 

WARRANT: 17W101 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/06/2017
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
110 HOURLY         4,640.00     142,162.74           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY         1,385.25      32,520.03           0.00           0.00
130 SEASON         1,349.00      14,437.65           0.00           0.00
200 OT               228.25      10,558.07           0.00           0.00
220 SFT OT             5.50           2.89           0.00           0.00
225 SFT OT             8.00           4.80           0.00           0.00
426 WC                 0.00       2,538.75           0.00           0.00
427 WC SUP             0.00         153.71           0.00           0.00
712 CLS A              2.00           4.00           0.00           0.00
715 SHIFTD           154.50          61.80           0.00           0.00
720 2SHIFT            58.25          20.39           0.00           0.00
725 3SHIFT            52.00          20.80           0.00           0.00
735 A DIFF           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
740 D DIFF           640.00          64.00           0.00           0.00
745 DIFF 1           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
750 DIFF 2           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
760 CERTS            250.00         323.00           0.00           0.00
770 CERTS            320.00          64.00           0.00           0.00
830 CLOTHG             0.00         750.00           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:    9,572.75       203,734.63             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 255

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6



 
 
 

01/04/2017 12:51    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
kstewart            |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 12/25/16 To 12/31/16
 

WARRANT: 17W101 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/06/2017
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      11,588.38      11,588.38       23,176.76      186,908.71 X 12.40% =      23,176.68
1100 MEDICARE          2,710.22       2,710.22        5,420.44      186,908.71 X  2.90% =       5,420.35
2100 HEALTH BCBS       9,641.39      28,963.62       38,605.01      145,361.05
2130 HEALTH BCHMO       1,948.27       5,844.94        7,793.21       22,330.46
2200 DENTAL            1,356.46       1,356.46        2,712.92      168,066.35
2300 VISION              222.31         222.31          444.62      162,292.98
2400 FLEX MEDREIM         959.34           0.00          959.34       45,231.98
2450 FLEX DEPCARE         127.00           0.00          127.00        2,579.60
2500 ICMA 457 AMT       4,589.50           0.00        4,589.50       94,218.15
2525 ICMA 457 %          382.70           0.00          382.70        6,215.40
2550 ICMA O 50 $         400.00           0.00          400.00        1,428.80
3000 FED INC TAX      20,326.98           0.00       20,326.98      173,148.76
4000 STATE INC TX       6,288.36           0.00        6,288.36      173,148.76
6000 WGE GM AMT 1         386.42           0.00          386.42        2,752.80
6200 CH SUP EA PY       2,169.73           0.00        2,169.73       14,863.66
6250 CH SUPP ARR          35.20           0.00           35.20        1,205.20
6255 CH SUPP ADM           1.50           0.00            1.50          110.25
7000 IMRF PENSION       8,387.75      23,821.17       32,208.92      186,393.81
7100 IMRF ADD            775.90           0.00          775.90       15,531.57
7550 LIUNA PENSN          32.40          36.00           68.40        2,028.39
8300 VISION                2.31           2.31            4.62        1,382.40
9000 UN DUES 1000       2,196.95           0.00        2,196.95       52,328.52
9030 UN DUES PRKG          75.00           0.00           75.00        2,028.39
9036 UN DUES TCM          16.26           0.00           16.26          331.84
9050 UN DUES 699P       1,095.35           0.00        1,095.35      121,270.10
9055 FR SHARE699P           9.33           0.00            9.33        1,511.80
9060 PPLE VIP699          12.60           0.00           12.60        4,210.00
9800 UNITED WAY            5.00           0.00            5.00        3,208.54
9995 BM CRED U        18,464.68           0.00       18,464.68      107,692.92
9997 DIR DEPSIT $       4,215.00           0.00        4,215.00       32,791.28
9998 DIR DEPSIT %         400.28           0.00          400.28        1,390.83
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2      98,968.06           0.00       98,968.06      189,469.26

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:      197,790.63       74,545.41      272,336.04
Total Employees: 255

 
 
 

                                           ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kim Stewart **                                           
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01/11/2017 13:06    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
kstewart            |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 01/01/17 To 01/07/17
 

WARRANT: 17W102 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/13/2017
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
110 HOURLY         4,527.00     138,109.96           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY         1,467.75      34,689.23           0.00           0.00
130 SEASON         1,532.00      16,495.86           0.00           0.00
200 OT               294.75      13,407.73           0.00           0.00
220 SFT OT             3.00           1.58           0.00           0.00
420 SUSWOP             8.00           0.00           0.00           0.00
426 WC                 0.00       3,546.98           0.00           0.00
427 WC SUP             0.00         153.71           0.00           0.00
710 CDL               13.00          13.00           0.00           0.00
715 SHIFTD           216.00          86.40           0.00           0.00
720 2SHIFT            60.00          21.00           0.00           0.00
725 3SHIFT            58.00          23.20           0.00           0.00
735 A DIFF           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
740 D DIFF           640.00          64.00           0.00           0.00
745 DIFF 1           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
750 DIFF 2           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
760 CERTS            210.00         259.00           0.00           0.00
770 CERTS            320.00          64.00           0.00           0.00
800 MEAL R             1.00          10.00           0.00           0.00
940 RETRO              0.00          70.00           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:    9,830.50       207,063.65             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 267
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01/11/2017 13:06    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
kstewart            |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 01/01/17 To 01/07/17
 

WARRANT: 17W102 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 01/13/2017
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      11,731.99      11,731.99       23,463.98      189,224.65 X 12.40% =      23,463.86
1100 MEDICARE          2,743.83       2,743.83        5,487.66      189,224.65 X  2.90% =       5,487.51
2100 HEALTH BCBS       9,721.57      29,204.20       38,925.77      145,779.12
2130 HEALTH BCHMO       1,901.89       5,705.81        7,607.70       21,417.00
2200 DENTAL            1,361.36       1,361.36        2,722.72      168,258.99
2300 VISION              223.56         223.56          447.12      163,053.33
2400 FLEX MEDREIM         924.24           0.00          924.24       42,621.60
2450 FLEX DEPCARE         127.00           0.00          127.00        2,579.60
2500 ICMA 457 AMT       4,489.50           0.00        4,489.50       92,306.70
2525 ICMA 457 %          318.53           0.00          318.53        5,468.97
2550 ICMA O 50 $         400.00           0.00          400.00        1,464.87
3000 FED INC TAX      20,468.99           0.00       20,468.99      175,513.73
4000 STATE INC TX       6,364.37           0.00        6,364.37      175,513.73
6000 WGE GM AMT 1         386.42           0.00          386.42        2,902.21
6200 CH SUP EA PY       2,169.73           0.00        2,169.73       15,010.15
6250 CH SUPP ARR          35.20           0.00           35.20        1,348.45
6255 CH SUPP ADM           1.50           0.00            1.50          148.50
7000 IMRF PENSION       8,548.26      24,285.07       32,833.33      189,207.89
7100 IMRF ADD            775.72           0.00          775.72       15,702.05
7550 LIUNA PENSN          32.40          36.00           68.40        1,884.00
8075 IMRF VOL LFE         880.00           0.00          880.00       73,108.41
8100 HEALTH BCBS          40.09         120.29          160.38        1,008.23
8200 DENTAL                4.90           4.90            9.80        1,008.23
8300 VISION                1.06           1.06            2.12        1,008.23
9036 UN DUES TCM          16.26           0.00           16.26          497.76
9050 UN DUES 699P       1,095.35           0.00        1,095.35      126,692.27
9055 FR SHARE699P           9.33           0.00            9.33        1,136.80
9070 U DS 699L 75          36.44           0.00           36.44          514.42
9075 U DS 699L 50          12.15           0.00           12.15          276.07
9085 FSHARE699 75         250.75           0.00          250.75        4,090.22
9090 FSHARE699 50          59.04           0.00           59.04        1,054.65
9750 4 SEASONS SG          63.00           0.00           63.00        3,932.28
9755 4 SEASONS FM         342.00           0.00          342.00       16,113.96
9800 UNITED WAY            5.00           0.00            5.00        3,715.64
9995 BM CRED U        18,458.15           0.00       18,458.15      109,351.92
9997 DIR DEPSIT $       4,215.00           0.00        4,215.00       33,542.71
9998 DIR DEPSIT %         515.99           0.00          515.99        1,693.61
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2     102,072.97           0.00      102,072.97      192,705.24

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:      200,803.54       75,418.07      276,221.61
Total Employees: 267

 
 
 

                                           ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kim Stewart **                                           
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01/04/2017 16:37    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 01/05/17 To 01/05/17
 

WARRANT: V1701A PAYROLL TYPE: VOID CHECK DATE: 01/05/2017
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
100 SALARY           -80.00      -2,250.00           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:      -80.00        -2,250.00             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 1
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01/04/2017 16:37    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 01/05/17 To 01/05/17
 

WARRANT: V1701A PAYROLL TYPE: VOID CHECK DATE: 01/05/2017
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI        -126.52        -126.52         -253.04       -2,040.58 X 12.40% =        -253.03
1100 MEDICARE            -29.59         -29.59          -59.18       -2,040.58 X  2.90% =         -59.18
2100 HEALTH BCBS        -184.40        -553.20         -737.60       -2,250.00
2200 DENTAL              -21.37         -21.37          -42.74       -2,250.00
2300 VISION               -3.65          -3.65           -7.30       -2,250.00
3000 FED INC TAX        -181.77           0.00         -181.77       -1,939.33
4000 STATE INC TX         -69.59           0.00          -69.59       -1,939.33
7000 IMRF PENSION        -101.25        -287.55         -388.80       -2,250.00
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2      -1,531.86           0.00       -1,531.86       -2,250.00

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:       -2,250.00       -1,021.88       -3,271.88
Total Employees: 1

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 01/23/2017 CHECK RUN: 01232017 AMOUNT: $ 2,134,269.43
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12



 
 
 

01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
3588 3SI SECURITY SYSTEMS I 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0000466627 166586         

  1 10015110 70530 Pol Admin RepMaint O             229.00
  2 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp             450.00

Invoice Net             679.00
CHECK TOTAL             679.00 ___________

 
1250 ACCUMED BILLING INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 15091 167992         

  1 10015210 70643 Fire      Amb Bll Sv          11,635.78
Invoice Net          11,635.78

CHECK TOTAL          11,635.78 ___________
 

1014 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 00002 INV 01/23/2017 6253026502 10/16 167893         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             417.95
  2 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp              27.48

Invoice Net             445.43
CHECK TOTAL             445.43 ___________

 
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00002 INV 12/23/2016 15746 166548         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              734.33
Invoice Net             734.33

965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00002 INV 01/27/2017 15796 167451         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              903.44

Invoice Net             903.44
CHECK TOTAL           1,637.77 ___________

 
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00004 INV 01/23/2017 91616 167556         

  1 10011410 70210 HR        Oth Med Sv              60.00
Invoice Net              60.00

CHECK TOTAL              60.00 ___________
 

3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 01/30/2017 9941560067 167465         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               67.10

Invoice Net              67.10
3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 12/31/2016 9941600372 167652         

  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              19.43
Invoice Net              19.43

CHECK TOTAL              86.53 ___________
 

2812 ALAN ENVIRONMENTAL PRO 00001 INV 01/23/2017 6771 167334         
  1 50100140 71024 Lk Maint  Janit Supp             358.50

Invoice Net             358.50
CHECK TOTAL             358.50 ___________

 
3345 ALCORN MELISSA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PARKS 12/26/16 167344         

  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             135.00
Invoice Net             135.00

CHECK TOTAL             135.00 ___________
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
3875 ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SE 00001 20170286 INV 01/23/2017 46414 166554         

  1 10015110 70220 Pol Admin Oth PT Sv           4,736.81
Invoice Net           4,736.81

3875 ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SE 00001 20170286 INV 01/23/2017 46650 167569         
  1 10015110 70220 Pol Admin Oth PT Sv           7,542.60

Invoice Net           7,542.60
CHECK TOTAL          12,279.41 ___________

 
1437 ALL POWER INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 4-50400 167363         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             105.11
Invoice Net             105.11

CHECK TOTAL             105.11 ___________
 

2136 ALPHA CLEANING CORPORA 00000 INV 01/23/2017 10603 167361         
  1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo    Janit Supp             225.00

Invoice Net             225.00
2136 ALPHA CLEANING CORPORA 00000 20170010 INV 01/23/2017 10586 167530         

  1 10015480 70410 Fac Maint Janitor Sv           2,298.23
  2 50100110 70410 Wtr Admin Janitor Sv             787.51

Invoice Net           3,085.74
CHECK TOTAL           3,310.74 ___________

 
1188 ALPHA CONTROLS AND SER 00001 20170009 EFT 01/23/2017 C004371 167511         

  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr           1,499.50
Invoice Net           1,499.50

CHECK TOTAL           1,499.50 ___________
 

639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PC020454063 167342         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             160.95

Invoice Net             160.95
639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PC020457397 167346         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             152.11
Invoice Net             152.11

CHECK TOTAL             313.06 ___________
 

999020 JAMES BRICCO 00000 INV 02/04/2017 BRICCO 4-2016 167500         
  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc              85.47

Invoice Net              85.47
CHECK TOTAL              85.47 ___________

 
999020 MOLINA DUAL OPTIONS 00000 INV 01/14/2017 BUERKETT 11-2015 167487         

  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc               1.53
Invoice Net               1.53

CHECK TOTAL               1.53 ___________
 

999020 MOLINA DUAL OPTIONS 00000 INV 01/14/2017 KENSINGER 12-2015 167490         
  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc               1.53

Invoice Net               1.53
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      4
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL               1.53 ___________

 
999020 MOLINA DUAL OPTIONS 00000 INV 01/14/2017 CONKLIN 11-2015 167492         

  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc               1.59
Invoice Net               1.59

CHECK TOTAL               1.59 ___________
 

999020 MOLINA DUAL OPTIONS 00000 INV 01/14/2017 GARDNER 11-2015 167494         
  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc               1.66

Invoice Net               1.66
CHECK TOTAL               1.66 ___________

 
999020 MOLINA DUAL OPTIONS 00000 INV 01/14/2017 BROWN 12-2015 167497         

  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc               1.79
Invoice Net               1.79

CHECK TOTAL               1.79 ___________
 

999020 MOLINA DUAL OPTIONS 00000 INV 01/14/2017 BUCHANAN 10-2016 167489         
  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc              11.28

Invoice Net              11.28
CHECK TOTAL              11.28 ___________

 
999020 RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP FIRE 00000 INV 01/28/2017 THOMPSON 9-2016 167499         

  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc             286.07
Invoice Net             286.07

CHECK TOTAL             286.07 ___________
 

57 AMEREN ILLINOIS 00007 INV 01/23/2017 0540080008 11/30/16 166515         
  1 10015490 71320 Parking Op Electricty              83.97

Invoice Net              83.97
CHECK TOTAL              83.97 ___________

 
57 AMEREN ILLINOIS 00007 INV 01/23/2017 25231-65144 167559         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv             281.81

Invoice Net             281.81
CHECK TOTAL             281.81 ___________

 
57 AMEREN ILLINOIS 00007 INV 01/23/2017 41430-86010 167560         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv             275.00

Invoice Net             275.00
CHECK TOTAL             275.00 ___________

 
412 AMERICAN ZOO & AQUARIU 00001 20170354 INV 01/23/2017 APPLICATION FEE 2017 167558         

  1 10014136 70631 MP Zoo    Dues                3,500.00
Invoice Net           3,500.00

CHECK TOTAL           3,500.00 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
893 ANIXTER INC 00001 INV 01/14/2017 288-327108 166509         

  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              691.27
Invoice Net             691.27

893 ANIXTER INC 00001 INV 01/14/2017 288-327109 166510         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              328.31

Invoice Net             328.31
CHECK TOTAL           1,019.58 ___________

 
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 311900495 166558         
  1 10015110 70410 Pol Admin Janitor Sv             110.85

Invoice Net             110.85
CHECK TOTAL             110.85 ___________

 
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 311950156 167320         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             286.47

Invoice Net             286.47
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 311925079 167329         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             286.47

Invoice Net             286.47
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 311900494 167379         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             311.02

Invoice Net             311.02
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 311776506 167548         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             286.47

Invoice Net             286.47
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 311801262 167551         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             286.47

Invoice Net             286.47
CHECK TOTAL           1,456.90 ___________

 
3365 ARROW INTERNATIONAL IN 00002 INV 01/28/2017 94483960 167455         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              557.74
Invoice Net             557.74

CHECK TOTAL             557.74 ___________
 

1583 AUTOMATED COMMUNICATIO 00001 EFT 01/10/2017 127419.2 166354         
  1 10014125 71017 20000 BCPA      Postage             1,154.37

Invoice Net           1,154.37
1583 AUTOMATED COMMUNICATIO 00001 EFT 01/26/2017 253809PS2 167430         

  1 10014125 71017 20000 BCPA      Postage               687.24
Invoice Net             687.24

1583 AUTOMATED COMMUNICATIO 00001 20170276 EFT 01/23/2017 128180 167543         
  1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA      Advertise             780.00

Invoice Net             780.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,621.61 ___________

 
923 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 JI-0010881 167592         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      6
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr             256.00

Invoice Net             256.00
CHECK TOTAL             256.00 ___________

 
262 AVANTIS RESTAURANT INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 PEPSIICE  12/16 167300         

  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  571.90
Invoice Net             571.90

262 AVANTIS RESTAURANT INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 BLM-P&R 12/16 167310         
  1 10014112 71060 Recreation Food                   31.59

Invoice Net              31.59
CHECK TOTAL             603.49 ___________

 
734 B & B AWARDS AND RECOG 00000 INV 01/27/2017 20038860 166545         

  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              32.08
Invoice Net              32.08

CHECK TOTAL              32.08 ___________
 

2101 BABB SERVICE CO LLC 00000 INV 01/24/2017 31727 167432         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             135.00

Invoice Net             135.00
CHECK TOTAL             135.00 ___________

 
2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 12/02/2016 444878 167897         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             331.15
Invoice Net             331.15

2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 12/03/2016 444900 167898         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             383.05

Invoice Net             383.05
CHECK TOTAL             714.20 ___________

 
3827 BAXTER & WOODMAN INC 00000 20170177 EFT 01/23/2017 0190003 167301         

  1 50100130 72590 Wtr Pure  WtrPt Cnst           1,015.60
Invoice Net           1,015.60

CHECK TOTAL           1,015.60 ___________
 

1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 19572 167410         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B              80.00
  2 10014125 70510 20100 BCPA      RepMaint B             145.00

Invoice Net             225.00
1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 19598 167419         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B              80.00
  2 10014125 70510 20100 BCPA      RepMaint B             145.00

Invoice Net             225.00
1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 19624 167972         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B              80.00
  2 10014125 70510 20100 BCPA      RepMaint B             145.00

Invoice Net             225.00
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      7
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             675.00 ___________

 
592 BENNETT ELECTRONIC SER 00000 EFT 01/23/2017 27217 167600         

  1 57107110 70540 Coliseum  RepMt Othr           1,710.00
Invoice Net           1,710.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,710.00 ___________
 

592 BENNETT ELECTRONIC SER 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 27236 167593         
  1 57107110 70540 Coliseum  RepMt Othr           2,369.00

Invoice Net           2,369.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,369.00 ___________

 
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 126329 166544         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp              72.30
Invoice Net              72.30

459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 126155 167315         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             103.64

Invoice Net             103.64
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 124704 167453         

  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv               3.45
Invoice Net               3.45

459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 124711 167515         
  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B               2.30

Invoice Net               2.30
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 126316 167522         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B              67.50
Invoice Net              67.50

459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 124713 167523         
  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B               1.00

Invoice Net               1.00
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 124703 167525         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B               2.30
Invoice Net               2.30

459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 124759 167888         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv              12.68

Invoice Net              12.68
CHECK TOTAL             265.17 ___________

 
556 BLAND JAYME 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PARKS 1/10/17 167491         

  1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv             250.00
Invoice Net             250.00

CHECK TOTAL             250.00 ___________
 

16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1003 166559         
  1 10015110 71024 Pol Admin Janit Supp             547.50

Invoice Net             547.50
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1002 167519         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      8
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015480 71024 Fac Maint Janit Supp             227.98

Invoice Net             227.98
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1102 167599         
  1 10015480 71024 Fac Maint Janit Supp              39.00

Invoice Net              39.00
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1121 167646         
  1 54404400 71190 Sol Waste Other Supp              40.12

Invoice Net              40.12
CHECK TOTAL             854.60 ___________

 
1063 BLOOMINGTON CHATEAU PA 00000 INV 01/23/2017 A83014 167993         

  1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA      Oth PT Sv             235.20
Invoice Net             235.20

1063 BLOOMINGTON CHATEAU PA 00000 INV 01/23/2017 A87622 167994         
  1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA      Oth PT Sv             695.52

Invoice Net             695.52
CHECK TOTAL             930.72 ___________

 
1518 BLOOMINGTON NORMAL AIR 00000 INV 01/23/2017 EQUIP/RM RNT 12/1/16 166498         

  1 10011110 70632 Admin     Pro Develp             290.00
Invoice Net             290.00

CHECK TOTAL             290.00 ___________
 

21 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON PE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 PACE 01/17 167909         
  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              80.00
  2 10015410 71010 Bldg Safe Off Supp               10.99

Invoice Net              90.99
CHECK TOTAL              90.99 ___________

 
21 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON PE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 CD CSH DRWR 1/17 167910         
  1 10015410 57985 Bldg Safe Cash StOvr               9.00

Invoice Net               9.00
CHECK TOTAL               9.00 ___________

 
3013 BLOOMINGTON WINNELSON 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 275386 00 167570         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B             210.52
Invoice Net             210.52

3013 BLOOMINGTON WINNELSON 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 275385 00 167577         
  1 55605600 70540 A Linc Pkg RepMt Othr              49.57

Invoice Net              49.57
CHECK TOTAL             260.09 ___________

 
151 BOARD OF ELECTIONS 00000 INV 01/23/2017 EXP 12/16 167895         

  1 20700700 61130 Board Elct Salary SN          19,103.00
  2 20700700 70610 Board Elct Advertise              75.52
  3 20700700 70631 Board Elct Dues                  200.00
  4 20700700 70790 Board Elct Other Ins           5,248.36
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  5 20700700 70690 Board Elct Purch Serv          27,118.11
  6 20700700 71190 Board Elct Other Supp             709.51
  7 20700700 71017 Board Elct Postage               635.99
  8 20700700 71340 Board Elct Telecom               967.29

Invoice Net          54,057.78
CHECK TOTAL          54,057.78 ___________

 
139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 NY135513 167973         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             291.54
Invoice Net             291.54

CHECK TOTAL             291.54 ___________
 

2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 01/21/2017 82359176 166527         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              711.80

Invoice Net             711.80
2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 01/28/2017 82363780 166542         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              194.60
Invoice Net             194.60

2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 01/28/2017 82363779 166543         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              164.40

Invoice Net             164.40
2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 01/08/2017 82347948 166564         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               85.38
Invoice Net              85.38

2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 02/03/2017 82367338 167444         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              284.20

Invoice Net             284.20
CHECK TOTAL           1,440.38 ___________

 
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1917352 167518         
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr             113.10

Invoice Net             113.10
CHECK TOTAL             113.10 ___________

 
1502 BRENNTAG MID SOUTH INC 00001 20170006 EFT 01/23/2017 BMS530236 167288         

  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            6,482.10
Invoice Net           6,482.10

CHECK TOTAL           6,482.10 ___________
 

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS06535 167501         
  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF             397.11

Invoice Net             397.11
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 11/18/2016 PS05843 167890         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             803.89
Invoice Net             803.89

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 CRM 10/25/2016 PS05969 167891         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip            -649.40

Invoice Net            -649.40
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     10
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 SS20807 167899         

  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF           1,408.56
Invoice Net           1,408.56

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS06389 167901         
  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF              51.52

Invoice Net              51.52
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS06349 167902         

  1 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF             205.00
Invoice Net             205.00

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS06345 167903         
  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF             922.53

Invoice Net             922.53
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS05999 167904         

  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF             695.40
Invoice Net             695.40

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS05895 167906         
  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF             220.77

Invoice Net             220.77
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS05635 167907         

  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF             595.08
Invoice Net             595.08

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PS06428 167908         
  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF             295.07

Invoice Net             295.07
CHECK TOTAL           4,945.53 ___________

 
3908 C I SHOOTING SPORTS IN 00001 EFT 01/29/2017 161226-035-0 166603         

  1 10015210 71710 Fire      Veh Equip             199.00
Invoice Net             199.00

CHECK TOTAL             199.00 ___________
 

13 CALGON CARBON CORPORAT 00001 20170234 INV 01/23/2017 90030183 167304         
  1 50100130 71725 Wtr Pure  CarbonReac          13,250.00

Invoice Net          13,250.00
CHECK TOTAL          13,250.00 ___________

 
641 CAPITOL GROUP INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S1613362.001 167658         

  1 51101100 71124 Sewer Ops Swr Pipe              414.60
Invoice Net             414.60

641 CAPITOL GROUP INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S1613899.001 167660         
  1 51101100 71124 Sewer Ops Swr Pipe              129.09

Invoice Net             129.09
641 CAPITOL GROUP INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S1613712.001 167661         

  1 51101100 71124 Sewer Ops Swr Pipe              310.80
Invoice Net             310.80

641 CAPITOL GROUP INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S1610921.001 167662         
  1 51101100 71124 Sewer Ops Swr Pipe              762.90

Invoice Net             762.90
 

21

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Mp%2BVLkVS6BiedunopYBQkIpJAKfkXqHD4formTaWkv6pRonyBiE5P6QIM5dG7%2BBZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Mp%2BVLkVS6BiedunopYBQkIpJAKfkXqHD4formTaWkv6pRonyBiE5P6QIM5dG7%2BBZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hl1QYiIhabNw5%2B5y03cEj%2B2MofQgMIOI%2BeRqV4J73bdzSyVB6yqtM8G2WTB1z9IfHtPPsj4K6aLGO7EJIKr7Dw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1pcEKSfjefRPtKJS/OGZ1TQ38jncMFfgj0%2BDyN2l4R9r0/yC2Wn3CLmF2KT7VYcm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1pcEKSfjefRPtKJS/OGZ1TQ38jncMFfgj0%2BDyN2l4R9r0/yC2Wn3CLmF2KT7VYcm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ylPwW7F6nIm%2B/UcVqkCA0s3FXtA7siCuilnkIVvRazTfEKYQQoh3v5XpXrYfNtOj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ylPwW7F6nIm%2B/UcVqkCA0s3FXtA7siCuilnkIVvRazTfEKYQQoh3v5XpXrYfNtOj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zg52Dw2EJKra8dgTb16cXfqGv%2B7EohABPkZekD3bXHqFPcIpPH79aC/7goPAMtJFAHx5AiIo5OiG6T9xz6e3sA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BIMxSxE675ADS/IEhIs4oq%2BlqINIttWNO27XJnAb0iLPiPha4gYjyJfPhYevI4XA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BIMxSxE675ADS/IEhIs4oq%2BlqINIttWNO27XJnAb0iLPiPha4gYjyJfPhYevI4XA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=unQVcfFHPKgLRM4UPasDf4mRRWpmsVPb/eNVD86bdwLmAv4y1gOgdExJpjdXhr1b&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=unQVcfFHPKgLRM4UPasDf4mRRWpmsVPb/eNVD86bdwLmAv4y1gOgdExJpjdXhr1b&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xGf5cKJdR5/3tis%2B0Or/LK2D7O9pW1a2npMqBLEavsjYCkvsRFRYr5AiMwMZDOzuYbvYSRAEjEz977drCB90cw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FnWFRHcx1hxYt8BHNz7L7HoqVCGXvddUH2ttGgXFTc82VEvdEmm3peLfYjCNSP2r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FnWFRHcx1hxYt8BHNz7L7HoqVCGXvddUH2ttGgXFTc82VEvdEmm3peLfYjCNSP2r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QqUb3%2B/VHzpZTFAYUmJZGMmFJBZwPoYfBaZTzOpeTtxD6uZGjWVQJZygbN33r6Oy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QqUb3%2B/VHzpZTFAYUmJZGMmFJBZwPoYfBaZTzOpeTtxD6uZGjWVQJZygbN33r6Oy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9CCd/usLt%2BxVpl3hqNLHH4NAWlEp7Npg9Cv16E49jKdAmpEFk9DD2gzojyrzmHYr8QfndWS9HcLZfo0NfTjauw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VZKO2JwWOMRfBNj7f/Fp7aukzarpvFcxGKbYlKqyJcGGYLfsLsBeMeMh0TA136Z6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VZKO2JwWOMRfBNj7f/Fp7aukzarpvFcxGKbYlKqyJcGGYLfsLsBeMeMh0TA136Z6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZjK6GUdFKEDi6UoXOf/xW09SBQ8E9LYVVfM/sJ%2BUCHszu58Wlpxj5KmLO1rulrXN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZjK6GUdFKEDi6UoXOf/xW09SBQ8E9LYVVfM/sJ%2BUCHszu58Wlpxj5KmLO1rulrXN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=F44GBGTpLmqeqMixO1qr1V7/NF/a00l82DcHz6g0NLZlrChOydwtZ5gSE3zjRMTiqvHshTL9GihAf%2BtDXjeWFA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oWWBhQPyhse6HMa0JbRR9R2Ns5UllfsPuLt4h7w6huEfoBcyAAHJ0AdBP5OCHZ11&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oWWBhQPyhse6HMa0JbRR9R2Ns5UllfsPuLt4h7w6huEfoBcyAAHJ0AdBP5OCHZ11&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DW/sIdbdNf9Im%2BUyTsrLbTtMVx07xfRjZF4B2kP2TsniWDQcU8v5jqW2%2B5p%2B4Fq9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DW/sIdbdNf9Im%2BUyTsrLbTtMVx07xfRjZF4B2kP2TsniWDQcU8v5jqW2%2B5p%2B4Fq9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B%2B8GAnpcAWr%2BaI35q7%2BuLYK3Z1HCD2TVGYb3M4AO6qVNS8PgjTLmwYk9iBz0GpNpFzYJvdpgvI05OiC/hjnLdw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dwVQjQGn4YVcsLWpE4r%2B7YDBnly10fTJmif7PtymSAcrOLuXtdNZy0Z4191ZpxpC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dwVQjQGn4YVcsLWpE4r%2B7YDBnly10fTJmif7PtymSAcrOLuXtdNZy0Z4191ZpxpC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=prhj9JOPzwQn52tDGqiuv4aGwTTK8dVbWSJq1vcKakFjzi29LnLlx9iYwkxfzxMc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=prhj9JOPzwQn52tDGqiuv4aGwTTK8dVbWSJq1vcKakFjzi29LnLlx9iYwkxfzxMc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=98upb5Vtu6E67inF6hH7xg72TyEhu8j4/35T6nvEIYlJmXdqg/R20QEIZJbERsTfmsFdLl0hXR%2Bmk/QDOnHimw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uHStRvXQGlTvac5JAO4JC53J9ceu0LTZ%2B/gZx6GwFCXWz6Vo%2BqcIgq2PzMoiEBDA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uHStRvXQGlTvac5JAO4JC53J9ceu0LTZ%2B/gZx6GwFCXWz6Vo%2BqcIgq2PzMoiEBDA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WkVRi%2BA9mohKR1WUKaspGGoAtkAXWmzrqkseo99hzfoeniRS/FZm4DqgYw2UR/Dj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WkVRi%2BA9mohKR1WUKaspGGoAtkAXWmzrqkseo99hzfoeniRS/FZm4DqgYw2UR/Dj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ep7SZSNb/zoNRYYib/FHfdmckzveN8PTEJHWn6UtAnQWQTXz5V76dEzb9CcSrNNlI1s8v6KfFYmTbYUGmTSYKA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fZZOo7VxRNW%2BwdnxX8SdANAaY0ITSkBbUkBhzL8lSo%2BxhIO9DB/LCHsvdcv7u6/1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fZZOo7VxRNW%2BwdnxX8SdANAaY0ITSkBbUkBhzL8lSo%2BxhIO9DB/LCHsvdcv7u6/1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1i9l0eUapV59hlOt6H2992Bx3y8FjqLNaU0NwdmdxLFVEhAue98Ltgtha1G%2Bp6OO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1i9l0eUapV59hlOt6H2992Bx3y8FjqLNaU0NwdmdxLFVEhAue98Ltgtha1G%2Bp6OO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=54OHwHFrnDPlwsUlCGYdPF8tLw6smo11VUcok0KL6WzhR0CwYn/QjgxpGkh4DNZnANL6XErO9mz0Ryyb0COf4g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3W9qxgtvQIgV3j6JH1fvB/vCfwzm/jSo/91a%2BRgzov/9ZhpK2U0hWp0QyjTEER8f&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3W9qxgtvQIgV3j6JH1fvB/vCfwzm/jSo/91a%2BRgzov/9ZhpK2U0hWp0QyjTEER8f&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GNK5hKlZsvXn6ba0Ylpzv9SquBjqbZFHhsw8hwNh7UCe143MK%2Bg0UGUBwRV1oRfp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GNK5hKlZsvXn6ba0Ylpzv9SquBjqbZFHhsw8hwNh7UCe143MK%2Bg0UGUBwRV1oRfp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pFt2YkHMseZCGPndJ41Vx/m8rTYqR9Uxtn/6db/zJB1AwXc6NSHLca/TGLGTMhHO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3%2ByAZ2IoM3UL3kWDWOCW79QhNdUEgBzikBFzN/pt377edmvPxDhlFTHitYXOjWTbuI%2B3XQfkAAEph8yomjQrUw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YpqmdW4pUdmoCiN6jeNDk/gdKypMMdyBdsJe2E3kiqklTpFMZPOMGa5/Nm7mExkx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YpqmdW4pUdmoCiN6jeNDk/gdKypMMdyBdsJe2E3kiqklTpFMZPOMGa5/Nm7mExkx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kuoqTnN8xz6Qb5Dd3EYeRYNjl/%2BtLMTyZ7qYxls9CbPfZXMsDx06/uQTqJA77nsD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kuoqTnN8xz6Qb5Dd3EYeRYNjl/%2BtLMTyZ7qYxls9CbPfZXMsDx06/uQTqJA77nsD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HFUmSvv9KW1ec9uJ8bmPX8z4iSaSvB4Us0Sn0Sb8s7uj9niN6/dtduM55GA3gwwqP%2B9EeCPtdcwd257Bd%2B8Uxg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9KLjaX%2BlZYJLuGygJJ3NzcP9345QyFdFl9EWdMfhxz8yRICtNAEd5CKRLil70NG5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9KLjaX%2BlZYJLuGygJJ3NzcP9345QyFdFl9EWdMfhxz8yRICtNAEd5CKRLil70NG5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CkycJ%2BiSYf2lEZDHRkjB8tTlZEZbKfhypoHJvIpOWPb8SSYLVFSbQzoF1TspECqI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CkycJ%2BiSYf2lEZDHRkjB8tTlZEZbKfhypoHJvIpOWPb8SSYLVFSbQzoF1TspECqI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sOeM6N7mvpp%2B5OTFbxBVJcEA//iVWHCFXrzXcJ2upfMQKCF4opXB1FQqwmLuAg8usU9SP%2BmkTU5Mu99UiwCGCw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EKrHPbCECluKShRw%2BGN5vPNuIZWpG6Jb5XN9J/yLlsTUhJEGgbhAP31eCxqE0PX3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EKrHPbCECluKShRw%2BGN5vPNuIZWpG6Jb5XN9J/yLlsTUhJEGgbhAP31eCxqE0PX3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Fel4iKccHttrx7ad3qGoIEE%2Bd4ROxKhM59QZF3rNL2iyKcqsfLt4hwjgNc3zyNaX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Fel4iKccHttrx7ad3qGoIEE%2Bd4ROxKhM59QZF3rNL2iyKcqsfLt4hwjgNc3zyNaX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=m2/ohVUghBpXeXWsYBK/xMJF58WD0GZKmrNwv80KePoAtgVzaNOhL4V4DZ4luXHl3cuhjnYaOIe4vWE6loKH1Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=52Bpz7fouFlJtrVmU/n6hsGouU/rinrN%2BGxqThNhqroAy/etQ1m4eygHUGNkVxu/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=52Bpz7fouFlJtrVmU/n6hsGouU/rinrN%2BGxqThNhqroAy/etQ1m4eygHUGNkVxu/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jVqMNXB0u2SMxdeWXEN2JVKnULDIedoDDuO5oFUN8TgbtRs33mcRXFvJZkSlNm62&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jVqMNXB0u2SMxdeWXEN2JVKnULDIedoDDuO5oFUN8TgbtRs33mcRXFvJZkSlNm62&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KC/rFPB3D8rJlqSjpbLKLPoNLsB3YhVjLRBvDqSkv4K5sMKmhBG3xDWTsLnB3Fd5B6JS7%2BegOe/kWQWeqi0tDg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=X5W28z3uY1I0/0zyXM4EFHChGg95AEl78tByP1aellDZ0458kaSUqISGmEExRzPv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=X5W28z3uY1I0/0zyXM4EFHChGg95AEl78tByP1aellDZ0458kaSUqISGmEExRzPv&


 
 
 

01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     11
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
641 CAPITOL GROUP INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S1616821.001 167692         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp               4.41
Invoice Net               4.41

CHECK TOTAL           1,621.80 ___________
 

3694 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY C 00000 20170344 INV 01/29/2017 IN425877 167351         
  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp          16,808.08

Invoice Net          16,808.08
CHECK TOTAL          16,808.08 ___________

 
912 CARPET WEAVERS INC 00000 INV 01/19/2017 281249 167433         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             184.50
Invoice Net             184.50

CHECK TOTAL             184.50 ___________
 

196 CARRIAGE BUMPER TO BUM 00000 INV 12/30/2016 0123-11 11/16 166499         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             483.05

Invoice Net             483.05
CHECK TOTAL             483.05 ___________

 
2483 CATALYST RX 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 518051 167630         

  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           29,361.85
  2 60280210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd            8,911.69

Invoice Net          38,273.54
CHECK TOTAL          38,273.54 ___________

 
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/20/2017 C37968 166537         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              64.75

Invoice Net              64.75
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/23/2017 B71074 167376         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp              77.40

Invoice Net              77.40
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/23/2017 C38043 167467         
  1 10015210 71710 Fire      Veh Equip              34.00

Invoice Net              34.00
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 01/23/2017 C38044 167526         
  1 10015490 70510 Parking Op RepMaint B               5.92

Invoice Net               5.92
CHECK TOTAL             182.07 ___________

 
840 CDW LLC 00001 INV 01/11/2017 GGN7584 166508         

  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp              48.00
Invoice Net              48.00

CHECK TOTAL              48.00 ___________
 

3108 CENTER FOR PERFORMANCE 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 17006-3 167963         
  1 10011110 70220 Admin     Oth PT Sv          11,027.50

Invoice Net          11,027.50
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
3108 CENTER FOR PERFORMANCE 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 17006-2 167964         

  1 10011110 70220 Admin     Oth PT Sv           4,207.50
Invoice Net           4,207.50

CHECK TOTAL          15,235.00 ___________
 

2625 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY 00001 INV 01/14/2017 5606-1602327 166517         
  1 10011710 70220 Legal     Oth PT Sv             250.00

Invoice Net             250.00
2625 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY 00001 INV 01/14/2017 5606-1602328 166518         

  1 10011710 70220 Legal     Oth PT Sv             250.00
Invoice Net             250.00

CHECK TOTAL             500.00 ___________
 

269 CHIEF CITY MECHANICAL 00001 INV 01/20/2017 12481 166551         
  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             550.00

Invoice Net             550.00
269 CHIEF CITY MECHANICAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 12519 167507         

  1 56406400 70590 Highland  Oth Repair             180.00
Invoice Net             180.00

CHECK TOTAL             730.00 ___________
 

803 CHILDERS DOOR SERVICE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 278484 167442         
  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             237.72

Invoice Net             237.72
CHECK TOTAL             237.72 ___________

 
245 CINTAS CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 396596688 166593         

  1 50100130 70410 Wtr Pure  Janitor Sv              73.35
Invoice Net              73.35

245 CINTAS CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 396589455 166596         
  1 50100130 70410 Wtr Pure  Janitor Sv              73.35

Invoice Net              73.35
CHECK TOTAL             146.70 ___________

 
120 CIT GROUP INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 AW65003 167350         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           2,665.84
Invoice Net           2,665.84

CHECK TOTAL           2,665.84 ___________
 

20 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON GE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 2 TABLES MLK 2017 166497         
  1 10011110 79110 Admin     Com Relatn             400.00

Invoice Net             400.00
CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________

 
22 TOWN OF THE CITY OF BL 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 265 EXP 1/17 167934         
  1 72102100 75070 JM Scott  To Townshp           4,202.25
  2 72102100 71340 JM Scott  Telecom            19,932.63
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  3 72102100 70030 JM Scott  Dent Sv             1,984.20
  4 72102100 70520 JM Scott  RepMaint V              83.22
  5 72102100 71070 JM Scott  Fuel                   50.54
  6 72102100 79090 JM Scott  PrMed Prog           1,601.84
  7 72102100 79980 JM Scott  SpProg Exp             232.10
  8 72102100 79980 JM Scott  SpProg Exp              41.00

Invoice Net          28,127.78
CHECK TOTAL          28,127.78 ___________

 
23 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON WA 00000 INV 01/23/2017 002054-009  11/16 167308         
  1 5710 12573 Coliseum  DF VenuWks           3,546.60

Invoice Net           3,546.60
23 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON WA 00000 INV 01/23/2017 12/16 167510         
  1 10014110 71330 Pks Maint Water               3,282.52
  2 10014120 71330 Aquatics  Water                  73.00
  3 10014136 71330 MP Zoo    Water               4,904.53
  4 56406400 71330 Highland  Water                 683.54
  5 56406410 71330 PV Golf   Water                 597.22
  6 56406420 71330 The Den   Water                 486.21
  7 51101100 71330 Sewer Ops Water                  77.95
  8 10015210 71330 Fire      Water               1,054.50
  9 10015490 71330 Parking Op Water                 211.21
 10 55605600 71330 A Linc Pkg Water                 156.28
 11 10014125 71330 20000 BCPA      Water                 652.81
 12 50100130 71330 Wtr Pure  Water                   6.50
 13 10015480 71330 Fac Maint Water               1,939.75

Invoice Net          14,126.02
23 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON WA 00000 INV 01/23/2017 002054-009 12/16 167617         
  1 10014160 71330 Pepsi Ice Water                 780.66
  2 5710 12573 Coliseum  DF VenuWks           2,341.98

Invoice Net           3,122.64
CHECK TOTAL          20,795.26 ___________

 
999019 GREGORY KALLEVIG 00000 INV 01/23/2017 SPRINGFIELD 2/17 167983         

  1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Develp              75.00
Invoice Net              75.00

999019 GREGORY KALLEVIG 00000 INV 01/23/2017 PARIS 1/17 167984         
  1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Develp              15.00

Invoice Net              15.00
CHECK TOTAL              90.00 ___________

 
999019 ANGELA BROWN BELCHER 00000 INV 01/23/2017 PEORIA  12/16 167981         

  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp             162.65
Invoice Net             162.65

CHECK TOTAL             162.65 ___________
 

999019 AUSTIN GRAMMER 00000 INV 01/23/2017 FT LAUDERDALE 11/16 167982         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     14
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10019170 70632 Eco Develp Pro Develp             358.48

Invoice Net             358.48
CHECK TOTAL             358.48 ___________

 
999019 DAVID LAMB 00000 INV 01/23/2017 WHEELIN 2/17 167986         

  1 10014110 70632 Pks Maint Pro Develp              71.00
Invoice Net              71.00

CHECK TOTAL              71.00 ___________
 

999019 JEREMY HALEY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 MGT TRNG-BLM 1/17 167991         
  1 50100110 70632 Wtr Admin Pro Develp              20.35

Invoice Net              20.35
CHECK TOTAL              20.35 ___________

 
999019 KATIE SIMPSON 00000 INV 01/23/2017 ST LOUIS 2/17 167987         

  1 10015420 70632 Planning  Pro Develp             189.00
Invoice Net             189.00

CHECK TOTAL             189.00 ___________
 

999019 KEVIN KOTHE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 ISPE MTG-BLM 11/16 167985         
  1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Develp              10.00

Invoice Net              10.00
CHECK TOTAL              10.00 ___________

 
999019 LUKE THOELE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 PARIS  1/17 167989         

  1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Develp              15.00
Invoice Net              15.00

CHECK TOTAL              15.00 ___________
 

3915 CMI ENTERTAINMENT INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 TCKT SALES 12/18/16 167911         
  1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA      Artist Fee           3,723.75

Invoice Net           3,723.75
CHECK TOTAL           3,723.75 ___________

 
25 COE EQUIPMENT INC 00001 20170282 EFT 01/23/2017 64112 167687         
  1 51101100 71127 Sewer Ops ShorngSupp           2,165.00
  2 53103100 71127 Storm Watr ShorngSupp           2,165.00

Invoice Net           4,330.00
25 COE EQUIPMENT INC 00001 20170360 EFT 01/23/2017 64171 167711         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V          12,136.70

Invoice Net          12,136.70
CHECK TOTAL          16,466.70 ___________

 
1566 COMCAST 00003 INV 01/23/2017 203290162262 1/17 166561         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv              11.94
Invoice Net              11.94

CHECK TOTAL              11.94 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2245 COMPASS MINERALS AMERI 00001 20170326 EFT 01/23/2017 71589537 167954         

  1 10016124 71085 Snow Ice  Rock Salt           5,064.47
Invoice Net           5,064.47

CHECK TOTAL           5,064.47 ___________
 

3295 COMTECH HOLDINGS INC 00001 EFT 01/19/2017 8648 166533         
  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             830.00

Invoice Net             830.00
CHECK TOTAL             830.00 ___________

 
26 CONNOR CO 00000 INV 01/23/2017 S7372966.001 167650         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             280.69

Invoice Net             280.69
CHECK TOTAL             280.69 ___________

 
26 CONNOR CO 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S7378918.001 167396         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B               3.50

Invoice Net               3.50
26 CONNOR CO 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S7382072.001 167472         
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr              14.38

Invoice Net              14.38
26 CONNOR CO 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S7382212.001 167524         
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr              38.49

Invoice Net              38.49
CHECK TOTAL              56.37 ___________

 
878 CONTINENTAL RESEARCH C 00000 INV 01/23/2017 443803-CRC-1 167673         

  1 50100140 71190 Lk Maint  Other Supp             172.37
Invoice Net             172.37

CHECK TOTAL             172.37 ___________
 

172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00003 INV 01/23/2017 BOOKINGFEE 12/16 167568         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv           2,194.00

Invoice Net           2,194.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,194.00 ___________

 
172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00005 INV 01/23/2017 ANMLCNTROL 1/17 167889         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv          11,874.00
Invoice Net          11,874.00

CHECK TOTAL          11,874.00 ___________
 

3740 COVERTTRACK GROUP INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 19978 167887         
  1 20900900 71190 Drug Enfrc Other Supp              90.00

Invoice Net              90.00
CHECK TOTAL              90.00 ___________

 
149 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPP 00001 INV 01/21/2017 S502971385.001 167323         
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 50100120 71078 Wtr Trans Elect Supp             227.37

Invoice Net             227.37
149 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPP 00001 INV 01/23/2017 S502933413.001 167512         

  1 57107110 70540 Coliseum  RepMt Othr              89.17
Invoice Net              89.17

CHECK TOTAL             316.54 ___________
 

228 CROSS IMPLEMENT INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 75330-35486 11/16 167405         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,045.38

Invoice Net           1,045.38
CHECK TOTAL           1,045.38 ___________

 
2148 CUMBERLAND SERVICENTER 00000 INV 01/23/2017 42145 167317         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             312.14
Invoice Net             312.14

CHECK TOTAL             312.14 ___________
 

2148 CUMBERLAND SERVICENTER 00000 INV 01/23/2017 42175 167712         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             212.00

Invoice Net             212.00
CHECK TOTAL             212.00 ___________

 
574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 01/23/2017 003-49673 167369         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             100.00
Invoice Net             100.00

574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 01/23/2017 003-47871 167538         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             635.25

Invoice Net             635.25
CHECK TOTAL             735.25 ___________

 
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 20170005 EFT 01/23/2017 1810212608 167584         

  1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA      Advertise             600.00
Invoice Net             600.00

2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 1810212607 167619         
  1 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             175.00
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             175.00

Invoice Net             350.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 1810212604 167622         

  1 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             105.00
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             105.00

Invoice Net             210.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 1810212255 167625         

  1 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise              68.00
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise              68.00

Invoice Net             136.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 1810212148 167627         

  1 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             120.00
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     17
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             120.00

Invoice Net             240.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,536.00 ___________

 
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 00159574 167653         
  1 51101100 71122 Sewer Ops MH Cast               372.00

Invoice Net             372.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 00159443 167654         
  1 51101100 71122 Sewer Ops MH Cast               271.00

Invoice Net             271.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 00159498 167655         
  1 53103100 71122 Storm Watr MH Cast               443.00

Invoice Net             443.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 00159392 167656         
  1 53103100 71122 Storm Watr MH Cast               775.00

Invoice Net             775.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 01/23/2017 00159412 167657         
  1 51101100 71122 Sewer Ops MH Cast             1,953.63

Invoice Net           1,953.63
CHECK TOTAL           3,814.63 ___________

 
999010 ALESHKA KENAR 00000 INV 01/23/2017 DL 12/28/16 167589         

  1 50100140 54430 Lk Maint  Fac Rntl              500.00
Invoice Net             500.00

CHECK TOTAL             500.00 ___________
 

30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 674332 167332         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                    6.00

Invoice Net               6.00
CHECK TOTAL               6.00 ___________

 
3724 DALLAS FORT WORTH INTE 00001 EFT 01/20/2017 10270 166535         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           6,400.00
Invoice Net           6,400.00

CHECK TOTAL           6,400.00 ___________
 

3307 DIVE RESCUE INTERNATIO 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 172789 167977         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           2,125.00

Invoice Net           2,125.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,125.00 ___________

 
161 DON OWEN TIRE SERVICE 00001 20170055 EFT 01/23/2017 CIT02 12/16 167293         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             140.02
Invoice Net             140.02

161 DON OWEN TIRE SERVICE 00001 20170055 EFT 01/23/2017 CIT01 12/16 167296         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V          12,616.59

Invoice Net          12,616.59
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL          12,756.61 ___________

 
804 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 00001 INV 01/20/2017 45205 166351         

  1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA      Oth PT Sv             168.00
Invoice Net             168.00

CHECK TOTAL             168.00 ___________
 

3676 DRT BENEFITS CORP 00000 EFT 01/23/2017 2623 167546         
  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv             724.00

Invoice Net             724.00
CHECK TOTAL             724.00 ___________

 
999012 CLAYTON MATTESON 00000 INV 01/23/2017 000869529 1/9/17 167468         

  1 10015210 70642 Fire      Recdg Fee              40.00
Invoice Net              40.00

CHECK TOTAL              40.00 ___________
 

999012 JAMES CARTER 00000 INV 01/23/2017 REIM CLTHNG 1/9/17 167485         
  1 50100120 71030 Wtr Trans UniformSup             118.31

Invoice Net             118.31
CHECK TOTAL             118.31 ___________

 
999012 KENNETH HERMAN 00000 INV 01/23/2017 REIM CDL 1/5/17 167706         

  1 54404400 70632 Sol Waste Pro Develp              30.00
Invoice Net              30.00

CHECK TOTAL              30.00 ___________
 

999012 LYLE (ROBBIE) OLIVER 00000 INV 01/23/2017 REIMB CDL 12/15/16 167542         
  1 56406400 70631 Highland  Dues                   30.00

Invoice Net              30.00
CHECK TOTAL              30.00 ___________

 
999012 SCOTT JOYCE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 REIM CLTH 12/17/16 167688         

  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             869.80
Invoice Net             869.80

CHECK TOTAL             869.80 ___________
 

999012 TREVER NORTH 00000 INV 01/23/2017 REIM CLTH 1/11/17 167685         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             201.13

Invoice Net             201.13
CHECK TOTAL             201.13 ___________

 
3381 ENGLER, BAASTEN & SRAG 00001 INV 01/28/2017 22406 166602         

  1 10011710 70010 Legal     Out Legal             906.21
Invoice Net             906.21

CHECK TOTAL             906.21 ___________
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1127 ERB TURF EQUIPMENT INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 358686 167498         

  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF           1,805.66
Invoice Net           1,805.66

1127 ERB TURF EQUIPMENT INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 358879 167502         
  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF             182.10

Invoice Net             182.10
CHECK TOTAL           1,987.76 ___________

 
3205 ERLA INC 00001 INV 01/15/2017 60478 166531         

  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp             662.88
Invoice Net             662.88

CHECK TOTAL             662.88 ___________
 

3140 EUROFINS EATON ANALYTI 00001 20160236 EFT 01/23/2017 S269076 167675         
  1 50100130 70070 Wtr Pure  Lab Sv                800.00

Invoice Net             800.00
CHECK TOTAL             800.00 ___________

 
93 EVERGREEN FS INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0826430 12/16 167305         
  1 10014110 71720 Pks Maint Wtr Chem              390.00

Invoice Net             390.00
93 EVERGREEN FS INC 00001 20170067 INV 01/23/2017 824010 12/16 167517         
  1 10016310 71070 Fleet Mgt Fuel               69,741.37

Invoice Net          69,741.37
CHECK TOTAL          70,131.37 ___________

 
1238 EXPERIAN 00002 INV 01/23/2017 CD1709031996 166520         

  1 10011710 70690 Legal     Purch Serv              22.82
Invoice Net              22.82

CHECK TOTAL              22.82 ___________
 

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 01/23/2017 18343525-4 167435         
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               460.04

Invoice Net             460.04
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 01/23/2017 18268018-1 167436         

  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               657.20
Invoice Net             657.20

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 01/23/2017 18320224-1 167438         
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               600.32

Invoice Net             600.32
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 01/23/2017 18320225-8 167440         

  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               525.76
Invoice Net             525.76

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 01/23/2017 18343524-7 167441         
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               525.28

Invoice Net             525.28
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 01/23/2017 18231919-4 167595         

 
 

30

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SjjcECg3arM3SwvuQF7/eq2LmhnMGNARmWGjo/w46nLfLMTJzUebBd6x7YIvCa3r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SjjcECg3arM3SwvuQF7/eq2LmhnMGNARmWGjo/w46nLfLMTJzUebBd6x7YIvCa3r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hZSoi4SYAr%2B4FtISlFuBCw2fLdkinPl55b84qIQLiwcYiEmV7AByJvUlEOh6uwCEwFxS1XsQTOSJnun9s%2BaApA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=C1NHteJlV/7DvK8ihR%2Bt4ILzHbuYUgijavMItpFfDgrkCW%2Bwq0rkevGpMpShs0cJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=C1NHteJlV/7DvK8ihR%2Bt4ILzHbuYUgijavMItpFfDgrkCW%2Bwq0rkevGpMpShs0cJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=b4X%2BRDPS6ZPWuC0A5dbQX/0ehGah2Aplee%2BynpSAzduk89C9u4Kra%2BONatnoQ4PX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=b4X%2BRDPS6ZPWuC0A5dbQX/0ehGah2Aplee%2BynpSAzduk89C9u4Kra%2BONatnoQ4PX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B3sqWMCJ0sFLe4XapI4RAM1fZT6mH4vQyLnUWP76hJRPVOk1FxBzDmf4vYRQBnkQVMzdxP8wtl8K7hPzxmtLmQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OKKP8/Mm5zlNEMR0UPUDoGoJUUXaoqIhKhYxUdiYKGORAN445xXI0lxznb1A6BPK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OKKP8/Mm5zlNEMR0UPUDoGoJUUXaoqIhKhYxUdiYKGORAN445xXI0lxznb1A6BPK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zjJxzcIfKB9I18xAjadBNLic/BK7p5MkZieDvesNjlhHbzwLJaUKyYCi4tOgMdTZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zjJxzcIfKB9I18xAjadBNLic/BK7p5MkZieDvesNjlhHbzwLJaUKyYCi4tOgMdTZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MousSMgHZLRGP0QTOIPzGgvjibfc3sdRz93/9NDI03%2BbuTrssq7wzFbYyfdTFfE76ddV3VzT0l0A40/FlQW0VA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QfXYrecI4pPYaEUqVhuNKE/NSUOsFgk2Pr%2BJEmFCMX7xKstownfUEGfbTjFZp4Z8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QfXYrecI4pPYaEUqVhuNKE/NSUOsFgk2Pr%2BJEmFCMX7xKstownfUEGfbTjFZp4Z8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NmBWYEnI2wMPgr9b4AjjkX0Y29RSy5Lrp7lWY5quoRA1z3SA/3ocFdZUc7ewfu50&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NmBWYEnI2wMPgr9b4AjjkX0Y29RSy5Lrp7lWY5quoRA1z3SA/3ocFdZUc7ewfu50&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mG%2BlwQjTv7jE1GAt%2BrvaUQlsBcnLs3Ap7lmCxGQ8Zg6wHwEAlefODyCfLiJDPArz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=coo2kVgysx3a4dnIty3sHmz2tH98BSaTXFNByzb6msfzaYjznhuuCRFxC2gJQ64taKCEVMxIuo%2Bw5xwR5/UsOg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7kkq5JJZVi47Xc3IVUH7G1tqqPbekgPv%2BI569u5v8pVPAhXLoegkLFB/9ikivW8u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7kkq5JJZVi47Xc3IVUH7G1tqqPbekgPv%2BI569u5v8pVPAhXLoegkLFB/9ikivW8u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WDsjMY7Cy1J%2BpvxyrB2W9TnieRO/xhfvfy8BLTnyDNujKpDe00a0Xs8fs8TPHso/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WDsjMY7Cy1J%2BpvxyrB2W9TnieRO/xhfvfy8BLTnyDNujKpDe00a0Xs8fs8TPHso/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7K3g/K5hFu11RV716CqOaGaHBlukalQPW7FcLGji9vzn0I11RvYZsWDGQUHDfjEBhqvKu83%2Bc6QQfdg/rXWMlg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qpd5gH2MHX1uN8asoeIYTA1v5LDojiQcXZ1y9kiXdgsiM8P3ktRP7p0Qpit%2BRR0Q&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qpd5gH2MHX1uN8asoeIYTA1v5LDojiQcXZ1y9kiXdgsiM8P3ktRP7p0Qpit%2BRR0Q&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Bkprwq5GhZdgMyxO3kD1TohhhCjkBn31tJgpyN1nHw20N/44U/E75e/5T1BBRvly&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Bkprwq5GhZdgMyxO3kD1TohhhCjkBn31tJgpyN1nHw20N/44U/E75e/5T1BBRvly&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lLbLOj1YFIYMV1nMknVXpskAGn%2BW5IwP/QNs59ECr3khonrHkMOTOyc/AoiJEfYR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Uq5MQfJ0hbL1hoVe%2BiGeC7tbhKD%2B4j8TS2UdhdIN31VCXoVjd97nKUllxgvaBAN8E4QF9yK/3tYsRelBqBU%2Brw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iChzsLCgm6ApKu9/n2yBn%2BhM0WtMHucbD6PJ9ePibGyLTDNGCeC1cc8EXFayvtPM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iChzsLCgm6ApKu9/n2yBn%2BhM0WtMHucbD6PJ9ePibGyLTDNGCeC1cc8EXFayvtPM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z4qbvS5R6d6VLn8/rgX74q1sSyoxn6a7iIsSGsWE/IYoGvpqJa3/Jyo%2BnSCDsrOv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z4qbvS5R6d6VLn8/rgX74q1sSyoxn6a7iIsSGsWE/IYoGvpqJa3/Jyo%2BnSCDsrOv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z5i4eBzqJR6Iu0DkJRvFGm7Tm5ObXEFCUiy7nAlT1yV2XjsUJEwzVgBtscz39FUo18VKq8saq9kej4906edk7A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ikU/Uk/mPW38qSXRc3f15kjc%2B97N%2BKusBOMPke8Feo3S/JLq6/GxvxNHDaEjjgfd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ikU/Uk/mPW38qSXRc3f15kjc%2B97N%2BKusBOMPke8Feo3S/JLq6/GxvxNHDaEjjgfd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NkwraRmHf7sxn2m9uoaocPutdNhIUywThsSTtU04Y22ruJeGUeE4FcIYuBnn7IX3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NkwraRmHf7sxn2m9uoaocPutdNhIUywThsSTtU04Y22ruJeGUeE4FcIYuBnn7IX3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CdgPsoFITHpzVcloqNhWmHfLk0H4pd78OF7DQFAmu3CAhEVcffp84YUXXkvpf9PWil6rdGRRloOMQriQ28/4cw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G%2BWzbnnwZ92pVoG3p3jscMvoiiWYAWtK2SqdKc2UKxMEF7d7AS4ldzQn5TeGUoIg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G%2BWzbnnwZ92pVoG3p3jscMvoiiWYAWtK2SqdKc2UKxMEF7d7AS4ldzQn5TeGUoIg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=A0fD17Ohj6LZsOSz2PINSdHMbk4ODF4e%2BSMSAXM%2B4tEy1yjYky75vhiAkUzMT2ve&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=A0fD17Ohj6LZsOSz2PINSdHMbk4ODF4e%2BSMSAXM%2B4tEy1yjYky75vhiAkUzMT2ve&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mSxeeEMbBvBJ6EkhlIfCMCFJaLpPrmL3%2BBoLN13pn%2BMeP4tVi%2BdWRzkvUaKYmjzSEoXWEMkA6OIGyjSwKYxsGg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PQ%2BaoLZnaIw58KDIqqRFlyAwPkWMAx/oxeKulkIydt3V/I7rR3SzO6mA1oz2fa3E&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PQ%2BaoLZnaIw58KDIqqRFlyAwPkWMAx/oxeKulkIydt3V/I7rR3SzO6mA1oz2fa3E&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wNGSRcbCHSv6qD4y1pXLtIIkL2T%2B6bdMQNddon1OA6mULUlmDFK7wwzsN225y3Tl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wNGSRcbCHSv6qD4y1pXLtIIkL2T%2B6bdMQNddon1OA6mULUlmDFK7wwzsN225y3Tl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=b7NhJ4NM1/K/KS4sJnN%2Bn0L8RSyKZF4lid%2BqqhNjTv2HIZ4/ptwi7l%2Bge9NPTiFZZseeHfG0l1pPSiLYOplazQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U%2BYB/wC6p9byh5MtcpjSOfqk8HYob%2BCcKNYs9I6TY71IU19RZ3J8a6PKNEZQeOi0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U%2BYB/wC6p9byh5MtcpjSOfqk8HYob%2BCcKNYs9I6TY71IU19RZ3J8a6PKNEZQeOi0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NhxQtRM%2Bv1ZnlwE2JnutLEor5YivGwpUtNd9jrhyk4tYHXfL3UGAcYz3JSyv3ZXi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NhxQtRM%2Bv1ZnlwE2JnutLEor5YivGwpUtNd9jrhyk4tYHXfL3UGAcYz3JSyv3ZXi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FphsHTW6Qlq9I4mxrrISCl4GhevwyyvSU5gO2lsZC0dJfO7aENro1MCNoNRPNsdIagIcbYdz6aS7GumNt%2BijVQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=k1DUf%2B238RZ477V4lY0kNmwTvAhhr1RB/yNThb9ucCgYvT7%2BSBZqBf7nd48GQAPI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=k1DUf%2B238RZ477V4lY0kNmwTvAhhr1RB/yNThb9ucCgYvT7%2BSBZqBf7nd48GQAPI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=r8feuNaJO6ucZqlhhWReBw%2BfEBdY/cO1HlCaZ4z9E4dtNoT2O268EsPv/5oybNrX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=r8feuNaJO6ucZqlhhWReBw%2BfEBdY/cO1HlCaZ4z9E4dtNoT2O268EsPv/5oybNrX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Q93843zM5%2BT8FJbuk%2Bmk5GRXQ0RlZuC3XdNyhArikGel8QT1Xo7XXou4s9FSKRLoVI7R8NvDgBcPEmllmgm4xA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WFQ37L%2BqaAU9pPHEwxFga9GwWCbADqNdUJkPGIwvzDVjuTNrdCb7vozsQpUbmkxQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WFQ37L%2BqaAU9pPHEwxFga9GwWCbADqNdUJkPGIwvzDVjuTNrdCb7vozsQpUbmkxQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DjXaxZiMljfJ7rtYRtkFC3FJuiI6BGF5NrkGQYeYxMCsHW5cC1zaqgequo9gFKEe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DjXaxZiMljfJ7rtYRtkFC3FJuiI6BGF5NrkGQYeYxMCsHW5cC1zaqgequo9gFKEe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NgR6ZMpmccLVianrCim1qls6wYJ9vFCxAeaf2BkQyIYG9MpIf/vY5cdNrggWIBMrkggtIRnyLZ/sYjRFx5C2%2BA==&


 
 
 

01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     20
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               365.57

Invoice Net             365.57
CHECK TOTAL           3,134.17 ___________

 
2168 EZ GO TEXTRON 00001 INV 01/23/2017 90981033 167496         

  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF             640.00
Invoice Net             640.00

CHECK TOTAL             640.00 ___________
 

36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371520 166528         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip               5.82

Invoice Net               5.82
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/21/2017 ILBLM371641 166530         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp               1.32

Invoice Net               1.32
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371655 167314         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp              76.65

Invoice Net              76.65
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM372104 167337         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              19.91

Invoice Net              19.91
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371523 167353         
  1 50100150 71190 Wtr Mtr Sv Other Supp              69.95

Invoice Net              69.95
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371651 167397         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp              64.76

Invoice Net              64.76
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371411 167399         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             193.01

Invoice Net             193.01
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371183 167401         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp              17.49

Invoice Net              17.49
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM37191 167461         
  1 50100150 71190 Wtr Mtr Sv Other Supp             137.08

Invoice Net             137.08
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371138 167466         
  1 50100120 70590 Wtr Trans Oth Repair              67.69

Invoice Net              67.69
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371619 167473         
  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp              32.03

Invoice Net              32.03
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371680 167474         
  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp              17.78

Invoice Net              17.78
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371213 167475         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp              45.99

Invoice Net              45.99
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     21
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371937 167477         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             130.84

Invoice Net             130.84
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371304 167493         
  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF             166.25

Invoice Net             166.25
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371367 167495         
  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF              23.43

Invoice Net              23.43
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371049 167508         
  1 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF              16.47

Invoice Net              16.47
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371553 167516         
  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B             652.49

Invoice Net             652.49
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM3272126 167587         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             267.53

Invoice Net             267.53
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM372206 167665         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             163.89

Invoice Net             163.89
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 ILBLM371939 167683         
  1 50100140 70590 Lk Maint  Oth Repair             588.62

Invoice Net             588.62
CHECK TOTAL           2,759.00 ___________

 
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0228971 167372         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp           2,990.39
Invoice Net           2,990.39

1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0227324 167381         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             718.87

Invoice Net             718.87
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0228294 167389         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp           1,449.58
Invoice Net           1,449.58

1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0228293 167480         
  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp           1,879.92

Invoice Net           1,879.92
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0229153 167613         

  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants            2,991.01
Invoice Net           2,991.01

CHECK TOTAL          10,029.77 ___________
 

999018 CARL REEB 00000 INV 01/23/2017 GLENVIEW 2/17 167980         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             219.19

Invoice Net             219.19
CHECK TOTAL             219.19 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 20170070 EFT 01/23/2017 105719 167579         

  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind           7,847.23
  2 50100110 71017 Wtr Admin Postage             9,996.77

Invoice Net          17,844.00
1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 20170070 EFT 01/23/2017 105720 167583         

  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind             317.43
  2 50100110 71017 Wtr Admin Postage               640.15

Invoice Net             957.58
1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 20170070 EFT 01/23/2017 106847 167694         

  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind             305.96
  2 50100110 71017 Wtr Admin Postage               619.52

Invoice Net             925.48
1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 20170070 EFT 01/23/2017 106846 167695         

  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind           6,068.69
  2 50100110 71017 Wtr Admin Postage             7,549.93

Invoice Net          13,618.62
CHECK TOTAL          33,345.68 ___________

 
277 FOSTER COACH SALES INC 00001 INV 01/04/2017 10730 167900         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             260.43
Invoice Net             260.43

CHECK TOTAL             260.43 ___________
 

1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/12/2017 123101-5 12/16 166507         
  1 10015118 71340 CommCtr   Telecom             1,153.20

Invoice Net           1,153.20
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/25/2017 040309-5 1/17 167647         

  1 10014136 71340 MP Zoo    Telecom               592.82
  2 56406400 71340 Highland  Telecom               592.82
  3 56406410 71340 PV Golf   Telecom               592.82
  4 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom               592.82

Invoice Net           2,371.28
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/25/2017 011400-5 1/17 167709         

  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom               792.72
Invoice Net             792.72

1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/30/2017 100406-5 1/17 167710         
  1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom                78.87

Invoice Net              78.87
CHECK TOTAL           4,396.07 ___________

 
3687 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS L 00000 EFT 01/23/2017 INC00285009 167988         

  1 10014125 71470 20000 BCPA      AV Matrl              651.24
Invoice Net             651.24

CHECK TOTAL             651.24 ___________
 

3716 FUTURE ENVIRONMENTAL I 00001 EFT 01/19/2017 P21043 167892         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv              35.00

Invoice Net              35.00
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     23
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              35.00 ___________

 
999023 AMY WICK 00000 INV 01/23/2017 RFNDPRKCRD1626334 167574         

  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pkg Pkg Depst              12.00
Invoice Net              12.00

CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________
 

999023 JEANNE QUIRKE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 RFNDPRKCRD1627064 167578         
  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pkg Pkg Depst              12.00
  2 55605600 54520 A Linc Pkg MPkg Fee                1.61

Invoice Net              13.61
CHECK TOTAL              13.61 ___________

 
999023 JOSEPH SCHAPMIRE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 RFNDPRKCRD1626593 167576         

  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pkg Pkg Depst              12.00
  2 55605600 54520 A Linc Pkg MPkg Fee                1.61

Invoice Net              13.61
CHECK TOTAL              13.61 ___________

 
999023 KELLY RUMLEY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 RFNDPRKCRD 1626867 167471         

  1 55605600 54520 A Linc Pkg MPkg Fee               50.00
Invoice Net              50.00

CHECK TOTAL              50.00 ___________
 

47 GEORGE GILDNER INC 00001 20170074 INV 01/23/2017 8077 167686         
  1 51101100 70580 Sewer Ops Grade Seed           2,717.54

Invoice Net           2,717.54
CHECK TOTAL           2,717.54 ___________

 
805 GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 I6-555358 167970         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             158.50
Invoice Net             158.50

CHECK TOTAL             158.50 ___________
 

193 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFF 00000 INV 01/23/2017 7 BOOKS-HALEY 167912         
  1 50100110 70632 Wtr Admin Pro Develp             160.41

Invoice Net             160.41
193 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFF 00000 INV 01/23/2017 3 BOOKS-HALEY 167913         

  1 50100110 70632 Wtr Admin Pro Develp              50.69
Invoice Net              50.69

193 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFF 00000 INV 01/23/2017 2 BOOKS-HALEY 167914         
  1 50100110 70632 Wtr Admin Pro Develp              24.81

Invoice Net              24.81
193 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFF 00000 INV 01/23/2017 5 BOOKS-HALEY 167915         

  1 50100110 70632 Wtr Admin Pro Develp             101.98
Invoice Net             101.98

193 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFF 00000 INV 01/23/2017 4 BOOKS-HALEY 167916         
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 50100110 70632 Wtr Admin Pro Develp              55.13

Invoice Net              55.13
CHECK TOTAL             393.02 ___________

 
389 GRAINGER INC 00009 INV 01/23/2017 9320154926 167664         

  1 50100130 71010 Wtr Pure  Off Supp               45.20
Invoice Net              45.20

CHECK TOTAL              45.20 ___________
 

3688 GRAND STAGE LIGHTING C 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0331076--IN 167975         
  1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA      Other Supp             237.00

Invoice Net             237.00
3688 GRAND STAGE LIGHTING C 00001 INV 01/23/2017 205435 167976         

  1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA      Other Supp              73.50
Invoice Net              73.50

CHECK TOTAL             310.50 ___________
 

2124 GRAPHIC TICKETS AND SY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 3641 167469         
  1 10015490 70690 Parking Op Purch Serv             945.35

Invoice Net             945.35
CHECK TOTAL             945.35 ___________

 
966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00000 EFT 01/23/2017 26999 167506         

  1 56406400 71190 Highland  Other Supp             195.00
  2 56406410 71190 PV Golf   Other Supp             130.00
  3 56406420 71190 The Den   Other Supp             130.00

Invoice Net             455.00
CHECK TOTAL             455.00 ___________

 
966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 27304 167439         

  1 10015210 70690 Fire      Purch Serv              90.00
Invoice Net              90.00

966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 27222 167886         
  1 10014110 70550 Pks Maint RepMaint I             335.00

Invoice Net             335.00
CHECK TOTAL             425.00 ___________

 
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 20160317 INV 01/09/2017 102187217 166485         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp           1,959.09

Invoice Net           1,959.09
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 20170358 INV 01/23/2017 10222848 167679         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp           3,224.04

Invoice Net           3,224.04
CHECK TOTAL           5,183.13 ___________

 
39 HANSON PROFESSIONAL SE 00001 20140339 INV 01/23/2017 1056775 167705         
  1 50100130 70050 Wtr Pure  Eng Sv              1,421.82

Invoice Net           1,421.82
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     25
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           1,421.82 ___________

 
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/23/2017 101593-02 166571         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               58.50
Invoice Net              58.50

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102959-01 166572         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               68.15

Invoice Net              68.15
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102747 166573         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              190.50
Invoice Net             190.50

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102160-04 166574         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              327.00

Invoice Net             327.00
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102761 166575         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               55.95
Invoice Net              55.95

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 103063 166576         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              204.45

Invoice Net             204.45
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102137-03 166577         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               37.20
Invoice Net              37.20

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102136-02 166578         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               37.20

Invoice Net              37.20
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102494-02 166579         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               37.20
Invoice Net              37.20

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102325 166580         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              396.00

Invoice Net             396.00
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102787 166581         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms            1,176.00
Invoice Net           1,176.00

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 103152 166582         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               72.15

Invoice Net              72.15
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 103151 166583         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              137.50
Invoice Net             137.50

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 102961-01 166584         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               79.00

Invoice Net              79.00
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/22/2017 103153 166585         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              145.20
Invoice Net             145.20
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     26
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 01/23/2017 102537-02 167566         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               79.00
Invoice Net              79.00

CHECK TOTAL           3,101.00 ___________
 

204 HEALTH ALLIANCE MEDICA 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 694669 167550         
  1 60200232 70719 HAMP HMO  Prem Pd            38,805.00

Invoice Net          38,805.00
204 HEALTH ALLIANCE MEDICA 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 694670 167553         

  1 60280232 70719 HAMP HMO  Prem Pd             1,900.00
Invoice Net           1,900.00

CHECK TOTAL          40,705.00 ___________
 

1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICES C 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 193030100003 01/2017 167632         
  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           82,669.75
  2 60200240 70717 Dental    Claim Pd            6,462.20
  3 60200210 70720 BCBS PPO  Ins Admin          20,019.60

Invoice Net         109,151.55
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICES C 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 193030100003 01/17 167637         

  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           49,119.16
  2 60200240 70717 Dental    Claim Pd              828.00

Invoice Net          49,947.16
CHECK TOTAL         159,098.71 ___________

 
2320 HEALTHSMART BENEFIT SO 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 33270117 167615         

  1 60200290 62112 Misc Ben  Vol Lif In           2,080.00
Invoice Net           2,080.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,080.00 ___________
 

677 HEARTLAND HEALTHCARE C 00000 INV 01/23/2017 WOLLRAB 2/17 167990         
  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp               9.00

Invoice Net               9.00
CHECK TOTAL               9.00 ___________

 
1226 HEARTLAND PARKING INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 17783 167527         

  1 55605600 70690 A Linc Pkg Purch Serv             106.25
Invoice Net             106.25

1226 HEARTLAND PARKING INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 266279 167571         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv              15.00

Invoice Net              15.00
CHECK TOTAL             121.25 ___________

 
871 HENRICKSEN AND COMPANY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 608557 167874         

  1 10016210 70590 Eng Admin Oth Repair              90.00
Invoice Net              90.00

871 HENRICKSEN AND COMPANY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 608221 167917         
  1 10011510 71010 Finance   Off Supp            2,104.50

Invoice Net           2,104.50
 

37

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7qtAa/PrWIAmwR7Iurv6W8pUoXV3b0rfzz7TrSgNHD/WgVyqKFFX1qXAWdUWgWMW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7qtAa/PrWIAmwR7Iurv6W8pUoXV3b0rfzz7TrSgNHD/WgVyqKFFX1qXAWdUWgWMW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z3EuzzBbza1HsXanyh70/5ULhoGzOfHRHQTkmWSmI57BgVmnczlEv1ydrPrKHpgz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=us1uwXGJFFjNxdg3PYpj4CHtBb8M8lZWGR80dr483nanWKKLj64Mn8aLkZYcex%2BCMGaP%2B6bAThBjKZYiUVGx1g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2Nxx%2B1NqK%2BxEL6zDbjRElhcTF99c%2BtWB6/mqoiHdUurhAEEl4rAUxrzeJ4wS%2BFj%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2Nxx%2B1NqK%2BxEL6zDbjRElhcTF99c%2BtWB6/mqoiHdUurhAEEl4rAUxrzeJ4wS%2BFj%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yxbkRx74NY4jeNrRZ%2BDJ3iVmMOnRufPO%2BDh190AREcYUtI77hWadjbK5ZE%2BWKrPK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yxbkRx74NY4jeNrRZ%2BDJ3iVmMOnRufPO%2BDh190AREcYUtI77hWadjbK5ZE%2BWKrPK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u223I0XM6UqUKKopnAO9WT1BbcgNfO6mSs59KSiJkKOfaBokXpHwMqAbCfCeUIQlziXpG3yRZAj/f9GaH9htWg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IcUn8ZRXIBhhZ4gar9YUwChlB2RyS0kO%2BxiLayhmJf9/DJGzct%2BtNCa8EzDQPe%2B/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IcUn8ZRXIBhhZ4gar9YUwChlB2RyS0kO%2BxiLayhmJf9/DJGzct%2BtNCa8EzDQPe%2B/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=K5F3NjUj6nixD5C15axK5nWo2jpSHNwGUqyn3%2BATJx42el5HqSGcpUFMAsVm/Bdy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=K5F3NjUj6nixD5C15axK5nWo2jpSHNwGUqyn3%2BATJx42el5HqSGcpUFMAsVm/Bdy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=s3CjJX6nj4t2ABjaLTp2ci/mzN9FJxxBTO2ZZiGa01lv7OmP4dp8wcC62CR35s4mkFMVBGcd245MFLTncHd1ug==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Yhi9koyymYICuRUH8zYA9Wi47Swmelv0rGsWM5FAuszsGptMB2YhohhIaIH9//CQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Yhi9koyymYICuRUH8zYA9Wi47Swmelv0rGsWM5FAuszsGptMB2YhohhIaIH9//CQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Amw1v2cm6v83jqNRMYtY/zx7UCqyMb8lfJ0CNfMJeCQJYjRR3/svi1DEqQxNGZXR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Amw1v2cm6v83jqNRMYtY/zx7UCqyMb8lfJ0CNfMJeCQJYjRR3/svi1DEqQxNGZXR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xgMoAxYcxaHFh0gKMAxmdOG6AWaL0gjbnbUOIC3tJayTMVNvjchbnLXtCYLjqMaObkPMBBmoh%2BK%2BQPpXsTZ5JzbbFCIXHmoW%2BNQoJdsVqE0=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WWPM5zAV8RjjyLLQIJ8rh8x5uHkdLtOV4hUHfIB6gicYMdYrbpHnciC5MjDEqeJF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WWPM5zAV8RjjyLLQIJ8rh8x5uHkdLtOV4hUHfIB6gicYMdYrbpHnciC5MjDEqeJF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7St8U0W8ZH4xZHLVhQ71Nc%2B5vD7iTiEoFlxsxJ%2B44yBWa9abz7sFMzz6isqWE8X4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7St8U0W8ZH4xZHLVhQ71Nc%2B5vD7iTiEoFlxsxJ%2B44yBWa9abz7sFMzz6isqWE8X4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IacTZFOV8sd81NLKW0FEtjr8jyipzYTeV5H5sEwS68SqdwoN8ny5ebk5EN7bX%2B%2Bo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IacTZFOV8sd81NLKW0FEtjr8jyipzYTeV5H5sEwS68SqdwoN8ny5ebk5EN7bX%2B%2Bo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gwk83rrnYVxGLnTYa16kEHScP8jA5RHuAsp26FRp0D6ugFl%2BQIKSqhqrkmQbhCpg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gwk83rrnYVxGLnTYa16kEHScP8jA5RHuAsp26FRp0D6ugFl%2BQIKSqhqrkmQbhCpg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3KDsupV6aBKz9fc4urkensZZyKkYH5KJycyo5FMtKvF3qxyVGpxJ%2BkudYKYSHA8nggkfQaH1HD83eUm1EdYYY%2BSeSstVRceFKdjNZNY2QHE=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2NOmv37OrjP8SWLr8NtckwJsNjn5umf%2BM6sYY44%2BdZ5yqfOi/RvBIQ/5h8zmey7L&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2NOmv37OrjP8SWLr8NtckwJsNjn5umf%2BM6sYY44%2BdZ5yqfOi/RvBIQ/5h8zmey7L&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IEr7nj/I3PDOhIMc7cArb5Ib10pfb486s5m/RFjRYV8o9xtJ3av3VPmoduYRzNcn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IEr7nj/I3PDOhIMc7cArb5Ib10pfb486s5m/RFjRYV8o9xtJ3av3VPmoduYRzNcn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lZXoPXjkDWxaXX2A3vWfT6mPw3EWYf43DXnd1mBxt5JpPp6fRtTY1mSPgVNeNHQF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lZXoPXjkDWxaXX2A3vWfT6mPw3EWYf43DXnd1mBxt5JpPp6fRtTY1mSPgVNeNHQF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Kg8AKcrWiR9sCsmzATJI80SJ7z2tmjSdJQ8h3gwVPhSlJ6tQXIN1rkQH9mrpG0QhGvwCJy8pIdb3nXPul7SQvQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fLOjAksAY1bS1b3N%2BjHtmJoxuZAXq86ZFRQdpfNMlbf4V1O0Rh713IORzTP8bSiT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fLOjAksAY1bS1b3N%2BjHtmJoxuZAXq86ZFRQdpfNMlbf4V1O0Rh713IORzTP8bSiT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ocIQKVzvD8egoH4UrJFR%2BJam9r7O6sruLa2WtPjAHMtxNrkaeCCqaM0vLfRtRDVA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ocIQKVzvD8egoH4UrJFR%2BJam9r7O6sruLa2WtPjAHMtxNrkaeCCqaM0vLfRtRDVA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JFPsFwq3ry2fUMjCI8zVLepVar/jPPd9gZJJCkJYAO/zZRDovH8VhROroEJAd%2Bcd4SLkz%2B1bI%2BWYR4tSkHfFfA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tERHFzS9xJ4Aieut9CK3iXpLLwuT9awc9f1TJWcBJurTLHrPRZxVaDauLR9vK0C1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tERHFzS9xJ4Aieut9CK3iXpLLwuT9awc9f1TJWcBJurTLHrPRZxVaDauLR9vK0C1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w8OAWI542ofNDjQBIDmn7x67N6dNrHOf5KYu7CLd2JVfUpaTzlEH8KWl1l4s0cFy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w8OAWI542ofNDjQBIDmn7x67N6dNrHOf5KYu7CLd2JVfUpaTzlEH8KWl1l4s0cFy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BWQ9PJdFGcEmYFoS/4F/4yPkNUkIwfLG30UWR%2BWKd1P4AnxcssGJ0PlquN71thOekEGlWveGhQXEnu8sA8QTFQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CqHpPwWhvllyyPcYOlbFlFW7gCgC9amKSS9J5WXVR9E%2BJLn0l6EQI4MsD53FMlHA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CqHpPwWhvllyyPcYOlbFlFW7gCgC9amKSS9J5WXVR9E%2BJLn0l6EQI4MsD53FMlHA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M8ZgI6742mRqXUdPP27%2B8P7eY4Md8SJ7Xx51ZwMk8fsk4os5IyXMSN1L3ECqCIdt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M8ZgI6742mRqXUdPP27%2B8P7eY4Md8SJ7Xx51ZwMk8fsk4os5IyXMSN1L3ECqCIdt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dAqc51MN7oKAhr8qS6VX/7UAPeSva7W8hBh8pRp3MG6KZlAkb20huSsn48rmhk/1xz4avOpR8TF7nK64K7u53Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=f1MIodd%2BLnNN1nb3ZCUyPrGN9BVluOjuIvxFld5vA53wM6wXN5TUxnr0dqY4C6el&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=f1MIodd%2BLnNN1nb3ZCUyPrGN9BVluOjuIvxFld5vA53wM6wXN5TUxnr0dqY4C6el&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JBE07/b4WZm%2BH2Vu5kYc/Q4pBCpWiqfX4IQu%2Bd1oK8ACm96POve1s9QUuJeBgfaD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JBE07/b4WZm%2BH2Vu5kYc/Q4pBCpWiqfX4IQu%2Bd1oK8ACm96POve1s9QUuJeBgfaD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=K2xeFH4lxc1RSQ1tjwZS85G54fde3rJ5sSvNXKPFNhgLGv3v/jPz/qM4y%2Bz7YV/DfLsibspvImwiohZQl33qww==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Jy8D/96aT5jTvOE26F2i4M6MwHZ9Cuk1K%2BIQ6B%2BVVFtv7G5Ob0ywh5fQT3BPEQcB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Jy8D/96aT5jTvOE26F2i4M6MwHZ9Cuk1K%2BIQ6B%2BVVFtv7G5Ob0ywh5fQT3BPEQcB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XVzlbaMLSFl4gny6A5lY1yxUK30V/Tv0I8E0lSfkr3v0%2BUW2NlFOqIWaxqDI6lw2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XVzlbaMLSFl4gny6A5lY1yxUK30V/Tv0I8E0lSfkr3v0%2BUW2NlFOqIWaxqDI6lw2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oM4wCihvZ0%2B5BTogvEDsntkt4/0j50V2iCe2yX%2BCeYW359EMW%2BuKt3jkNtLaP9Z7ZpdVXxChyRs2Rcxmfq81Og==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NA96s9CS5TrhvNGHmBiocr1EM4J/t9D4uFV%2BJzN5HpBI/RAPFVo61HbV0y0aZ%2B2A&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NA96s9CS5TrhvNGHmBiocr1EM4J/t9D4uFV%2BJzN5HpBI/RAPFVo61HbV0y0aZ%2B2A&
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           2,194.50 ___________

 
3587 HENRY SCHEIN INC 00001 EFT 01/15/2017 37168330 166541         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               41.40
Invoice Net              41.40

3587 HENRY SCHEIN INC 00001 EFT 01/28/2017 37442859 166589         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp            2,100.88

Invoice Net           2,100.88
CHECK TOTAL           2,142.28 ___________

 
466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 18404 167509         

  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF              30.00
Invoice Net              30.00

466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 20170303 INV 01/23/2017 18414 167689         
  1 10016124 71190 Snow Ice  Other Supp          11,045.00

Invoice Net          11,045.00
466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 18459 167918         

  1 10011510 71010 Finance   Off Supp              623.06
Invoice Net             623.06

CHECK TOTAL          11,698.06 ___________
 

388 HERMES COMMERCIAL LAUN 00000 INV 01/21/2017 6271 166529         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              49.51

Invoice Net              49.51
CHECK TOTAL              49.51 ___________

 
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 01/23/2017 74199 167373         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv           1,025.00

Invoice Net           1,025.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,025.00 ___________

 
660 HERRIOTT GROUP INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 50452 167335         

  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  170.75
Invoice Net             170.75

CHECK TOTAL             170.75 ___________
 

282 HICKSGAS LLC BLOOMINGT 00000 INV 01/23/2017 U0041993 167336         
  1 10014160 71073 Pepsi Ice FuelNonCit              73.63

Invoice Net              73.63
CHECK TOTAL              73.63 ___________

 
999 HIGH RISE COMMUNICATIO 00001 EFT 01/16/2017 430 167448         

  1 10015210 70690 Fire      Purch Serv             225.00
Invoice Net             225.00

CHECK TOTAL             225.00 ___________
 

2298 HOLT SUPPLY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 3001310 167513         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     28
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015490 70540 Parking Op RepMt Othr             265.11

Invoice Net             265.11
2298 HOLT SUPPLY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 3001311 167514         

  1 10015490 70540 Parking Op RepMt Othr              16.46
Invoice Net              16.46

CHECK TOTAL             281.57 ___________
 

2774 HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 44685 167368         
  1 50100120 71024 Wtr Trans Janit Supp             447.85

Invoice Net             447.85
2774 HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 93823 167690         

  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             447.85
Invoice Net             447.85

CHECK TOTAL             895.70 ___________
 

3867 HOUSEAL LAVINGE ASSOCI 00000 20170270 INV 01/23/2017 3246 167666         
  1 10015420 70690 Planning  Purch Serv           5,948.02

Invoice Net           5,948.02
CHECK TOTAL           5,948.02 ___________

 
701 ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 01/23/2017 201268 167463         

  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr             403.00
Invoice Net             403.00

701 ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 01/27/2017 201119 167464         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr             621.62

Invoice Net             621.62
CHECK TOTAL           1,024.62 ___________

 
54 ILLINOIS DEPT OF NATUR 00000 INV 01/23/2017 PADDLEBOAT LIC-17 167541         
  1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv              44.00

Invoice Net              44.00
CHECK TOTAL              44.00 ___________

 
330 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF 00000 INV 02/13/2017 SNEDDEN RENEW 2017 168003         

  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp             100.00
Invoice Net             100.00

CHECK TOTAL             100.00 ___________
 

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 ADCOCK 2/17 167996         
  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 BEER 2/17 167997         

  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              20.00
Invoice Net              20.00

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 BROWN 2/17 167998         
  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 CONROY 2/17 167999         

  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              20.00
Invoice Net              20.00

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 COOMBS 2/17 168000         
  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 GERRON 2/17 168001         

  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00
Invoice Net              20.00

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 GRUBER 2/17 168002         
  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 HAZEL 2/17 168004         

  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00
Invoice Net              20.00

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 KERRICK 2/17 168005         
  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 KINDER 2/17 168006         

  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              20.00
Invoice Net              20.00

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 KNIGHT 2/17 168007         
  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 LANGLOIS 2/17 168008         

  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00
Invoice Net              20.00

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PRICE 2/17 168009         
  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 RUTLEDGE 2/17 168010         

  1 10015410 70632 Bldg Safe Pro Develp              20.00
Invoice Net              20.00

154 ILLINOIS PROTECTIVE OF 00001 INV 01/23/2017 SNEDDEN 2/17 168012         
  1 10015430 70632 Code Enfrc Pro Develp              20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
CHECK TOTAL             300.00 ___________

 
719 ILLINOIS GIS ASSOCIATI 00002 INV 01/23/2017 3070 166491         

  1 10016210 70631 Eng Admin Dues                   60.00
Invoice Net              60.00

719 ILLINOIS GIS ASSOCIATI 00002 INV 01/23/2017 2877 166492         
  1 10016210 70631 Eng Admin Dues                   60.00

Invoice Net              60.00
CHECK TOTAL             120.00 ___________

 
377 ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 171812 167878         
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  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              62.75

Invoice Net              62.75
CHECK TOTAL              62.75 ___________

 
3786 ILLINOIS POWER MARKETI 00001 INV 01/23/2017 12/16 167602         

  1 10015490 71320 Parking Op Electricty           1,194.53
  2 10014160 71320 Pepsi Ice Electricty           5,058.61
  3 5710 12573 Coliseum  DF VenuWks          15,175.82

Invoice Net          21,428.96
CHECK TOTAL          21,428.96 ___________

 
2070 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 00001 20170341 INV 01/27/2017 1100512743 167352         

  1 10011610 70530 IS        RepMaint O           6,055.63
Invoice Net           6,055.63

CHECK TOTAL           6,055.63 ___________
 

2578 INTEGRITY INVESTIGATIO 00001 INV 01/23/2017 1142220 166519         
  1 10011710 70690 Legal     Purch Serv           1,200.00

Invoice Net           1,200.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,200.00 ___________

 
542 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN UNIV 00002 INV 01/23/2017 YOUNG MAIN 1/17 167919         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv             900.00
Invoice Net             900.00

CHECK TOTAL             900.00 ___________
 

3455 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT POR 00001 20170108 EFT 01/23/2017 1669 167676         
  1 50100140 70690 Lk Maint  Purch Serv             850.00

Invoice Net             850.00
CHECK TOTAL             850.00 ___________

 
48 JOPAC COMPANY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 1475 11/16 167921         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,110.45
  2 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              21.34

Invoice Net           1,131.79
48 JOPAC COMPANY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 1475 12/16 167922         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             812.24
  2 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr             224.72
  3 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             140.30
  4 10014110 71024 Pks Maint Janit Supp              40.95
  5 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B               3.80
  6 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              11.59

Invoice Net           1,233.60
CHECK TOTAL           2,365.39 ___________

 
2605 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 00002 INV 01/23/2017 SB754111-I1 166556         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp              47.22
Invoice Net              47.22
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     31
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2605 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 00002 INV 01/23/2017 SB778725-I1 167565         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp              26.13
Invoice Net              26.13

CHECK TOTAL              73.35 ___________
 

1639 K K STEVENS PUBLISHING 00001 20170346 INV 01/22/2017 50973 166489         
  1 10014112 70611 Recreation PrintBind           4,639.75

Invoice Net           4,639.75
1639 K K STEVENS PUBLISHING 00001 20170346 INV 01/22/2017 51128 166490         

  1 10014112 70611 Recreation PrintBind             171.24
Invoice Net             171.24

1639 K K STEVENS PUBLISHING 00001 INV 01/23/2017 50879 167364         
  1 10014170 70611 SOAR      PrintBind           1,032.74

Invoice Net           1,032.74
CHECK TOTAL           5,843.73 ___________

 
468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 52131438 167923         

  1 10011510 70641 Finance   Temp Sv               451.22
Invoice Net             451.22

CHECK TOTAL             451.22 ___________
 

3833 KERESTES MARTIN ASSOCI 00000 20170183 EFT 01/23/2017 1608.07-04 167707         
  1 40100100 70220 Cap Improv Oth PT Sv           2,645.64

Invoice Net           2,645.64
CHECK TOTAL           2,645.64 ___________

 
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 149580 167347         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             314.58

Invoice Net             314.58
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 149579 167348         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             300.21

Invoice Net             300.21
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 12/09/2016 149506 167529         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,516.36

Invoice Net           1,516.36
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 12/09/2016 149507 167531         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             942.28

Invoice Net             942.28
CHECK TOTAL           3,073.43 ___________

 
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/15/2017 S109031836.002 166495         

  1 50100120 71078 Wtr Trans Elect Supp             136.90
Invoice Net             136.90

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/15/2017 S109031836.001 166496         
  1 50100120 71078 Wtr Trans Elect Supp              64.00

Invoice Net              64.00
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 S109031836.003 167324         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     32
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             336.00

Invoice Net             336.00
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 S109038833.001 167378         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp              11.98
Invoice Net              11.98

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 S109006218.003 167409         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             100.82

Invoice Net             100.82
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 S108996120.002 167528         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B             582.54
Invoice Net             582.54

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 S109040662.001 167590         
  1 55605600 70510 A Linc Pkg RepMaint B           2,394.00

Invoice Net           2,394.00
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 11/26/2016 S108957579.001 167858         

  1 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr              39.70
Invoice Net              39.70

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 12/02/2016 S108961084.001 167865         
  1 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr              62.77

Invoice Net              62.77
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 12/02/2016 S108962094.001 167866         

  1 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr              14.70
Invoice Net              14.70

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 11/26/2016 S108951231.001 167867         
  1 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr             136.12

Invoice Net             136.12
CHECK TOTAL           3,879.53 ___________

 
1701 KNOLL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 8423 167669         

  1 10015420 70611 Planning  PrintBind              19.50
Invoice Net              19.50

CHECK TOTAL              19.50 ___________
 

66 KOENIG BODY AND EQUIPM 00000 INV 01/23/2017 77393 167693         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             384.74

Invoice Net             384.74
66 KOENIG BODY AND EQUIPM 00000 INV 01/28/2017 77796 167853         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             162.67

Invoice Net             162.67
CHECK TOTAL             547.41 ___________

 
472 KONE INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 949505561 167598         

  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv             243.71
Invoice Net             243.71

CHECK TOTAL             243.71 ___________
 

739 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 00002 INV 01/23/2017 3987525 167564         
 
 

43

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O/Yy1sMqojOgmZqosZuwyR4F4A7VA2eIHfQD8WZyrZ/wugpvagTtEucvYK9blPgZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O/Yy1sMqojOgmZqosZuwyR4F4A7VA2eIHfQD8WZyrZ/wugpvagTtEucvYK9blPgZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ftl8Gq8ZMfPV8wP%2B42kzTvP14WHO3vp5eRTWpFt2TIcaAMXKDmt4/xkyktdRRQHC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ftl8Gq8ZMfPV8wP%2B42kzTvP14WHO3vp5eRTWpFt2TIcaAMXKDmt4/xkyktdRRQHC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SjihXwAK1HVj71k1Tq8QiFeDGztQJvvDBk9pZepquFrIkJe/r8gOUbXpM4pzQqJqz%2BQzs%2BLW/LZly3bD7T5nOA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Xbc%2Bn3rZS%2BnkqUNG7QQryDAVfQ3R1OZ1KnO3gbqnQJszEGtXEQNw5EsJmPQZDMvK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Xbc%2Bn3rZS%2BnkqUNG7QQryDAVfQ3R1OZ1KnO3gbqnQJszEGtXEQNw5EsJmPQZDMvK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=j/hM%2B5ukc8EkyVper57lrjRutXIDbE/yGj1%2B2TwQo360xygPyquyprOTqkRnmrzf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=j/hM%2B5ukc8EkyVper57lrjRutXIDbE/yGj1%2B2TwQo360xygPyquyprOTqkRnmrzf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HkV/iXb5jVd14W/opgAsABA8uTAHSz3NKdfp6AsPRvxlMA5Y5tXwYbTWal0/ObQgscq2EDGiGkt3rllNruRdOQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7XTbD4L8JPI6Z/91lPMOpu2akErE5FucTrqS8OA3HXSjayEQ%2BnHIf5ghMJunbp2r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7XTbD4L8JPI6Z/91lPMOpu2akErE5FucTrqS8OA3HXSjayEQ%2BnHIf5ghMJunbp2r&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9hfC47iyIdR%2Bqeo1NUP%2B6V67sQVcuV6lrvl6/xDLLtL35Upv%2BOYWNjtMUG6lkG6E&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9hfC47iyIdR%2Bqeo1NUP%2B6V67sQVcuV6lrvl6/xDLLtL35Upv%2BOYWNjtMUG6lkG6E&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TchRCDsdic%2Bmyy6Fk6XsKvLk23uFpYK/A5bG9ktBg/FXsp%2BT%2BUdg%2BOg5GLYzLriDooVwaiKL9A094ZqOeuA9kQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UkXW3I4NqxOxjb83%2BNZsGY/GK6vJVSLSclj0dWYObnt%2Bo4jd8GKd3Xzyo71kMUMb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UkXW3I4NqxOxjb83%2BNZsGY/GK6vJVSLSclj0dWYObnt%2Bo4jd8GKd3Xzyo71kMUMb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1nnwOQUb9uXkT/D3mB7KCdr0y7YEun/Lp8H4eALcpblUdcHjQ2Us9%2BcGGl5deZSS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1nnwOQUb9uXkT/D3mB7KCdr0y7YEun/Lp8H4eALcpblUdcHjQ2Us9%2BcGGl5deZSS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CLR9CqRQzrQiI36mVIV931JtsB0GS4exaz%2BXt1LQrg8o5iX3FA1Yv%2B7yNdgupurgfHPAsiDvx%2BYHce1YMPLg3Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KWYi9StYyxiN/e%2BDn2O7eN1kOYFjNlyDTfKkKQUSDCOnE7n7/Cyjspt/ZcYjiDmL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KWYi9StYyxiN/e%2BDn2O7eN1kOYFjNlyDTfKkKQUSDCOnE7n7/Cyjspt/ZcYjiDmL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9RqGYdv1kOqF5VuuE8bV8vSf26o/GRrOwgv/sXXRKOwf32pzYkpNQsGv6CJc4fka&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9RqGYdv1kOqF5VuuE8bV8vSf26o/GRrOwgv/sXXRKOwf32pzYkpNQsGv6CJc4fka&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BvgSDaqxH4vzU3poOtqXWSNhFG9JHuhtLthrP9qdtwknAEQhZPulsVBMngQINKn2dR80QQuGSJ6dd/maPJZrlw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2xqymM9H37oXk6dhkI3bov4jJJgGIuatK64nwi1JveRAOB6O8%2B0fa3ePsBJQc0S/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2xqymM9H37oXk6dhkI3bov4jJJgGIuatK64nwi1JveRAOB6O8%2B0fa3ePsBJQc0S/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zqt59Ww5I5Z2tAjNR5R9oIpGiFma2dw7xyv0zg51oa1I//A4Sd%2BBZBfQRBprDPCE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zqt59Ww5I5Z2tAjNR5R9oIpGiFma2dw7xyv0zg51oa1I//A4Sd%2BBZBfQRBprDPCE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VP8kYe2wnToxnzZyl1ivoZJaI4S0/UJD6QKT/hfBa3JHKIzvwHzeDXEfStp8Kr6RRpU8cwvjj%2BOLf2gOc7qANQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iGfVPicu%2BRF7TTvIEbPA6%2BBE%2BaArWm5obGaoCjaYtQhZlj/%2BNGCezp53nPFem/n9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iGfVPicu%2BRF7TTvIEbPA6%2BBE%2BaArWm5obGaoCjaYtQhZlj/%2BNGCezp53nPFem/n9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hW6Cqd3C%2BgF8BDkwtD9lSG7ddNdMe7KRaw/pjZL5xjYFSThQMrs9nxEfUCbFi9F9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hW6Cqd3C%2BgF8BDkwtD9lSG7ddNdMe7KRaw/pjZL5xjYFSThQMrs9nxEfUCbFi9F9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rA%2B26ZG%2BGaIpc5GstvFzZR/c51Dws1Ac/UsfM4VYSZfSGWrDDAChZuagycgfVeD/vW%2B1%2B2VeFzbRFKQ03vTh6w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fe6KAKH%2BU1JSwqk6srxNVgEGzpzoWM13XGOWp8xEi97tPIJ8SQ4TWqwZG7EwKfGv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fe6KAKH%2BU1JSwqk6srxNVgEGzpzoWM13XGOWp8xEi97tPIJ8SQ4TWqwZG7EwKfGv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B%2B6ExDF8%2Bt7xi/8P8b8g84UhCE88LKXwbUAnlehIYMljWE918Ib5j9o0C0d6%2BEaW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B%2B6ExDF8%2Bt7xi/8P8b8g84UhCE88LKXwbUAnlehIYMljWE918Ib5j9o0C0d6%2BEaW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tAYCPC3KivmGU3E8LMpfhtTw2VTOMCss4l1wHt7t8FlJXk1uHymW19IfyFWBzkcCAGFwz6mIuyzmPOFblRXSHw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IQkoC0bEoNjeiVWtvE5IazEI3pYCLznw/OB6Dy%2BDbD7febHXZVTTN0zByW9Jg7Lw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IQkoC0bEoNjeiVWtvE5IazEI3pYCLznw/OB6Dy%2BDbD7febHXZVTTN0zByW9Jg7Lw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xDe01hwkUvgR/3fQV1dhrab2SEQsIz90834HcSLOJWZ7cPYi2NIYTchDCLLdPoWF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xDe01hwkUvgR/3fQV1dhrab2SEQsIz90834HcSLOJWZ7cPYi2NIYTchDCLLdPoWF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ca9VKTbMwxj0H9QIgv/3ion7AuhFY4aEwhCkCKTPvPCWby4y2xU1AlTKiq7XBZEa0gyDmG14VwTXC1%2BpOhYkBw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fS4yvwRtVaPJ0n2lQR27atAdX9ILt%2BZKjpRpwhRnK6Ea%2BUUfbjtMhx9yJhWb8rxT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fS4yvwRtVaPJ0n2lQR27atAdX9ILt%2BZKjpRpwhRnK6Ea%2BUUfbjtMhx9yJhWb8rxT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pppWJjaFdgjhutUpTxPy9JMBH0Zh3icAIGYePGMOz1YK%2BAHhPMO8whyWZjX9ik8i&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pppWJjaFdgjhutUpTxPy9JMBH0Zh3icAIGYePGMOz1YK%2BAHhPMO8whyWZjX9ik8i&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NSm1ctLjGZtKGpWjiyJQ9wUuUqrOu/GDYSocE42//bAGniUvAzr%2BPa5HASDVNAV%2Bx%2BEHY3T7XFWlZXQl86kEzw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YkiEFGU8PjI3ebKlxFxMUIZsZIssNKu5iwLkRIyE8Qy0sZeyIjtAdqy4FobKhutB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YkiEFGU8PjI3ebKlxFxMUIZsZIssNKu5iwLkRIyE8Qy0sZeyIjtAdqy4FobKhutB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=A62z%2BbzbFUzT8qrKsFXi4iLf3EH9hJpkPHGB8X7heapJU8VUlPhEOR91inxHcZwm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=A62z%2BbzbFUzT8qrKsFXi4iLf3EH9hJpkPHGB8X7heapJU8VUlPhEOR91inxHcZwm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JgI1jktne%2BpMNTCKnHX9%2BJMdBpsdYTon9/fwmIIM3xn41DH4EWpgqdHhSz7YWGbxe4ENfK0uFRGYlel55xaYng==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IhgXypDB40IkC/LDNU9qsWE37hNMR94wwlcn1860gkQ5/G1DFyWOAbtfe5zJROeD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IhgXypDB40IkC/LDNU9qsWE37hNMR94wwlcn1860gkQ5/G1DFyWOAbtfe5zJROeD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BXx043q5HMnGvRJTNUmpKMY8hRO54l%2BAlGPfRJbp6RarKuV/9FL5q2qr64IKILza&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BXx043q5HMnGvRJTNUmpKMY8hRO54l%2BAlGPfRJbp6RarKuV/9FL5q2qr64IKILza&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iILnFpgzfsVNkUOdiRwOZ9JoV0W1IY5yOqG3/fVNWXICJmelTq4Lkz5vEdiOYCyEJ/DYrdXZTW3d2aCTCNJXvQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BbvaYRLrLVZwe7csM%2BZHu3VvAYC3uXAP1e/f3/qnyjTfZZOP/YsU7JBWkYK0l4NA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BbvaYRLrLVZwe7csM%2BZHu3VvAYC3uXAP1e/f3/qnyjTfZZOP/YsU7JBWkYK0l4NA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=C3e/CCcNU61KY0kslSfkzEoiPLg/Fl7NJP9%2BQkkHmkNwnDcTxogqoG/ZU6WD3Caw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=C3e/CCcNU61KY0kslSfkzEoiPLg/Fl7NJP9%2BQkkHmkNwnDcTxogqoG/ZU6WD3Caw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=abLJaBsHrNgyDaa6/DlcoH05d9tzHy0IIO9St41QWr8k30c04aKqFI/QcxDidQrIS9HOq0lTmrPQ7j5pY/DHMQ==&


 
 
 

01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     33
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015118 70690 CommCtr   Purch Serv             126.25

Invoice Net             126.25
CHECK TOTAL             126.25 ___________

 
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9304603581 167316         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             785.50

Invoice Net             785.50
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9304559773 167408         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             437.55

Invoice Net             437.55
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9304605810 167476         
  1 50100120 70590 Wtr Trans Oth Repair             450.85

Invoice Net             450.85
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9304575278 167503         
  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF             101.02

Invoice Net             101.02
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9304470273 167670         
  1 50100140 71024 Lk Maint  Janit Supp             427.50

Invoice Net             427.50
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9304609261 167671         
  1 50100140 71024 Lk Maint  Janit Supp             926.12

Invoice Net             926.12
CHECK TOTAL           3,128.54 ___________

 
355 LEAK DETECTION SERVICE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 161216 167481         

  1 50100120 70220 Wtr Trans Oth PT Sv           2,310.00
Invoice Net           2,310.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,310.00 ___________
 

3762 LEMAN BD AUTOMOTIVE LL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 F220-7049 11/16 167407         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             330.67

Invoice Net             330.67
CHECK TOTAL             330.67 ___________

 
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 01/18/2017 397084 166526         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               49.74
Invoice Net              49.74

2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 01/28/2017 388931-02 166560         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              211.60

Invoice Net             211.60
CHECK TOTAL             261.34 ___________

 
3803 LOCHMUELLER GROUP INC 00000 20170170 INV 01/23/2017 904355 167860         

  1 40100100 70050 Cap Improv Eng Sv             12,708.60
Invoice Net          12,708.60

CHECK TOTAL          12,708.60 ___________
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     34
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2189 M & S SECURITY SERVICE 00001 INV 01/01/2017 2949066 166356         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             249.96
Invoice Net             249.96

CHECK TOTAL             249.96 ___________
 

62 MAAS RADIATOR SHOP INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 26921 167343         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             273.50

Invoice Net             273.50
62 MAAS RADIATOR SHOP INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 26863 167375         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             284.50

Invoice Net             284.50
62 MAAS RADIATOR SHOP INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 26879 167377         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             424.00

Invoice Net             424.00
CHECK TOTAL             982.00 ___________

 
473 MAGAR COMPANY LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 0091 12/16 167302         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             411.00
Invoice Net             411.00

CHECK TOTAL             411.00 ___________
 

345 MAP AUTOMOTIVE WAREHOU 00001 INV 12/30/2016 22171 11/16 166482         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           3,330.70

Invoice Net           3,330.70
CHECK TOTAL           3,330.70 ___________

 
67 MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 244500 167588         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             962.97

Invoice Net             962.97
CHECK TOTAL             962.97 ___________

 
68 MATHIS KELLEY CONSTRUC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 911438 167581         
  1 10015490 71080 Parking Op Maint Supp             887.50
  2 57107110 70510 Coliseum  RepMaint B             887.50

Invoice Net           1,775.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,775.00 ___________

 
2827 MAURER STUTZ INC 00001 20170014 INV 01/23/2017 35028 167596         

  1 50100110 70050 Wtr Admin Eng Sv             14,764.55
Invoice Net          14,764.55

CHECK TOTAL          14,764.55 ___________
 

1463 MCCANN TERRENCE 00001 INV 01/23/2017 12-27-16 167641         
  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv             150.00

Invoice Net             150.00
CHECK TOTAL             150.00 ___________
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     35
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
86 MCLEAN COUNTY CHAMBER 00001 INV 01/23/2017 49146 167961         
  1 10011110 79992 Admin     CouncilExp           1,000.00

Invoice Net           1,000.00
86 MCLEAN COUNTY CHAMBER 00001 INV 01/23/2017 49145 167962         
  1 10011110 79992 Admin     CouncilExp             100.00

Invoice Net             100.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,100.00 ___________

 
144 MCLEAN COUNTY DISASTER 00001 INV 01/26/2017 2017 166534         

  1 10015210 70631 Fire      Dues                   30.00
Invoice Net              30.00

CHECK TOTAL              30.00 ___________
 

91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43631 PS 167924         
  1 10016120 71083 St Maint  UPM Cold M             511.46

Invoice Net             511.46
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43631 WTR 167925         
  1 50100120 70220 Wtr Trans Oth PT Sv           4,157.49

Invoice Net           4,157.49
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43683 WTR 167926         
  1 50100120 70220 Wtr Trans Oth PT Sv             309.86

Invoice Net             309.86
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43766 PS 167927         
  1 10016120 71083 St Maint  UPM Cold M             995.10

Invoice Net             995.10
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43766 WTR 167928         
  1 50100120 70220 Wtr Trans Oth PT Sv           2,858.38

Invoice Net           2,858.38
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43731 PS 167955         
  1 10016120 71083 St Maint  UPM Cold M             724.39

Invoice Net             724.39
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43731 PRKS 167957         
  1 10014110 70550 Pks Maint RepMaint I              91.14

Invoice Net              91.14
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 INV 01/23/2017 43731 WTR 167958         
  1 50100120 70220 Wtr Trans Oth PT Sv           2,314.77

Invoice Net           2,314.77
CHECK TOTAL          11,962.59 ___________

 
94 MCLEAN COUNTY TREASURE 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 MNTL HLTH 10/16 167929         
  1 10019140 75021 MentalHlth ToMentlHth         181,863.77

Invoice Net         181,863.77
CHECK TOTAL         181,863.77 ___________

 
3366 MED ALLIANCE GROUP INC 00001 INV 01/27/2017 109113 166550         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              259.37
Invoice Net             259.37
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     36
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             259.37 ___________

 
978 MEHRINGS SUPPLY COMPAN 00001 INV 01/27/2017 261-S100057004.001 166590         

  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              44.68
Invoice Net              44.68

978 MEHRINGS SUPPLY COMPAN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 261-S100056592.001 167394         
  1 56406410 70590 PV Golf   Oth Repair             151.89

Invoice Net             151.89
978 MEHRINGS SUPPLY COMPAN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 261-S100056107.001 167504         

  1 56406410 70510 PV Golf   RepMaint B             288.20
Invoice Net             288.20

978 MEHRINGS SUPPLY COMPAN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 261-S100056454.001 167535         
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr             108.08

Invoice Net             108.08
978 MEHRINGS SUPPLY COMPAN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 261-S100056908.001 167536         

  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr              49.99
Invoice Net              49.99

978 MEHRINGS SUPPLY COMPAN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 261-s1000057637.001 167547         
  1 10014136 70590 MP Zoo    Oth Repair             513.00

Invoice Net             513.00
978 MEHRINGS SUPPLY COMPAN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 261-S100058488.001 167552         

  1 10014136 70590 MP Zoo    Oth Repair             129.49
Invoice Net             129.49

CHECK TOTAL           1,285.33 ___________
 

1487 MICKEYS LINEN AND TOWE 00001 INV 01/23/2017 3039993 167450         
  1 50100110 70690 Wtr Admin Purch Serv             250.34

Invoice Net             250.34
CHECK TOTAL             250.34 ___________

 
249 MIDCO INC 00001 EFT 01/07/2017 310798 166501         

  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              425.00
Invoice Net             425.00

CHECK TOTAL             425.00 ___________
 

1267 MIDLAND PAPER 00001 INV 01/28/2017 IN00532748 167345         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp            1,518.40

Invoice Net           1,518.40
CHECK TOTAL           1,518.40 ___________

 
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/18/2017 68965-1 166494         

  1 10016210 71035 Eng Admin SafeEquip             109.48
Invoice Net             109.48

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69058-1 167386         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp              18.30

Invoice Net              18.30
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69301-1 167591         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     37
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B             150.00

Invoice Net             150.00
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69463-1 167620         

  1 51101100 71190 Sewer Ops Other Supp              16.40
  2 53103100 71190 Storm Watr Other Supp              16.40

Invoice Net              32.80
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69021-1 167621         

  1 53103100 71190 Storm Watr Other Supp              68.25
Invoice Net              68.25

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69009-1 167623         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             163.57

Invoice Net             163.57
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69277-1 167624         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             398.65
Invoice Net             398.65

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69286-1 167626         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              47.50

Invoice Net              47.50
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69317-1 167629         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             104.40
Invoice Net             104.40

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69024-1 167633         
  1 10016120 70420 St Maint  Rentals             1,645.00

Invoice Net           1,645.00
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69402-1 167634         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              88.78
Invoice Net              88.78

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 69397-1 167635         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             197.40

Invoice Net             197.40
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 62603-1 167638         

  1 10016120 70420 St Maint  Rentals             1,165.94
Invoice Net           1,165.94

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 62673-1 167639         
  1 53103100 71190 Storm Watr Other Supp              73.00

Invoice Net              73.00
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 01/23/2017 62679-1 167640         

  1 53103100 71190 Storm Watr Other Supp             229.99
Invoice Net             229.99

CHECK TOTAL           4,493.06 ___________
 

1577 MIDWEST VETERINARY SUP 00000 INV 01/23/2017 7747513-000 167340         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                370.70

Invoice Net             370.70
CHECK TOTAL             370.70 ___________

 
2477 MIKES COLLISION CENTER 00001 INV 10/22/2016 12512 167857         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     38
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             726.00

Invoice Net             726.00
CHECK TOTAL             726.00 ___________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083239-00 166553         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp           1,457.24

Invoice Net           1,457.24
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 082974-000 166595         
  1 50100130 71024 Wtr Pure  Janit Supp           1,035.75

Invoice Net           1,035.75
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083227-00 167338         
  1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp             132.38

Invoice Net             132.38
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083206-00 167431         
  1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA      Janit Supp             165.73

Invoice Net             165.73
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083239-01 167457         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp              93.36

Invoice Net              93.36
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083332-00 167682         
  1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp             240.44

Invoice Net             240.44
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083397-00 167974         
  1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA      Janit Supp              70.77

Invoice Net              70.77
CHECK TOTAL           3,195.67 ___________

 
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 1294189 167281         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,819.01

Invoice Net           4,819.01
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 12951595 167282         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,929.51

Invoice Net           4,929.51
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 1293484 167283         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,902.37

Invoice Net           4,902.37
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/09/2017 1293179 167284         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,824.83

Invoice Net           4,824.83
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 1294710 167285         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,956.64

Invoice Net           4,956.64
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 1292433 167286         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,910.12

Invoice Net           4,910.12
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 1291945 167287         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,943.08

Invoice Net           4,943.08
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 1295679 167297         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,745.35

Invoice Net           4,745.35
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20170103 INV 01/23/2017 1296182 167674         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,989.59

Invoice Net           4,989.59
CHECK TOTAL          44,020.50 ___________

 
944 MIZUNO USA INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 5050220 RI 167415         

  1 56406410 71780 PV Golf   Pro Shop              128.64
Invoice Net             128.64

944 MIZUNO USA INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 5053323 RI 167416         
  1 56406410 71780 PV Golf   Pro Shop               98.64

Invoice Net              98.64
944 MIZUNO USA INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 5050221 RI 167418         

  1 56406410 71780 PV Golf   Pro Shop              460.01
Invoice Net             460.01

944 MIZUNO USA INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 5053324 RI 167420         
  1 56406410 71780 PV Golf   Pro Shop              188.64

Invoice Net             188.64
CHECK TOTAL             875.93 ___________

 
3535 MORPHOTRUST USA LLC 00001 20170213 EFT 01/19/2017 109742 166512         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv           3,332.72
Invoice Net           3,332.72

CHECK TOTAL           3,332.72 ___________
 

2209 MOSAIC GLOBAL SALES LL 00001 20170199 EFT 01/23/2017 96964958 167303         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            6,791.12

Invoice Net           6,791.12
CHECK TOTAL           6,791.12 ___________

 
148 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 IL66-046784 167380         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp              14.34
Invoice Net              14.34

CHECK TOTAL              14.34 ___________
 

148 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 01/20/2017 IL66-046891 167862         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              79.36

Invoice Net              79.36
148 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 01/26/2017 IL66-047056 167863         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             189.65
Invoice Net             189.65

CHECK TOTAL             269.01 ___________
 

75 MOTOR PARTS & EQUIPMEN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 1633 10-11/16 167930         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             482.17
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  2 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF              61.68
  3 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF             313.31
  4 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF             220.49

Invoice Net           1,077.65
75 MOTOR PARTS & EQUIPMEN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 1633 12/16 167968         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             230.33
  2 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF              15.28

Invoice Net             245.61
CHECK TOTAL           1,323.26 ___________

 
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 00001 20170258 INV 01/23/2017 78369339 166547         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv             862.00
Invoice Net             862.00

689 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 00001 INV 01/23/2017 26555103116 167388         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             204.00

Invoice Net             204.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,066.00 ___________

 
366 MILLER PARK ZOOLOGICAL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1004 167341         

  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc             858.50
Invoice Net             858.50

CHECK TOTAL             858.50 ___________
 

3350 MRS SCHERER'S COOKIE D 00001 INV 01/23/2017 PIC9-2016 167333         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                   85.00

Invoice Net              85.00
CHECK TOTAL              85.00 ___________

 
242 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 109946-00 167505         

  1 56406410 70542 PV Golf   RepMaintNF             171.47
Invoice Net             171.47

CHECK TOTAL             171.47 ___________
 

49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/22/2017 IN1091468 166522         
  1 10015210 71710 Fire      Veh Equip           2,763.75

Invoice Net           2,763.75
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/22/2017 IN1091465 166523         
  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp              38.98

Invoice Net              38.98
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/22/2017 IN1091477 166524         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              107.22

Invoice Net             107.22
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/22/2017 IN1091459 166525         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              107.55

Invoice Net             107.55
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 10/28/2016 IN1068210 166562         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              89.44

Invoice Net              89.44
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     41
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/29/2017 IN1093046 166566         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              209.09

Invoice Net             209.09
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/29/2017 IN1093034 166567         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              84.95

Invoice Net              84.95
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/26/2017 IN1091742 166568         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              157.22

Invoice Net             157.22
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/26/2017 IN1091741 166569         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               44.22

Invoice Net              44.22
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/28/2017 IN1092555 166570         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              207.22

Invoice Net             207.22
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/29/2017 IN1093318 166598         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              137.22

Invoice Net             137.22
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/29/2017 IN1093320 166599         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              207.48

Invoice Net             207.48
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/29/2017 IN1093309 166600         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              142.12

Invoice Net             142.12
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/22/2017 IN1091483 167460         
  1 10015210 62191 Fire      Prot Wear             313.87

Invoice Net             313.87
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 01/23/2017 IN1094339 167462         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              107.54

Invoice Net             107.54
CHECK TOTAL           4,717.87 ___________

 
163 MUTUAL WHEEL CO INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 166430 12/16 167585         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,271.73
Invoice Net           1,271.73

CHECK TOTAL           1,271.73 ___________
 

1743 NAFFZIGER DALE 00001 INV 01/23/2017 69044 167318         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              69.30

Invoice Net              69.30
CHECK TOTAL              69.30 ___________

 
569 NATL TACTICAL OFFICERS 00000 INV 01/23/2017 01-04-2017 67823 166563         

  1 10015110 70631 Pol Admin Dues                  150.00
Invoice Net             150.00

CHECK TOTAL             150.00 ___________
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fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1161 NORTHEASTERN IL PUBLIC 00000 INV 01/11/2017 15959 166536         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           3,900.00
Invoice Net           3,900.00

CHECK TOTAL           3,900.00 ___________
 

3623 NEUHOFF FAMILY LIMITED 00001 INV 01/23/2017 IN-ILM-11612639 167601         
  1 56406410 70610 PV Golf   Advertise             261.00
  2 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             130.50
  3 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             130.50

Invoice Net             522.00
3623 NEUHOFF FAMILY LIMITED 00001 INV 01/23/2017 IN-ILM-11612734 167618         

  1 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             169.50
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             169.50

Invoice Net             339.00
CHECK TOTAL             861.00 ___________

 
80 NICOR/NORTHERN ILLINOI 00005 INV 01/23/2017 5620669770 11/16 167306         
  1 5710 12573 Coliseum  DF VenuWks           7,144.69

Invoice Net           7,144.69
80 NICOR/NORTHERN ILLINOI 00005 INV 01/23/2017 562066977 0  12/16 167604         
  1 10014160 71310 Pepsi Ice Natural Gs           2,410.57
  2 5710 12573 Coliseum  DF VenuWks           7,231.69

Invoice Net           9,642.26
CHECK TOTAL          16,786.95 ___________

 
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 216224 167382         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             121.68
Invoice Net             121.68

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 216111 167384         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             106.76

Invoice Net             106.76
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 216190 167393         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              41.99
Invoice Net              41.99

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 216090 167403         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip               7.05

Invoice Net               7.05
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 216244 167879         

  1 10014110 70540 Pks Maint RepMt Othr              89.14
Invoice Net              89.14

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 216245 167880         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             134.24

Invoice Net             134.24
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 216524 167881         

  1 10014110 70540 Pks Maint RepMt Othr              83.98
Invoice Net              83.98

CHECK TOTAL             584.84 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
217 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP 00003 INV 01/23/2017 90258991 167383         

  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             700.00
Invoice Net             700.00

CHECK TOTAL             700.00 ___________
 

2907 O8O LEASING LLC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 ZOO 12/16 167554         
  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc              14.49

Invoice Net              14.49
CHECK TOTAL              14.49 ___________

 
819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 12/31/2016 0098439-IN 167870         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             416.63
Invoice Net             416.63

819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 01/04/2017 0098682-IN 167871         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             257.44

Invoice Net             257.44
819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 01/01/2017 0098543-IN 167872         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,401.28
Invoice Net           1,401.28

819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 12/31/2016 0098469-IN 167873         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             628.39

Invoice Net             628.39
819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 12/30/2016 0098311-IN 167875         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             311.12
Invoice Net             311.12

819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 12/10/2016 0097092-IN 167876         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             627.00

Invoice Net             627.00
819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 12/22/2016 0097923-IN 167877         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             627.00
Invoice Net             627.00

CHECK TOTAL           4,268.86 ___________
 

82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 151066181 167307         
  1 50100140 70690 Lk Maint  Purch Serv              43.29

Invoice Net              43.29
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 151065754 167309         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              42.64

Invoice Net              42.64
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 151069452 167311         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              44.17

Invoice Net              44.17
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 151068439 167312         
  1 50100140 70690 Lk Maint  Purch Serv              41.92

Invoice Net              41.92
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 151078430 167534         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              49.30

Invoice Net              49.30
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     44
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             221.32 ___________

 
1835 ORR KATHLEEN 00000 INV 01/23/2017 15145 167932         

  1 25105100 70010 Empire TIF Out Legal           1,140.00
  2 10019170 70220 Eco Develp Oth PT Sv           3,090.00

Invoice Net           4,230.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,230.00 ___________

 
544 OSF HEALTHCARE SYSTEM 00010 INV 01/23/2017 180933-002 167544         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv             100.00
Invoice Net             100.00

CHECK TOTAL             100.00 ___________
 

100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 20170130 INV 01/23/2017 111-60082545 12/16 167549         
  1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA      Advertise           3,964.80

Invoice Net           3,964.80
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 INV 01/23/2017 111-60072323 12/16 167933         

  1 10015420 70610 Planning  Advertise             426.28
  2 10011310 70610 City Clerk Advertise           1,694.68

Invoice Net           2,120.96
CHECK TOTAL           6,085.76 ___________

 
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00002 INV 01/23/2017 230-00056918 2017 167486         

  1 50100110 70690 Wtr Admin Purch Serv             312.68
Invoice Net             312.68

100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00002 INV 01/23/2017 230-00047322 1/17 167540         
  1 10014136 79990 MP Zoo    Othr Exp              328.16

Invoice Net             328.16
CHECK TOTAL             640.84 ___________

 
784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 12/30/2016 #423 FLEET 11/16 166500         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V               7.00
Invoice Net               7.00

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 #38 BS 12/16 167367         
  1 10015410 70649 Bldg Safe Car Wash               14.00
  2 10015430 70649 Code Enfrc Car Wash               21.00

Invoice Net              35.00
784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 #107 BPD 12/16 167567         

  1 10015110 70649 Pol Admin Car Wash              343.00
Invoice Net             343.00

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 #105 PW 12/16 167648         
  1 10016110 70649 PW Admin  Car Wash               14.00

Invoice Net              14.00
784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 #395 ENG 12/16 167856         

  1 10016210 70649 Eng Admin Car Wash                7.00
Invoice Net               7.00

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 11/30/2016 #423 FLEET 10/16 167896         
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V              21.00

Invoice Net              21.00
CHECK TOTAL             427.00 ___________

 
271 PDC LABORATORIES INC 00001 20170157 EFT 01/23/2017 852710 167677         

  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv              57.75
Invoice Net              57.75

271 PDC LABORATORIES INC 00001 20170157 EFT 01/23/2017 852709 167678         
  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv           1,191.24

Invoice Net           1,191.24
CHECK TOTAL           1,248.99 ___________

 
3574 PEOPLE READY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 21764840 167696         

  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv               131.12
Invoice Net             131.12

3574 PEOPLE READY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 21776628 167697         
  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv             3,536.14

Invoice Net           3,536.14
3574 PEOPLE READY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 21763897 167698         

  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv             4,064.72
Invoice Net           4,064.72

3574 PEOPLE READY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 21728346 167699         
  1 54404400 70641 Sol Waste Temp Sv             6,268.29

Invoice Net           6,268.29
3574 PEOPLE READY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 21722752 167700         

  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv               655.60
Invoice Net             655.60

3574 PEOPLE READY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 21725368 167701         
  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv               131.12

Invoice Net             131.12
3574 PEOPLE READY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 21745030 167702         

  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv             5,113.68
Invoice Net           5,113.68

CHECK TOTAL          19,900.67 ___________
 

202 PEORIA TYPEWRITER COMP 00000 INV 01/19/2017 221801 166506         
  1 10011610 70220 IS        Oth PT Sv             230.00
  2 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              280.00

Invoice Net             510.00
202 PEORIA TYPEWRITER COMP 00000 INV 01/28/2017 221978 167349         

  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              820.68
Invoice Net             820.68

CHECK TOTAL           1,330.68 ___________
 

313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00001 INV 01/23/2017 29214013 167325         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  652.39

Invoice Net             652.39
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313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00001 INV 01/23/2017 59783513 167326         

  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  420.55
Invoice Net             420.55

313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00001 INV 01/23/2017 31902411 167327         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  492.73

Invoice Net             492.73
313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00001 INV 01/23/2017 30954307 167421         

  1 56406410 71770 PV Golf   Snack Shop             314.40
Invoice Net             314.40

CHECK TOTAL           1,880.07 ___________
 

434 PIERCY AUTO BODY INC 00000 INV 12/10/2016 9718 167537         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           1,055.00

Invoice Net           1,055.00
434 PIERCY AUTO BODY INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 9899 167539         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             487.00
Invoice Net             487.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,542.00 ___________
 

999017 CHAD WAMSLEY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 INDIANAPOLIS  1/17 167979         
  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp              40.01

Invoice Net              40.01
CHECK TOTAL              40.01 ___________

 
999017 SCOTT MATHEWSON 00000 INV 01/23/2017 INDIANAPOLIS 1/17 167978         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp              15.00
Invoice Net              15.00

CHECK TOTAL              15.00 ___________
 

255 PRAXAIR INC 00000 20170111 INV 01/23/2017 75415682 167291         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            1,796.91

Invoice Net           1,796.91
255 PRAXAIR INC 00000 20170111 INV 01/23/2017 75342051 167292         

  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            1,785.46
Invoice Net           1,785.46

255 PRAXAIR INC 00000 20170111 INV 01/23/2017 75589533 167294         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            1,421.25

Invoice Net           1,421.25
CHECK TOTAL           5,003.62 ___________

 
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 01/23/2017 75530982 167339         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                 66.94

Invoice Net              66.94
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 01/23/2017 75498920 167385         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             329.95

Invoice Net             329.95
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 01/23/2017 75672045 167628         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     47
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             128.65

Invoice Net             128.65
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 01/23/2017 75501082 167663         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              69.98

Invoice Net              69.98
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 01/23/2017 75468212 167882         
  1 10014110 70550 Pks Maint RepMaint I               4.59

Invoice Net               4.59
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 01/23/2017 75539009 167883         
  1 10014110 70550 Pks Maint RepMaint I              40.55

Invoice Net              40.55
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 01/23/2017 75560865 167884         
  1 10014110 70550 Pks Maint RepMaint I              35.77

Invoice Net              35.77
CHECK TOTAL             676.43 ___________

 
493 PROFESSIONAL ELECTRIC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 62978 167885         

  1 10014110 71190 Pks Maint Other Supp              99.10
Invoice Net              99.10

CHECK TOTAL              99.10 ___________
 

1973 R AND R SPECIALTIES OF 00000 INV 01/23/2017 0060993-IN 167406         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             591.85

Invoice Net             591.85
CHECK TOTAL             591.85 ___________

 
1025 RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO 00001 INV 01/23/2017 338372 167483         

  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I             491.89
Invoice Net             491.89

CHECK TOTAL             491.89 ___________
 

158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00003 EFT 01/23/2017 R20606357 167443         
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               601.26

Invoice Net             601.26
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00003 EFT 01/23/2017 R20574243 167445         

  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               747.60
Invoice Net             747.60

158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00003 EFT 01/23/2017 R20636476 167447         
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               525.73

Invoice Net             525.73
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00003 EFT 01/23/2017 R20589594 167703         

  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               312.00
Invoice Net             312.00

158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00003 EFT 01/23/2017 R20621020 167704         
  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               553.41

Invoice Net             553.41
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00003 EFT 01/23/2017 R20652367 167869         
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               626.87

Invoice Net             626.87
CHECK TOTAL           3,366.87 ___________

 
1216 REED ELSEVIER INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 6696363-20161231 167562         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp             182.00
Invoice Net             182.00

CHECK TOTAL             182.00 ___________
 

2619 REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY 00001 20160531 INV 01/23/2017 ES42446 167868         
  1 54404400 70690 Sol Waste Purch Serv             600.00

Invoice Net             600.00
CHECK TOTAL             600.00 ___________

 
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/23/2017 0368-000849808 167322         

  1 50100130 70650 Wtr Pure  Lndfl Fees             956.73
Invoice Net             956.73

256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/23/2017 036-000849809 167330         
  1 50100130 70650 Wtr Pure  Lndfl Fees             502.12

Invoice Net             502.12
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/23/2017 0368-000848872 167391         

  1 50100120 70650 Wtr Trans Lndfl Fees             614.09
Invoice Net             614.09

256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 01/23/2017 0368-000850236 167659         
  1 50100140 70650 Lk Maint  Lndfl Fees           2,024.10

Invoice Net           2,024.10
CHECK TOTAL           4,097.04 ___________

 
3081 RICMAR INDUSTRIES INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 324629 167684         

  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             909.40
Invoice Net             909.40

CHECK TOTAL             909.40 ___________
 

341 RICOH USA INC 00004 INV 01/30/2017 98076973 167859         
  1 50100140 70430 Lk Maint  MFD Lease             189.20
  2 10014125 70430 BCPA      MFD Lease             258.73
  3 10015110 70430 Pol Admin MFD Lease           1,115.02
  4 10014110 70430 Pks Maint MFD Lease              91.14
  5 56406420 70430 The Den   MFD Lease              69.45
  6 50100110 70430 Wtr Admin MFD Lease             339.70
  7 10016210 70430 Eng Admin MFD Lease             176.11
  8 10015210 70430 Fire      MFD Lease             334.80
  9 10015410 70430 Bldg Safe MFD Lease             212.27
 10 10011110 70430 Admin     MFD Lease             299.33
 11 10011410 70430 HR        MFD Lease             273.17
 12 56406410 70430 PV Golf   MFD Lease              34.42
 13 10011510 70430 Finance   MFD Lease           1,042.06
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     49
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 14 10011710 70430 Legal     MFD Lease             319.53
 15 10015430 70430 Code Enfrc MFD LEASE             379.39
 16 10016110 70430 PW Admin  MFD Lease             377.70
 17 10014105 70430 Pks Admin MFD Lease             233.29
 18 10016310 70430 Fleet Mgt MFD Lease              79.78
 19 10014112 70430 Recreation MFD Lease              22.74
 20 56406400 70430 Highland  MFD Lease              31.79
 21 10014160 70430 Pepsi Ice MFD Lease             105.59
 22 10011310 70430 City Clerk MFD Lease             351.90
 23 10011610 70430 IS        MFD Lease           2,089.46

Invoice Net           8,426.57
CHECK TOTAL           8,426.57 ___________

 
886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 T18388 167370         

  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp              42.00
Invoice Net              42.00

886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 T18370 167392         
  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp              18.50

Invoice Net              18.50
886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 T18391 167611         

  1 10016120 71093 St Maint  StName Sgn             138.00
Invoice Net             138.00

886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 T18379 167612         
  1 10016120 71094 St Maint  TCtl Sign              34.50

Invoice Net              34.50
886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 T18385 167614         

  1 10016120 71094 St Maint  TCtl Sign              64.50
Invoice Net              64.50

886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 T18383 167616         
  1 10016120 71094 St Maint  TCtl Sign             521.25

Invoice Net             521.25
886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 T18365 167854         

  1 10016120 71093 St Maint  StName Sgn             490.50
Invoice Net             490.50

CHECK TOTAL           1,309.25 ___________
 

1338 ROLAND MACHINERY EXCHA 00001 20170135 INV 01/23/2017 31051482 167521         
  1 40110135 72140 FY17 CapLs CO Other          221,523.66

Invoice Net         221,523.66
CHECK TOTAL         221,523.66 ___________

 
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 01/18/2017 150737 166493         

  1 10016210 70611 Eng Admin PrintBind              95.00
Invoice Net              95.00

116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 150767 166538         
  1 10015410 70611 Bldg Safe PrintBind             325.00

Invoice Net             325.00
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     50
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 02/09/2017 150811 167956         

  1 10015410 70611 Bldg Safe PrintBind             160.00
Invoice Net             160.00

CHECK TOTAL             580.00 ___________
 

113 ROWE CONSTRUCTION CO 00001 EFT 01/09/2017 1241 165342         
  1 51101100 71084 Sewer Ops Agg RkSnd           3,191.22
  2 53103100 71084 Storm Watr Agg RkSnd           2,127.48
  3 10016120 71084 St Maint  Agg RkSnd           1,772.90

Invoice Net           7,091.60
CHECK TOTAL           7,091.60 ___________

 
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1701-386346 167642         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              68.88

Invoice Net              68.88
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1701-370560 167643         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              25.76

Invoice Net              25.76
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1701-372389 167645         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             208.91

Invoice Net             208.91
CHECK TOTAL             303.55 ___________

 
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 1612-354752 167374         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              35.05

Invoice Net              35.05
CHECK TOTAL              35.05 ___________

 
2986 RUSH TRUCK CENTER, NOR 00001 INV 12/30/2016 625665 11/16 166505         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           4,089.58
  2 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           7,634.71

Invoice Net          11,724.29
CHECK TOTAL          11,724.29 ___________

 
71 SAM LEMAN I LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 220-1001 10/16 167290         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             340.36

Invoice Net             340.36
CHECK TOTAL             340.36 ___________

 
3096 SERVING THE AMERICAN R 00001 INV 01/23/2017 5364 167321         

  1 10014160 70631 Pepsi Ice Dues                  275.00
Invoice Net             275.00

CHECK TOTAL             275.00 ___________
 

63 SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPA 00001 INV 01/23/2017 5127-1 166540         
  1 10015110 70510 Pol Admin RepMaint B              59.13

Invoice Net              59.13
 
 

61

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zvKFTh4dBzPQVBv6n51ORd7qUp6ZPFeiWASJ7AMHXxKODYIhXseivEVvyQYDYq5A&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zvKFTh4dBzPQVBv6n51ORd7qUp6ZPFeiWASJ7AMHXxKODYIhXseivEVvyQYDYq5A&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AM9qaeqQ0vww7IZfulLKQpmNUnirBy9pgAtSU%2BKIKKWfW72rY/K%2B4xp3bB/EAP5WYo47jDCg6A8oNG65r6cjPw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=W380bXRiD5lE0VDoze1g2DBPq%2B%2Ba2i2ZckOCuQ8Kqiq%2BAgz8nNQbDb1iCqJmYh2K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=W380bXRiD5lE0VDoze1g2DBPq%2B%2Ba2i2ZckOCuQ8Kqiq%2BAgz8nNQbDb1iCqJmYh2K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TpbEsGaY3F5YMUG98khWyv51/F3w06ep9ubfphsg6N7ApTWF/ccE9rFNI7oH/HZY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TpbEsGaY3F5YMUG98khWyv51/F3w06ep9ubfphsg6N7ApTWF/ccE9rFNI7oH/HZY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5U0A2wci25wnZ6%2BKRWvhC7npaBr5GkdIg2vlYDjTdiWKhESsPIJpNT0GG97%2Bq90ETc%2BONqMzB0p6ebDkP%2BooRg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rX6jsGlVAOgJYTJCdLLYnV5ppZFJq%2B/3gHfpFKRjtDwgbPaCllLpudNoR5I8tQYw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rX6jsGlVAOgJYTJCdLLYnV5ppZFJq%2B/3gHfpFKRjtDwgbPaCllLpudNoR5I8tQYw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DM7gU4UMLgfwtRHpLNhrm5Swj/8jQQUH9NbozCBgd0Nh8sq8OFbJuMcZdWSFME%2By&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DM7gU4UMLgfwtRHpLNhrm5Swj/8jQQUH9NbozCBgd0Nh8sq8OFbJuMcZdWSFME%2By&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vRBSvqKuylF9Wou%2BEyFQNGZnAFqjVwIRc5qyRReicTWYi7KLts2kJQdLn0c//XmX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vRBSvqKuylF9Wou%2BEyFQNGZnAFqjVwIRc5qyRReicTWYi7KLts2kJQdLn0c//XmX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4nmagWlfbt9IH1LBMrPRvlPml4mM1093ejDhRUAp4m7/fSm407ESyW3Fcce3yyQa&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4nmagWlfbt9IH1LBMrPRvlPml4mM1093ejDhRUAp4m7/fSm407ESyW3Fcce3yyQa&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zn55sL0J4nOxdWGEjRq1r4DNgt3xl%2BF/pJTJc9CQzlrDXWeje0Ny5ly1uvBpKRhr9bTkDP3q/3vG0tGlaCxE5Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3gRmfL2MvSVOsjWoW3b3rU9LfYrOGq7BUI2RoHMnMIoQwNdBbr14tWN/ImyWA7Yh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3gRmfL2MvSVOsjWoW3b3rU9LfYrOGq7BUI2RoHMnMIoQwNdBbr14tWN/ImyWA7Yh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IfTR/TJbZh8MO/el2JasQ2AbbgJRgWdHGF8OhkDHCh0aEjdaO2rX0Gg688F5pljw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IfTR/TJbZh8MO/el2JasQ2AbbgJRgWdHGF8OhkDHCh0aEjdaO2rX0Gg688F5pljw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Owgb/dpC35JsBDhLWRmMCBSnNV7CLACMYAkTgy1He9wTXbzic8sG/BO4Vf76oJG0qjd%2BECdth3u/JmhEA6B1NA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=32BjG4%2B3J3//rxVf5CCM%2BJp1Hr7gRlBg8ZPdU2gUNApYq7yoSPBdb6oYITizdrRO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=32BjG4%2B3J3//rxVf5CCM%2BJp1Hr7gRlBg8ZPdU2gUNApYq7yoSPBdb6oYITizdrRO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9rEX5dLIncUlPxJXbV8YVFPni3uQQRo43xZLMyDWA52TsKp4pFPIk7mTtjJuNqIK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9rEX5dLIncUlPxJXbV8YVFPni3uQQRo43xZLMyDWA52TsKp4pFPIk7mTtjJuNqIK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rSNVEluAQNLnms/BIVfBjfv2FUCBvAQgwyDFOxF2xM35V8480g4OFR3Smsl0Y1POoKTuL5%2BgQW%2BemNtJhkAZMA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WHK11uBEW7O1caFAE%2BA60lHkXKE3fPlrFcrA8v8NFDEeacc1%2BBWwOugS1v9nJrIX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WHK11uBEW7O1caFAE%2BA60lHkXKE3fPlrFcrA8v8NFDEeacc1%2BBWwOugS1v9nJrIX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wutm5k%2BvNPEo%2BRKaDDvj0Gr8jNV1D0J%2BmnX/b/u/xiuRUMXFZGDo7v5Gsol9qKhk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wutm5k%2BvNPEo%2BRKaDDvj0Gr8jNV1D0J%2BmnX/b/u/xiuRUMXFZGDo7v5Gsol9qKhk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7eXHQdCU7dqGjlZ7AIF/7nDKi1oPj4ZKXO/Cjog8ro4OT1NNxCwEFNYmauLA8Dt5KdFr0BXg0R5rT1nLNlTbhg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8AfK9zCbztxcgk3etS/bCBAH7MxQK08R7LNUROpS98fcHzvlx9Vxc05kfC0PTnsZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8AfK9zCbztxcgk3etS/bCBAH7MxQK08R7LNUROpS98fcHzvlx9Vxc05kfC0PTnsZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=flgnBoElkd0Bx/WPzMvxs/RbaBOyyPJHuhkguPgwPw/t9XKAWoQMdCs3J09mQk%2B3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=flgnBoElkd0Bx/WPzMvxs/RbaBOyyPJHuhkguPgwPw/t9XKAWoQMdCs3J09mQk%2B3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gvQ7Oyn/uD2MjFtI7ZV%2BsIQEzlmofHaqaFQssZwI%2BgwfbPywFdY326dmbPX8yiWZUZfa/gZsvLuJmAT%2BYyK5aw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VYM1ywaHE7QaGOqao8dhsAybUURh1ArzVpR357y7DhUy3kbaCNkihXk%2BeusK8Cqu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VYM1ywaHE7QaGOqao8dhsAybUURh1ArzVpR357y7DhUy3kbaCNkihXk%2BeusK8Cqu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=otI/z0OEZp9cdUraI%2BQMS5r255jK8ynoeqmd0VkLNHTWRTQD1pqff1VbCfaFcPUU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=otI/z0OEZp9cdUraI%2BQMS5r255jK8ynoeqmd0VkLNHTWRTQD1pqff1VbCfaFcPUU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LSqirBmtusX0/7df1ZV7lXcHDFt0qQOMBDOQXO8mRkdAvSKQMudV2W4ZDTEgSwxj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LSqirBmtusX0/7df1ZV7lXcHDFt0qQOMBDOQXO8mRkdAvSKQMudV2W4ZDTEgSwxj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qO1lW0rAf631MC/2uCaVMeVmouqMwM6xWxP9Fbmg5qFQB3/DK%2BSGQeNxegu9VguD6/nES82Po0KYO9mq7Xh1lw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BRbFKpgt8SgATeJcXiMoTCioCYb5Ly6C3mfVe0E3i3J4iGjuXwL316s2lWYl6pj7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BRbFKpgt8SgATeJcXiMoTCioCYb5Ly6C3mfVe0E3i3J4iGjuXwL316s2lWYl6pj7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w0p054bHq2/EiHcthA9Lm2AT4oJIcuN0XtykkQGj3JDdq4NoW1j1FGtmbFqxnwwl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w0p054bHq2/EiHcthA9Lm2AT4oJIcuN0XtykkQGj3JDdq4NoW1j1FGtmbFqxnwwl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4SL/S92siUQYLhNleyeOzujevYysF60ORQDXFFZ45p6loRYW97ZMXr4sC0IFIVgzns5Z/U6wig6oRL0UEK3qlA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TFLWBT8qWioRhtXOXHPqOGum3uEDSIOtpXvyieFL3/8wfhPlLuaC0KcF6lE3b08O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TFLWBT8qWioRhtXOXHPqOGum3uEDSIOtpXvyieFL3/8wfhPlLuaC0KcF6lE3b08O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6m8cB8eKrMowSrbFel2l18M0QrIeUnTqJJbKGcFNiFbYPJ4mPN1J9FnE5BTNMFaM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6m8cB8eKrMowSrbFel2l18M0QrIeUnTqJJbKGcFNiFbYPJ4mPN1J9FnE5BTNMFaM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/ADLrcf9EVjFJJDBOqkRAABFO/HIdoEsUJWRwW9Ed%2B0TiEGLarENauJ2CJARcl96x5scmjRPTRNA26auTY5qyg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B2j4moMOMupwK5LGFQw%2BawCWxGE8V0mq7UBXpZFLiKu01n6uqMeHUPrC%2BjhWg7Nu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B2j4moMOMupwK5LGFQw%2BawCWxGE8V0mq7UBXpZFLiKu01n6uqMeHUPrC%2BjhWg7Nu&


 
 
 

01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     51
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              59.13 ___________

 
241 SHIVE HATTERY INC 00000 20170268 EFT 01/09/2017 6161250-1 165268         

  1 10015480 70220 Fac Maint Oth PT Sv           4,564.90
Invoice Net           4,564.90

CHECK TOTAL           4,564.90 ___________
 

343 SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP 00002 INV 01/23/2017 40998936 167580         
  1 55605600 70540 A Linc Pkg RepMt Othr             843.00

Invoice Net             843.00
CHECK TOTAL             843.00 ___________

 
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 01/26/2017 1900401012825 166532         

  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp             319.50
Invoice Net             319.50

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 1900402001777 167331         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             289.97

Invoice Net             289.97
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 1900401012893 167672         

  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             311.35
Invoice Net             311.35

CHECK TOTAL             920.82 ___________
 

3910 SOFIA ANASTOPOULOS 00000 INV 01/09/2017 2201 166486         
  1 10011510 70220 Finance   Oth PT Sv           1,500.00

Invoice Net           1,500.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,500.00 ___________

 
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 01/23/2017 S5198615.003 167328         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             292.48
Invoice Net             292.48

117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 12/03/2016 S5210654.001 167855         
  1 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr             201.77

Invoice Net             201.77
CHECK TOTAL             494.25 ___________

 
2756 SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 937203088-177 166588         

  1 10011110 71340 Admin     Telecom                51.51
  2 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA      Telecom               230.80
  3 10016210 71340 Eng Admin Telecom               372.27
  4 10011510 71340 Finance   Telecom               103.04
  5 10015210 71340 Fire      Telecom               642.27
  6 10011410 71340 HR        Telecom                97.43
  7 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom               217.82
  8 10011710 71340 Legal     Telecom                51.51
  9 10015410 71340 Bldg Safe Telecom               272.42
 10 10015430 71340 Code Enfrc Telecom               200.66
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     52
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 11 10015420 71340 Planning  Telecom                51.51
 12 10015490 71340 Parking Op Telecom               171.75
 13 10014105 71340 Pks Admin Telecom                97.43
 14 56406400 71340 Highland  Telecom                17.22
 15 10014110 71340 Pks Maint Telecom               143.15
 16 56406410 71340 PV Golf   Telecom                18.12
 17 10014112 71340 Recreation Telecom                17.22
 18 10014170 71340 SOAR      Telecom                17.22
 19 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom                51.51
 20 10014136 71340 MP Zoo    Telecom                97.43
 21 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom                43.32
 22 10016110 71340 PW Admin  Telecom               169.80
 23 50100110 71340 Wtr Admin Telecom               262.99
 24 50100140 71340 Lk Maint  Telecom                34.73
 25 50100130 71340 Wtr Pure  Telecom               286.70
 26 50100120 71340 Wtr Trans Telecom               402.86

Invoice Net           4,122.69
CHECK TOTAL           4,122.69 ___________

 
118 STARK EXCAVATING INC 00001 20160548 INV 01/23/2017 Pay Estimate 1 167691         

  1 51101100 72550 Sewer Ops SM Const          342,728.77
Invoice Net         342,728.77

CHECK TOTAL         342,728.77 ___________
 

422 OFFICE OF THE STATE FI 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9567970 167354         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             280.00

Invoice Net             280.00
422 OFFICE OF THE STATE FI 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9568061 167594         

  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              70.00
Invoice Net              70.00

422 OFFICE OF THE STATE FI 00001 INV 01/23/2017 9568046 167597         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              70.00

Invoice Net              70.00
CHECK TOTAL             420.00 ___________

 
2411 STERICYCLE SPECIALTY W 00003 INV 01/23/2017 4006776295 166546         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv             260.95
Invoice Net             260.95

CHECK TOTAL             260.95 ___________
 

607 STL OFFICE SOLUTIONS I 00001 INV 01/30/2017 21928 166591         
  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             4,826.25

Invoice Net           4,826.25
CHECK TOTAL           4,826.25 ___________

 
3202 SYN-TECH SYSTEMS INC 00001 20170349 INV 12/07/2016 135502 166587         

  1 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp           3,201.50
Invoice Net           3,201.50
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     53
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           3,201.50 ___________

 
1667 T KIRK BRUSH INC 00001 20170057 INV 01/23/2017 PW 12/16 167649         

  1 54404400 70655 Sol Waste Brush Disp          11,580.24
Invoice Net          11,580.24

CHECK TOTAL          11,580.24 ___________
 

3806 TAISEI OKAZAKI 00000 INV 01/23/2017 STIPEND 2/17 167931         
  1 10019160 79110 Sister Cty Com Relatn             140.00

Invoice Net             140.00
CHECK TOTAL             140.00 ___________

 
1932 TEAMCENTRIC TECHNOLOGI 00001 EFT 01/26/2017 58808 166511         

  1 10011610 70220 IS        Oth PT Sv             135.00
Invoice Net             135.00

CHECK TOTAL             135.00 ___________
 

1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 AG53271 167532         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              78.61

Invoice Net              78.61
1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 AG53019 167533         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              79.01
Invoice Net              79.01

1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 01/10/2017 WGJ7980 167864         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           2,261.24

Invoice Net           2,261.24
CHECK TOTAL           2,418.86 ___________

 
124 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC 00000 INV 01/12/2017 72233-00 167861         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             921.69
Invoice Net             921.69

CHECK TOTAL             921.69 ___________
 

765 THARANCO LIFESTYLE LLC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 0070259562 167414         
  1 56406410 71780 PV Golf   Pro Shop              152.77

Invoice Net             152.77
765 THARANCO LIFESTYLE LLC 00002 INV 01/23/2017 0070259860 167423         

  1 56406410 71780 PV Golf   Pro Shop               72.49
Invoice Net              72.49

CHECK TOTAL             225.26 ___________
 

1022 THE THARPE COMPANY INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 2562496 RI 166594         
  1 10011410 71420 HR        Periodicls             212.40

Invoice Net             212.40
CHECK TOTAL             212.40 ___________

 
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 INV 01/23/2017 5000609374 167520         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     54
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr             380.00

Invoice Net             380.00
CHECK TOTAL             380.00 ___________

 
1965 TIGERDIRECT INC 00001 INV 01/18/2017 R11001800101 166592         

  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp            2,654.81
Invoice Net           2,654.81

CHECK TOTAL           2,654.81 ___________
 

128 TOWN OF NORMAL 00004 INV 01/23/2017 F&B TAX 12/16 167935         
  1 1001 21145 Gen Fnd   AP Fd/Bev         197,404.54

Invoice Net         197,404.54
128 TOWN OF NORMAL 00004 INV 01/23/2017 7312 USE TAX 12/16 167959         

  1 10011510 70690 Finance   Purch Serv           3,278.00
Invoice Net           3,278.00

CHECK TOTAL         200,682.54 ___________
 

112 TRUEBLOOD OIL CO INC 00001 INV 01/18/2017 548413 167920         
  1 10016310 71075 Fleet Mgt Oil                 1,521.54

Invoice Net           1,521.54
CHECK TOTAL           1,521.54 ___________

 
2002 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 00001 20170141 INV 01/23/2017 030-6593 166552         

  1 10015118 70530 CommCtr   RepMaint O          56,567.00
Invoice Net          56,567.00

CHECK TOTAL          56,567.00 ___________
 

553 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 01/23/2017 0346PS 12/17/16 167936         
  1 10016110 71017 PW Admin  Postage                26.24

Invoice Net              26.24
553 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 01/23/2017 0346PS 12/24/16 167937         

  1 10011610 71017 IS        Postage                 4.02
  2 10015110 71017 Pol Admin Postage                 4.07
  3 10016110 71017 PW Admin  Postage                 8.58

Invoice Net              16.67
553 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 01/23/2017 0346PS 12/31/16 167938         

  1 10011610 71017 IS        Postage                14.77
Invoice Net              14.77

553 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 01/23/2017 0346PS 1/7/17 167960         
  1 10011410 71017 HR        Postage                67.23
  2 10014160 71017 Pepsi Ice Postage                24.40
  3 10015110 71017 Pol Admin Postage                 3.74
  4 50100130 71017 Wtr Pure  Postage                 8.54

Invoice Net             103.91
CHECK TOTAL             161.59 ___________

 
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 887810840 167603         
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     55
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              428.63

Invoice Net             428.63
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 887810842 167605         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              666.75

Invoice Net             666.75
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 887810841 167606         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              762.00

Invoice Net             762.00
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 887806196 167607         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              762.00

Invoice Net             762.00
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 887810470 167608         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              476.25

Invoice Net             476.25
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 887806195 167609         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              666.75

Invoice Net             666.75
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 887807823 167610         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              552.00

Invoice Net             552.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,314.38 ___________

 
3816 VENUWORKS INC 00000 EFT 01/23/2017 14008 167939         

  1 57107110 73401 Coliseum  Lease Prin           4,999.98
Invoice Net           4,999.98

CHECK TOTAL           4,999.98 ___________
 

3798 VENUWORKS OF BLOOMINGT 00000 20170348 EFT 01/23/2017 176 166488         
  1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv          23,694.58

Invoice Net          23,694.58
3798 VENUWORKS OF BLOOMINGT 00000 20170364 EFT 01/23/2017 193 167667         

  1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv          18,074.17
Invoice Net          18,074.17

3798 VENUWORKS OF BLOOMINGT 00000 20170362 EFT 01/30/2017 ICE RENTAL 12-31-16 167668         
  1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv          13,905.83

Invoice Net          13,905.83
CHECK TOTAL          55,674.58 ___________

 
186 VERIZON WIRELESS 00004 INV 01/19/2017 9777337621 166516         

  1 10015210 71340 Fire      Telecom                63.40
Invoice Net              63.40

CHECK TOTAL              63.40 ___________
 

137 VERMEER SALES & SERVIC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 S33759 167413         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             243.44

Invoice Net             243.44
CHECK TOTAL             243.44 ___________
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2158 VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE 00002 INV 01/27/2017 2016-752 166539         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             330.00
Invoice Net             330.00

CHECK TOTAL             330.00 ___________
 

2239 VWR FUNDING INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 8047207527 167644         
  1 50100130 70070 Wtr Pure  Lab Sv                586.86

Invoice Net             586.86
2239 VWR FUNDING INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 8047207526 167651         

  1 50100130 70070 Wtr Pure  Lab Sv                199.57
Invoice Net             199.57

CHECK TOTAL             786.43 ___________
 

2702 WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 154875 12/16 167940         
  1 10011110 71010 Admin     Off Supp              102.50
  2 10011310 71010 City Clerk Off Supp              563.26
  3 10011410 71010 HR        Off Supp               74.28
  4 10011510 71010 Finance   Off Supp              237.17
  5 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              445.13
  6 10011710 71010 Legal     Off Supp               82.81
  7 10014105 71010 Pks Admin Off Supp              155.06
  8 10014110 71010 Pks Maint Off Supp               26.58
  9 10014136 71010 MP Zoo    Off Supp              100.63
 10 10014160 71010 Pepsi Ice Off Supp              362.98
 11 10014125 71010 20000 BCPA      Off Supp              109.55
 12 10015110 71010 Pol Admin Off Supp              357.57
 13 10015210 71010 Fire      Off Supp              125.88
 14 10015410 71010 Bldg Safe Off Supp              218.48
 15 10015430 71010 Code Enfrc Off Supp               41.85
 16 10015480 71010 Fac Maint Off Supp              254.11
 17 10016110 71010 PW Admin  Off Supp              318.09
 18 10016210 71010 Eng Admin Off Supp               30.12
 19 50100130 71010 Wtr Pure  Off Supp              441.91
 20 56406420 71010 The Den   Off Supp               12.28
 21 10015490 71010 Parking Op Off Supp               90.16

Invoice Net           4,150.40
CHECK TOTAL           4,150.40 ___________

 
999003 A BEST BUILDING 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1501 SWEETBRIAR DRIV 167446         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              20.59
Invoice Net              20.59

CHECK TOTAL              20.59 ___________
 

999003 CORE 3 PROPERTIES 00000 INV 01/23/2017 511 N. MASON 167459         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale             374.91

Invoice Net             374.91
CHECK TOTAL             374.91 ___________
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     57
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
999003 HANNAH DETERDING 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1718 RT DUNN DR. #12 167482         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              38.70
Invoice Net              38.70

CHECK TOTAL              38.70 ___________
 

999003 ISAAC BUCKLEY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 616 E. OAKLAND AVE. 167437         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale               4.09

Invoice Net               4.09
CHECK TOTAL               4.09 ___________

 
999003 JULIE HARRINGTON 00000 INV 01/26/2017 2106 OAKWOOD AVE 166146         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              51.21
Invoice Net              51.21

CHECK TOTAL              51.21 ___________
 

999003 JUSTEEN KRUTSINGER 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1 TOMS DR. #2 167454         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              54.83

Invoice Net              54.83
CHECK TOTAL              54.83 ___________

 
999003 NICOLE EDWARDS 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1104 W MACARTHUR AVE 167449         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              26.23
Invoice Net              26.23

CHECK TOTAL              26.23 ___________
 

999003 ST IVANS LLC HOUSE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 10 ST IVANS CIR #200 167452         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              37.97

Invoice Net              37.97
CHECK TOTAL              37.97 ___________

 
999003 VENDATA ENTERPRISES LL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 1619 RT DUNN DR. #50 167456         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale               3.88
Invoice Net               3.88

CHECK TOTAL               3.88 ___________
 

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0603533 167402         
  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp             566.48

Invoice Net             566.48
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0603532 167404         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp             290.00
Invoice Net             290.00

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0603598 167478         
  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp             295.00

Invoice Net             295.00
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 SC53606 167479         

  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv              81.29
Invoice Net              81.29
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132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 01/23/2017 0603616 167586         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp           1,316.20
Invoice Net           1,316.20

CHECK TOTAL           2,548.97 ___________
 

135 WEST PUBLISHING CORPOR 00001 INV 01/23/2017 835352704 166521         
  1 10011710 71420 Legal     Periodicls             919.90

Invoice Net             919.90
135 WEST PUBLISHING CORPOR 00001 INV 01/23/2017 835378109 167563         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp             215.65
Invoice Net             215.65

CHECK TOTAL           1,135.55 ___________
 

234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 01/23/2017 139679 167295         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             336.49

Invoice Net             336.49
CHECK TOTAL             336.49 ___________

 
3274 WILLIAMS SHOOTERS SUPP 00001 20160518 INV 01/23/2017 21636819 166565         

  1 10015110 71190 Pol Admin Other Supp           2,970.00
Invoice Net           2,970.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,970.00 ___________
 

1291 WINTER EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 01/23/2017 IV31910 167390         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           2,985.50

Invoice Net           2,985.50
1291 WINTER EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 01/19/2017 IV31753 167713         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             405.31
Invoice Net             405.31

CHECK TOTAL           3,390.81 ___________
 

2167 WM MASTERS INC 00000 INV 01/21/2017 12163-1 166502         
  1 10011610 70510 IS        RepMaint B           2,650.01

Invoice Net           2,650.01
2167 WM MASTERS INC 00000 INV 01/21/2017 12157-1 166503         

  1 10011610 70510 IS        RepMaint B           2,283.05
Invoice Net           2,283.05

CHECK TOTAL           4,933.06 ___________
 

2014 WOODY STEPHEN 00000 INV 01/23/2017 HR 07-01-2016 167555         
  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv             125.00

Invoice Net             125.00
CHECK TOTAL             125.00 ___________

 
244 WURTH USA INC 00001 INV 01/29/2017 95576252 167894         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             166.33
Invoice Net             166.33
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             166.33 ___________

 
3155 CAO XIAOHAI 00001 INV 01/21/2017 63118 166555         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               24.00
Invoice Net              24.00

3155 CAO XIAOHAI 00001 INV 01/28/2017 63212 166557         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               23.00

Invoice Net              23.00
CHECK TOTAL              47.00 ___________

 
2928 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATI 00001 INV 01/27/2017 2466007 166549         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              784.24
Invoice Net             784.24

2928 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATI 00001 20170368 INV 01/23/2017 90019209 167995         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr           1,400.00

Invoice Net           1,400.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,184.24 ___________

 
====================================================================================================================================

   647 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL       2,134,269.43      2,134,269.43
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE     142,954,632.68

====================================================================================================================================
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CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-21145-                GF Town of Normal F &       197,404.54                  
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70220-                ADMIN Other Prof and T        15,235.00        188,120.07
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70430-                ADMIN MFD Lease           299.33        188,120.07
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70632-                ADMIN Professional Dev           290.00        188,120.07
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-71010-                ADMIN Office Supplies           102.50         15,938.04
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-71340-                ADMIN Telecommunicatio            51.51         15,938.04
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-79110-                ADMIN Community Relati           400.00         15,938.04
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-79992-                ADMIN City Council Exp         1,100.00         22,652.46
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-70430-                CLERK MFD Lease           351.90         33,863.83
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-70610-                CLERK Advertising         1,694.68         33,863.83
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-71010-                CLERK Office Supplies           563.26            163.21
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70210-                HR Other Medical Servi            60.00        207,138.58
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70430-                HR MFD Lease           273.17        207,138.58
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70632-                HR Professional Develo           219.65        207,138.58
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70690-                HR Other Purchased Ser         1,999.00        207,138.58
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-71010-                HR Office Supplies            74.28         27,632.09
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-71017-                HR Postage            67.23         27,632.09
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-71340-                HR Telecommunications            97.43         27,632.09
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-71420-                HR Periodicals           212.40         27,632.09
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70220-                FIN Other Prof and Tec         1,500.00        227,850.74
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70430-                FIN MFD Lease         1,042.06        227,850.74
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70641-                FIN Temporary Services           451.22        227,850.74
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70690-                FIN Other Purchased Se         3,278.00        227,850.74
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-71010-                FIN Office Supplies         2,964.73          7,200.96
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-71340-                FIN Telecommunications           103.04          7,200.96
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70220-                IS Other Prof and Tech           365.00        157,416.89
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70430-                IS MFD Lease         2,089.46        157,416.89
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70510-                IS Repr/Mtnc Building         4,933.06        157,416.89
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70530-                IS Repr/Mtnc Office &         6,055.63        157,416.89
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70641-                IS Temporary Services         4,826.25        157,416.89
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71010-                IS Office Supplies         7,163.60        181,443.71
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71017-                IS Postage            18.79        181,443.71
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71340-                IS Telecommunications         1,010.54        181,443.71
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70010-                LEGAL Outside Legal Co           906.21        323,920.62
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70220-                LEGAL Other Prof and T           500.00        323,920.62
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70430-                LEGAL MFD Lease           319.53        323,920.62
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70690-                LEGAL Other Purchased         1,222.82        323,920.62
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-71010-                LEGAL Office Supplies            82.81          5,023.56
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-71340-                LEGAL Telecommunicatio            51.51          5,023.56
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-71420-                LEGAL Periodicals           919.90          5,023.56
1001 10014105 Parks Administrati 1001-141-14105-700-70430-                PK ADMIN MFD Lease           233.29          4,987.87
1001 10014105 Parks Administrati 1001-141-14105-700-71010-                PK ADMIN Office Suppli           155.06          4,649.73
1001 10014105 Parks Administrati 1001-141-14105-700-71340-                PK ADMIN Telecommunica            97.43           -933.35
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70430-                PK MAINT MFD Lease            91.14        346,919.26
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70510-                PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Bui             7.30        346,919.26
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70540-                PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Equip           173.12        346,919.26
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70542-                PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NonFl           788.41        346,919.26
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70550-                PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infra           507.05        346,919.26
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70590-                PK MAINT Other Repair           279.51        346,919.26
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CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70632-                PK MAINT Professional            71.00        346,919.26
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71010-                PK MAINT Office Suppli            26.58        196,268.70
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71024-                PK MAINT Janitorial Su            40.95        196,268.70
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71190-                PK MAINT Other Supplie            99.10        196,268.70
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71330-                PK MAINT Water         3,282.52        196,268.70
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71340-                PK MAINT Telecommunica           143.15        196,268.70
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71720-                PK MAINT Water Chemica           390.00        196,268.70
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70430-                REC MFD Lease            22.74         77,240.36
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70610-                REC Advertising           903.00         77,240.36
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70611-                REC Printing and Bindi         4,810.99         77,240.36
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70690-                REC Other Purchased Se           294.00         77,240.36
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-71060-                REC Concession/Program            31.59         29,562.34
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-71340-                REC Telecommunications            17.22         29,562.34
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120-700-71330-                AQUATICS Water            73.00         37,993.44
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70218-20000           BCPA Artist Fees         3,723.75        557,202.83
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70220-20000           BCPA Other Prof and Te         1,098.72        557,202.83
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70430-                BCPA MFD Lease           258.73          1,084.71
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70510-20000           BCPA Repr/Mtnc Buildin         1,539.50        557,202.83
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70510-20100           CC Repr/Mtnc Building           435.00        557,202.83
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70610-20000           BCPA Advertising         5,344.80        557,202.83
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71010-20000           BCPA Office Supplies           109.55        178,127.70
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71017-20000           BCPA Postage         1,841.61        178,127.70
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71024-20000           BCPA Janitorial Suppli           236.50        178,127.70
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71190-20000           BCPA Other Supplies           310.50        178,127.70
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71330-20000           BCPA Water           652.81        178,127.70
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71340-20100           CC Telecommunications           230.80        178,127.70
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71470-20000           BCPA Audio / Visual Ma           651.24        178,127.70
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70040-                ZOO Veterinarian Servi           437.64         61,041.33
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70590-                ZOO Other Repair& Main           642.49         61,041.33
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70610-                ZOO Advertising           768.00         61,041.33
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70631-                ZOO Membership Dues         3,500.00         61,041.33
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71010-                ZOO Office Supplies           100.63         82,982.42
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71024-                ZOO Janitorial Supplie           225.00         82,982.42
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71053-                ZOO Gift Shop Purchase           872.99         82,982.42
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71330-                ZOO Water         4,904.53         82,982.42
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71340-                ZOO Telecommunications           690.25         82,982.42
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-79990-                ZOO Other Miscellaneou           328.16         61,041.33
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70430-                ICE CNTR MFD Lease           105.59         96,831.82
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70631-                ICE CNTR Membership Du           275.00         96,831.82
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70690-                ICE CNTR Other Purchas        55,674.58         96,831.82
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71010-                ICE CNTR Office Suppli           362.98        157,436.88
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71017-                ICE CNTR Postage            24.40        157,436.88
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71024-                ICE CNTR Janitorial Su           372.82        157,436.88
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71060-                ICE CNTR Concession/Pr         2,399.32        157,436.88
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71073-                ICE CNTR Fuel Non-City            73.63        157,436.88
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71310-                ICE CNTR Natural Gas         2,410.57        157,436.88
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71320-                ICE CNTR Electricity         5,058.61        157,436.88
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71330-                ICE CNTR Water           780.66        157,436.88
1001 10014170 SOAR 1001-141-20600-700-70611-                SOAR Printing and Bind         1,032.74          1,616.99
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1001 10014170 SOAR 1001-141-20600-700-71340-                SOAR Telecommunication            17.22            230.72
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-62190-                POLICE Uniforms         3,101.00         53,489.27
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70220-                POLICE Other Prof and        12,279.41        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70410-                POLICE Janitorial Serv           110.85          9,371.90
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70430-                POLICE MFD Lease         1,115.02        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70510-                POLICE Repr/Mtnc Build            59.13        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70530-                POLICE Repr/Mtnc Offic           229.00        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70631-                POLICE Membership Dues           150.00        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70632-                POLICE Professional De            55.01        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70649-                POLICE Car Wash           343.00        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70690-                POLICE Other Purchased        19,120.10        605,137.31
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71010-                POLICE Office Supplies           357.57        153,465.67
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71017-                POLICE Postage             7.81        153,465.67
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71024-                POLICE Janitorial Supp           547.50        153,465.67
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71190-                POLICE Other Supplies         2,970.00        153,465.67
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71340-                POLICE Telecommunicati           122.19        153,465.67
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-79050-                POLICE Investigation E        17,801.38        605,137.31
1001 10015118 Police Communicati 1001-151-15118-200-70530-                COMM CTR Rep/Mtn Offic        56,567.00        101,784.67
1001 10015118 Police Communicati 1001-151-15118-200-70690-                COMM CTR Other Purchas           126.25        101,784.67
1001 10015118 Police Communicati 1001-151-15118-200-71340-                COMM CTR Telecommunica         1,153.20         20,864.05
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-54910-                FIRE Activity / Progra           390.92               .00
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-62190-                FIRE Uniforms         1,735.22         28,019.09
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-62191-                FIRE Protective Wear           313.87        142,409.70
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70430-                FIRE MFD Lease           334.80        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70510-                FIRE Repr/Mtnc Buildin         1,617.72        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70540-                FIRE Rep/Mtn Equip Non         2,648.52        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70631-                FIRE Membership Dues            30.00        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70632-                FIRE Professional Deve        12,974.19        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70642-                FIRE Recording Fees            40.00        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70643-                FIRE Ambulance Billing        11,635.78        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70690-                FIRE Other Purchased S           315.00        571,267.94
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71010-                FIRE Office Supplies           125.88        201,493.37
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71024-                FIRE Janitorial Suppli         1,550.60        201,493.37
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71026-                FIRE Medical Supplies         6,888.88        201,493.37
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71080-                FIRE Maint & Repair Su         1,146.55        201,493.37
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71190-                FIRE Other Supplies            38.98        201,493.37
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71330-                FIRE Water         1,054.50        201,493.37
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71340-                FIRE Telecommunication           705.67        201,493.37
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71710-                FIRE Vehicle and Equip         2,996.75        201,493.37
1001 10015410 Building Safety 1001-154-15410-200-57985-                BS Cash Short / Over             9.00               .00
1001 10015410 Building Safety 1001-154-15410-200-70430-                BS MFD Lease           212.27         20,994.37
1001 10015410 Building Safety 1001-154-15410-200-70611-                BS Printing and Bindin           485.00         20,994.37
1001 10015410 Building Safety 1001-154-15410-200-70632-                BS Professional Develo           220.00         20,994.37
1001 10015410 Building Safety 1001-154-15410-200-70649-                BS Car Wash            14.00         20,994.37
1001 10015410 Building Safety 1001-154-15410-200-71010-                BS Office Supplies           229.47          8,725.43
1001 10015410 Building Safety 1001-154-15410-200-71340-                BS Telecommunications           272.42          8,725.43
1001 10015420 Planning 1001-154-15420-200-70610-                PLAN Advertising           426.28             12.08
1001 10015420 Planning 1001-154-15420-200-70611-                PLAN Printing and Bind            19.50         10,351.90
1001 10015420 Planning 1001-154-15420-200-70632-                PLAN Professional Deve           189.00         10,351.90
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1001 10015420 Planning 1001-154-15420-200-70690-                PLAN Other Purchased S         5,948.02         10,351.90
1001 10015420 Planning 1001-154-15420-200-71340-                PLAN Telecommunication            51.51           -511.24
1001 10015430 Code Enforcement 1001-154-15430-200-70430-                CODE ENF MFD Lease           379.39           -237.84
1001 10015430 Code Enforcement 1001-154-15430-200-70632-                CODE ENF Professional           260.00         23,153.02
1001 10015430 Code Enforcement 1001-154-15430-200-70649-                CODE ENF Car Wash            21.00         23,153.02
1001 10015430 Code Enforcement 1001-154-15430-200-71010-                CODE ENF Office Suppli            41.85          5,551.29
1001 10015430 Code Enforcement 1001-154-15430-200-71340-                CODE ENF Telecommunica           200.66          5,551.29
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-70220-                FAC MAINT Other Prof a         4,564.90        156,909.88
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-70410-                FAC MAINT Janitorial S         2,298.23        156,909.88
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-70510-                FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Bu         1,668.65        156,909.88
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-70540-                FAC MAINT Rep/Mtn Equi         2,459.54        156,909.88
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-70690-                FAC MAINT Other Purcha           433.01        156,909.88
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-71010-                FAC MAINT Office Suppl           254.11         87,550.15
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-71024-                FAC MAINT Janitorial S           266.98         87,550.15
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100-71330-                FAC MAINT Water         1,939.75         87,550.15
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-70510-                PARKING Repr/Mtnc Buil             5.92         96,939.90
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-70540-                PARKING Rep/Mtn Equip           281.57         96,939.90
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-70690-                PARKING Other Purchase           945.35         96,939.90
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71010-                PARKING Office Supplie            90.16          9,768.94
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71080-                PARKING Maintenance an           887.50          9,768.94
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71320-                PARKING Electricity         1,278.50          9,768.94
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71330-                PARKING Water           211.21          9,768.94
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71340-                PARKING Telecommunicat           171.75          9,768.94
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-70430-                PW ADMIN MFD Lease           377.70          8,848.86
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-70649-                PW ADMIN Car Wash            14.00          8,848.86
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-71010-                PW ADMIN Office Suppli           318.09          7,200.50
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-71017-                PW ADMIN Postage            34.82          7,200.50
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-71340-                PW ADMIN Telecommunica           169.80          7,200.50
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-70420-                STREET MNT Rentals         2,810.94             10.20
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-70641-                STREET MNT Temporary S        13,632.38             10.20
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71081-                STREET MNT Concrete         4,314.38        179,111.91
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71083-                STREET MNT UPM Cold Mi         2,230.95        179,111.91
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71084-                STREET MNT Aggregte Ro         1,772.90        179,111.91
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71093-                STREET MNT Street Name           628.50        179,111.91
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71094-                STREET MNT Traffic Con           620.25        179,111.91
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71190-                STREET MNT Other Suppl         1,584.54        179,111.91
1001 10016124 Snow & Ice Removal 1001-160-16124-300-71085-                SNOW & ICE Rock Salt         5,064.47        353,887.94
1001 10016124 Snow & Ice Removal 1001-160-16124-300-71190-                SNOW & ICE Other Suppl        11,045.00        353,887.94
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70430-                ENG ADMIN MFD Lease           176.11        291,571.13
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70590-                ENG ADMIN Other Repair            90.00        291,571.13
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70611-                ENG ADMIN Printing and            95.00        291,571.13
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70631-                ENG ADMIN Membership D           120.00        291,571.13
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70632-                ENG ADMIN Professional           115.00        291,571.13
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70641-                ENG ADMIN Temporary Se         1,492.28        291,571.13
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70649-                ENG ADMIN Car Wash             7.00        291,571.13
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71010-                ENG ADMIN Office Suppl            30.12        227,788.73
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71035-                ENG ADMIN Safety Equip           109.48        227,788.73
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71078-                ENG ADMIN Electrical M           292.48        227,788.73
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71340-                ENG ADMIN Telecommunic           372.27        227,788.73
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1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70430-                FLEET MFD Lease            79.78        116,875.28
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70520-                FLEET Rep/Mtn Licensed        37,698.97        116,875.28
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70540-                FLEET Repr/Mtnc Equipm           679.78        116,875.28
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70690-                FLEET Other Purchased         1,491.90        116,875.28
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71070-                FLEET Gas and Diesel F        69,741.37        258,702.76
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71075-                FLEET Oil for Vehicles         1,521.54        258,702.76
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71080-                FLEET Maint & Repair S         3,201.50        258,702.76
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71710-                FLEET Vehicle and Equi        33,772.66        258,702.76
1001 10019140 McLean County Ment 1001-000-19140-100-75021-                To McLean County Menta       181,863.77        971,887.67
1001 10019160 Sister City 1001-000-20500-100-79110-                SC Community Relations           140.00         12,285.00
1001 10019170 Economic Developme 1001-000-19170-100-70220-                ECON DEV Other Prof &         3,090.00         95,312.09
1001 10019170 Economic Developme 1001-000-19170-100-70632-                ECON DEV Prof Developm           358.48         95,312.09

_______________
FUND TOTAL      940,983.47

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-61130-                ELECT Salaries - Seaso        19,103.00           -981.57
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-70610-                ELECT Advertising            75.52        -30,904.41
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-70631-                ELECT Membership Dues           200.00        -30,904.41
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-70690-                ELECT Other Purchased        27,118.11        -30,904.41
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-70790-                ELECT Other Insurance         5,248.36        -30,904.41
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-71017-                ELECT Postage           635.99        219,419.65
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-71190-                ELECT Other Supplies           709.51        219,419.65
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-71340-                ELECT Telecommunicatio           967.29        219,419.65

_______________
FUND TOTAL       54,057.78

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

2090 20900900 Drug Enforcement 2090-209-20900-200-71190-                DRUG Other Supplies            90.00         48,992.65
_______________

FUND TOTAL           90.00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68

 
 

2510 25105100 Empire St Corridor 2510-000-25100-800-70010-                Empire TIF Outside Leg         1,140.00         -1,630.00
_______________

FUND TOTAL        1,140.00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68

 
 

4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-70050-                CAP IMPROV Engineering        12,708.60        760,744.05
4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-70220-                CAP IMPROV Other Prof         2,645.64        760,744.05

_______________
FUND TOTAL       15,354.24

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
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4011 40110135 FY 2017 Capital Le 4011-000-40135-850-72140-                CAP LEASE Cap Outlay E       221,523.66      1,400,098.61

_______________
FUND TOTAL      221,523.66

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-54101-                WATER ADMIN Metered Wa           612.41               .00
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70050-                WATER ADMIN Engineerin        14,764.55        659,147.47
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70410-                WATER ADMIN Janitorial           787.51          2,674.94
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70430-                WATER ADMIN MFD Lease           339.70        659,147.47
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70611-                WATER ADMIN Printing &        14,539.31        659,147.47
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70632-                WATER ADMIN Profession           413.37        659,147.47
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70641-                WATER ADMIN Temporary         5,008.76        659,147.47
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70690-                WATER ADMIN Other Purc           563.02        659,147.47
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71017-                WATER ADMIN Postage        18,806.37         86,977.49
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71190-                WATER ADMIN Other Supp            60.50         86,977.49
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71340-                WATER ADMIN Telecommun           262.99         86,977.49
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70220-                WATER TRANS Other Prof        11,950.50      1,917,672.76
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70550-                WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc           491.89      1,917,672.76
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70590-                WATER TRANS Other Repa           518.54      1,917,672.76
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70650-                WATER TRANS Landfill &           614.09      1,917,672.76
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70690-                WATER TRANS Other Purc         3,820.05      1,917,672.76
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71024-                WATER TRANS Janitorial           447.85        431,360.63
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71030-                WATER TRANS Uniform Su           118.31        431,360.63
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71078-                WATER TRANS Electrical           428.27        431,360.63
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71080-                WATER TRANS Maint & Re         8,868.11        431,360.63
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71190-                WATER TRANS Other Supp         1,932.12        431,360.63
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71340-                WATER TRANS Telecommun           402.86        431,360.63
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71740-                WATER TRANS Hydrants         2,991.01        431,360.63
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70050-                WATER PURE Engineering         1,421.82      1,288,561.90
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70070-                WATER PURE Laboratory         1,586.43        107,972.89
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70220-                WATER PURE Other Prof         1,248.99      1,288,561.90
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70410-                WATER PURE Janitorial           146.70      1,288,561.90
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70590-                WATER PURE Other Repai           949.39      1,288,561.90
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70650-                WATER PURE Landfill &         1,458.85      1,288,561.90
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70690-                WATER PURE Other Purch           512.71      1,288,561.90
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71010-                WATER PURE Office Supp           487.11        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71017-                WATER PURE Postage             8.54        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71024-                WATER PURE Janitorial         1,035.75        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71080-                WATER PURE Maint & Rep           336.00        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71190-                WATER PURE Other Suppl         7,918.83        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71330-                WATER PURE Water             6.50        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71340-                WATER PURE Telecommuni           286.70        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71720-                WATER PURE Water Chemi        62,297.34        532,679.40
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71725-                WATER PURE Carbon Reac        13,250.00        107,712.25
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-72590-                WATER PURE Water Plant         1,015.60      2,428,300.00
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-54430-                LAKE MNT Property/Fac           500.00               .00
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70430-                LAKE MNT MFD Lease           189.20        485,630.10
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70590-                LAKE MNT Other Repair           588.62        485,630.10
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5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70650-                LAKE MNT Landfill & Re         2,024.10        485,630.10
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70690-                LAKE MNT Other Purchas           935.21        485,630.10
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71024-                LAKE MNT Janitorial Su         1,712.12         59,305.20
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71190-                LAKE MNT Other Supplie           172.37         59,305.20
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71340-                LAKE MNT Telecommunica            34.73         59,305.20
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71190-                WATER METER Other Supp           207.03        844,411.74

_______________
FUND TOTAL      189,072.73

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-70580-                SEWER Grading and Seed         2,717.54               .00
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71084-                SEWER Aggregate Rock /         3,191.22        165,610.60
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71122-                SEWER Manhole & Inlet         2,596.63        165,610.60
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71124-                SEWER Sewer Repair Pip         1,617.39        165,610.60
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71127-                SEWER Shoring & Sewer         2,165.00        165,610.60
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71190-                SEWER Other Supplies            16.40        165,610.60
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71330-                SEWER Water            77.95        165,610.60
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-72550-                SEWER Sewer Const & Im       342,728.77      1,070,000.00

_______________
FUND TOTAL      355,110.90

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71084-                STORM WATER Aggr Rock/         2,127.48         60,980.79
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71122-                STORM WATER Manhole &         1,218.00         60,980.79
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71127-                STORM WATER Shoring &         2,165.00         60,980.79
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71190-                STORM WATER Other Supp           387.64         60,980.79

_______________
FUND TOTAL        5,898.12

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70632-                SOL WASTE Professional            30.00        202,359.28
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70641-                SOL WASTE Temporary Se         6,268.29        -16,879.50
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70655-                SOL WASTE Brush Dispos        11,580.24               .00
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70690-                SOL WASTE Other Purcha           600.00        202,359.28
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-71190-                SOL WASTE Other Suppli            40.12        110,509.86

_______________
FUND TOTAL       18,518.65

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

5560 5560    Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-000-00000-000-23214-                LINC PARK Parking Faci            36.00                  
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-54520-                LINC PARKING Monthly P            53.22               .00
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-70510-                LINC PARKING Rep/Mtn B         2,394.00         14,598.99
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-70540-                LINC PARKING Repr/Mtnc           892.57         14,598.99
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-70690-                LINC PARKING Other Pur           106.25         14,598.99
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-71330-                LINC PARKING Water           156.28         26,089.70
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_______________

FUND TOTAL        3,638.32
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68

 
 

5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70430-                HGC MFD Lease            31.79         23,533.22
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70542-                HGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Flee           283.15         23,533.22
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70590-                HGC Other Repair & Mai           180.00         23,533.22
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70631-                HGC Membership Dues            30.00         23,533.22
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71190-                HGC Other Supplies           195.00         36,893.42
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71330-                HGC Water           683.54         36,893.42
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71340-                HGC Telecommunications           610.04         36,893.42
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70430-                PVGC MFD Lease            34.42          5,091.84
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70510-                PVGC Repr/Mtnc Buildin           288.20          5,091.84
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70542-                PVGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Fle         3,897.48          5,091.84
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70590-                PVGC Other Repair & Ma           151.89          5,091.84
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70610-                PVGC Advertising           261.00          5,091.84
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71190-                PVGC Other Supplies           130.00         75,051.24
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71330-                PVGC Water           597.22         75,051.24
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71340-                PVGC Telecommunication           610.94         75,051.24
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71770-                PVGC Snack Shop           314.40         75,051.24
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71780-                PVGC Pro Shop         1,101.19         75,051.24
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70430-                DGC MFD Lease            69.45         20,591.15
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70542-                DGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Flee         4,357.57         20,591.15
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71010-                DGC Office Supplies            12.28         77,952.01
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71190-                DGC Other Supplies           130.00         77,952.01
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71330-                DGC Water           486.21         77,952.01
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71340-                DGC Telecommunications           644.33         77,952.01

_______________
FUND TOTAL       15,100.10

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

5710 5710    City Coliseum Oper 5710-000-00000-000-12573-                CITY COLIS Due from Ve        35,440.78                  
5710 57107110 City Coliseum 5710-570-57110-970-70510-                COLISEUM Repr/Mtnc Bui           887.50        -57,716.43
5710 57107110 City Coliseum 5710-570-57110-970-70540-                COLISEUMRepr/Mtnc Equi         4,168.17        -57,716.43
5710 57107110 City Coliseum 5710-570-57110-970-73401-                COLISEUM Lease Princip         4,999.98         54,537.38

_______________
FUND TOTAL       45,496.43

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70717-                EMP BCBS Claims Paid       161,150.76      2,509,356.21
6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70720-                EMP BCBS Admin Fee        20,019.60      2,509,356.21
6020 60200232 HAMP - HMO 6020-620-60232-990-70719-                EMP HAMP Premiums Paid        38,805.00      1,243,816.00
6020 60200240 Dental 6020-620-60240-990-70717-                EMP DENTAL Claims Paid         7,290.20        220,829.64
6020 60200290 Miscellaneous Bene 6020-620-60290-990-62112-                EMP MISC Voluntary Lif         2,080.00         11,732.00

_______________
FUND TOTAL      229,345.56
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01/18/2017 10:28    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     68
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68

 
 

6028 60280210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990-70717-                RET BCBS Claims Paid         8,911.69      1,080,201.21
6028 60280232 HAMP - HMO 6028-628-60232-990-70719-                RET HAMP Premiums Paid         1,900.00         35,919.00

_______________
FUND TOTAL       10,811.69

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-70030-                JM SCOTT Dental Servic         1,984.20         67,050.34
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-70520-                JM SCOTT Rep/Mtn Licns            83.22         67,050.34
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71070-                JM SCOTT Gas and Diese            50.54        -16,827.92
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71340-                JM SCOTT Telecommunica        19,932.63        -16,827.92
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-75070-                JM SCOTT To Township         4,202.25         41,730.34
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-79090-                JM SCOTT Prescription         1,601.84         14,375.92
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-79980-                JM SCOTT Special Progr           273.10          2,632.56

_______________
FUND TOTAL       28,127.78

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  142,954,632.68
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL       2,134,269.43

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL       2,134,269.43

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
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01/18/2017 10:30    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 01/23/2017 CHECK RUN: 01232017 AMOUNT: $ 14,384.44
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
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01/18/2017 10:30    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10022      BF Comm Develop Bank Acct     CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
718 BL MCKEE ENVIRONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 16 5448 J68a 167417         

  1 22402430 70690 51000 CD - Rehab Purch Serv           1,400.00
Invoice Net           1,400.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,400.00 ___________
 

718 BL MCKEE ENVIRONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 16 5448 J68a2 167422         
  1 22402430 70690 51000 CD - Rehab Purch Serv           1,400.00

Invoice Net           1,400.00
718 BL MCKEE ENVIRONMENTAL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 16 5448 J68a3 167424         

  1 22402430 70690 51000 CD - Rehab Purch Serv           1,400.00
Invoice Net           1,400.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,800.00 ___________
 

21 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON PE 00000 INV 01/23/2017 PACE  1/17 167941         
  1 22402410 70632 50000 CD - Admin Pro Develp              45.00

Invoice Net              45.00
CHECK TOTAL              45.00 ___________

 
589 CHILDRENS HOME AND AID 00001 INV 01/23/2017 01092017 167434         

  1 22402460 79130 58000 CD - COC  Grants              1,675.00
Invoice Net           1,675.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,675.00 ___________
 

23 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON WA 00000 INV 01/23/2017 002054-007 12/16 167412         
  1 22402440 70690 52000 CD-Cap Imp Purch Serv               2.90

Invoice Net               2.90
CHECK TOTAL               2.90 ___________

 
1048 COLLABORATIVE SOLUTION 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 010617 167428         

  1 22402460 79130 58000 CD - COC  Grants                735.50
Invoice Net             735.50

CHECK TOTAL             735.50 ___________
 

1047 PARTNERS FOR COMMUNITY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 010317 167429         
  1 22402460 79130 58000 CD - COC  Grants              2,585.26

Invoice Net           2,585.26
CHECK TOTAL           2,585.26 ___________

 
2702 WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 154875  12/16 167942         

  1 22402410 71010 50000 CD - Admin Off Supp               65.78
Invoice Net              65.78

CHECK TOTAL              65.78 ___________
 

3585 WILFREDO RAMOS JR 00000 EFT 01/23/2017 170102 167426         
  1 22402430 79020 51000 CD - Rehab Loans               5,075.00

Invoice Net           5,075.00
CHECK TOTAL           5,075.00 ___________
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01/18/2017 10:30    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10022      BF Comm Develop Bank Acct     CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
====================================================================================================================================

    10 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          14,384.44         14,384.44
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE         214,666.37

====================================================================================================================================
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01/18/2017 10:30    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      4
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2240 22402410 CD - Administratio 2240-224-22410-800-70632-50000           CD ADMIN Professional            45.00          3,766.38
2240 22402410 CD - Administratio 2240-224-22410-800-71010-50000           CD ADMIN Office Suppli            65.78          1,412.13
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800-70690-51000           CD REHAB Other Purchas         4,200.00        147,224.07
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800-79020-51000           CD REHAB Loans         5,075.00        147,224.07
2240 22402440 CD - Capital Impro 2240-224-22440-800-70690-52000           CD CAP IMP Other Purch             2.90        123,507.47
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130-58000           CD CONT CARE - SUPP         4,995.76         23,366.85

_______________
FUND TOTAL       14,384.44

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10022        BALANCE  214,666.37
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          14,384.44

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          14,384.44

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
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01/18/2017 10:31    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 01/23/2017 CHECK RUN: 01232017 AMOUNT: $ 5,571.22
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
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01/18/2017 10:31    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
796 BLOOMINGTON NORMAL SUN 00001 INV 01/23/2017 12811 167967         

  1 23103100 70631 10000 Library MO Dues                  300.00
Invoice Net             300.00

CHECK TOTAL             300.00 ___________
 

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 59617801 167947         
  1 23103100 71430 Library MO Adlt Books              46.48

Invoice Net              46.48
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 59617487 167948         

  1 23103100 71430 Library MO Adlt Books             146.19
Invoice Net             146.19

CHECK TOTAL             192.67 ___________
 

274 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 1537116 167371         
  1 23103100 71420 Library MO Periodicls              21.45

Invoice Net              21.45
CHECK TOTAL              21.45 ___________

 
999012 RHONDA MASSIE 00000 INV 01/09/2017 MASSIE FB 12/31/16 166441         

  1 23103100 70610 10000 Library MO Advertise              55.90
Invoice Net              55.90

999012 RHONDA MASSIE 00000 INV 01/09/2017 MASSIE IG 12/31/16 166442         
  1 23103100 70610 10000 Library MO Advertise               7.41

Invoice Net               7.41
CHECK TOTAL              63.31 ___________

 
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 040186-5 12/2016 166513         

  1 23103100 71340 10000 Library MO Telecom                61.47
Invoice Net              61.47

1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 010165-5 12/2016 166514         
  1 23103100 71340 10000 Library MO Telecom               468.09

Invoice Net             468.09
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 010610-5 01/2017 167362         

  1 23103100 71340 10000 Library MO Telecom               696.08
Invoice Net             696.08

1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 01/23/2017 032890-5 01/2017 167365         
  1 23103100 71340 10000 Library MO Telecom               110.01

Invoice Net             110.01
CHECK TOTAL           1,335.65 ___________

 
155 INGRAM DISTRIBUTION GR 00000 INV 01/23/2017 96759070 167945         

  1 23103100 71430 Library MO Adlt Books               9.59
Invoice Net               9.59

155 INGRAM DISTRIBUTION GR 00000 INV 01/23/2017 96759071 167946         
  1 23103100 70690 10000 Library MO Purch Serv             508.50

Invoice Net             508.50
CHECK TOTAL             518.09 ___________

 
 

85

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=inLTA/JcN2Y7pwDT0djwibdTg9IPnJgHssrOxPn6DlVH6EAdi6HIDWaLx0D%2B0Nb2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=inLTA/JcN2Y7pwDT0djwibdTg9IPnJgHssrOxPn6DlVH6EAdi6HIDWaLx0D%2B0Nb2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BuGFATMXrz5bu%2BYOrdPjTGNhLHJmeO%2BkAeHzt10OdSXuvncici8t5Eci1dVtflQOd1rPYTzc/g4DWjXZ6wgsqw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ekhV6EbCcyL7ibzAm0aC54hrCX3zLPN2N0DHvhH0NyijlKm4VJ239omW7uyVIzGFmvbq7tY9f%2BPkodigVE74%2Bg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ekhV6EbCcyL7ibzAm0aC54hrCX3zLPN2N0DHvhH0NyijlKm4VJ239omW7uyVIzGFmvbq7tY9f%2BPkodigVE74%2Bg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ekhV6EbCcyL7ibzAm0aC54hrCX3zLPN2N0DHvhH0NyijlKm4VJ239omW7uyVIzGFmvbq7tY9f%2BPkodigVE74%2Bg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RsvdhEEDZjwIgoMwOI8QIJHzIK8XWc6izO9/7476zu0Q2dTmsC5XSFeAzZhFzLBj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RsvdhEEDZjwIgoMwOI8QIJHzIK8XWc6izO9/7476zu0Q2dTmsC5XSFeAzZhFzLBj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XgAjZjNrgjcWK5jXhBOq45vthOaEVOaMJEPbmEu3Vf9LZBk8QZyyj3EcYDcjvqTcWjyb%2Bm2xoLjgpZglWUER4A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ejrWe2I5ynajWmpTrmsOuawKXbflMFQq/HmG3eYisdiH/X4Q/cbN/ZaIZaYn/SNo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ejrWe2I5ynajWmpTrmsOuawKXbflMFQq/HmG3eYisdiH/X4Q/cbN/ZaIZaYn/SNo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=N3LwyxVfqGOvTEpW4jZhFfafgwi15v8bZCn1Jcx9wHrn5fG0MBF1lFgpn4UF%2Brcq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=N3LwyxVfqGOvTEpW4jZhFfafgwi15v8bZCn1Jcx9wHrn5fG0MBF1lFgpn4UF%2Brcq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xMUFxHBtdSBCf7zVmBhSTdE30Xte6A%2B4SxxQyjBkD5jba6Y%2Bddf9xf5QslqzCNWPNcc5h0o2yY3x4EGMkGLRDw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1cJYzXfKMMMrnl/0ueL%2BFwh/OKPz1yMEO0lxc3fkrY1xjT0hlMxzfWiFX4fQl72T&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1cJYzXfKMMMrnl/0ueL%2BFwh/OKPz1yMEO0lxc3fkrY1xjT0hlMxzfWiFX4fQl72T&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oAvYBbkYc17emp8kpVJ4eHSzMvKKYca2Zo3iQYSJMB1LQwVOkTAcpWnBb8oPhDnb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oAvYBbkYc17emp8kpVJ4eHSzMvKKYca2Zo3iQYSJMB1LQwVOkTAcpWnBb8oPhDnb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HfDwNud69r7Xu0iKtGR0AQKIS%2BiC2RbjsYgU9au17kFOoAzmCkXCHJ%2BbuULZlPLQQOVbDD7uqUgMXhetE3FcWA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9%2BhSqIDNcM80KO/W/xx7YSq5MyPqD2YaxVJNjfsDQM4chh9ykYHClw%2BCxBAPmIWZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9%2BhSqIDNcM80KO/W/xx7YSq5MyPqD2YaxVJNjfsDQM4chh9ykYHClw%2BCxBAPmIWZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MYzGaOh8U1xycniJab7mJ393ywuRuEjSa7Rw2X4c2dwRkbxMXxIFtnWavfN/QhEk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MYzGaOh8U1xycniJab7mJ393ywuRuEjSa7Rw2X4c2dwRkbxMXxIFtnWavfN/QhEk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5q4yUMObmxQzQkZT65qXfyrHSY2yKl8vIJxtHKrXOLzVjCPzxhMJtCqLVCEM0FfAD%2BU1FRW47PGrzdhRMw7ga8sTKWmf8x/SM/hVskuFatQ=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hi3vUCJdpdjVfZmA3vHtSmXwawqi43Mozhm0JjWQ5OnvVXaOJDOG6WqXTJ28IgjaHT/ml5nxNI17mw5k5%2Bohgg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hi3vUCJdpdjVfZmA3vHtSmXwawqi43Mozhm0JjWQ5OnvVXaOJDOG6WqXTJ28IgjaHT/ml5nxNI17mw5k5%2Bohgg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hi3vUCJdpdjVfZmA3vHtSmXwawqi43Mozhm0JjWQ5OnvVXaOJDOG6WqXTJ28IgjaHT/ml5nxNI17mw5k5%2Bohgg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IXEgrvvpwUKkdwTqWo0o5VcVpN9UHFAvPr6MgHvdJmkhW6HVp7I0xbyoTWxVaCJ%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IXEgrvvpwUKkdwTqWo0o5VcVpN9UHFAvPr6MgHvdJmkhW6HVp7I0xbyoTWxVaCJ%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HCflwDa2nZi0Cwn9X8D2LcFVDJr94RExzXY9dEbwz3NsOUu2e9iVO9vs1UvCG0rIOc9OxK/Ouc6lmLYABU225us0Gg763Q%2BiSQzju%2BU%2BaHI=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BX82cW%2BgUEUT9s%2BIzt%2BrVn58EOQmzbiWdV64qYlSw3T5u5wNuiyJ32UTiBadLfUzCvI05QST0eWOd%2Bx9TwKyTQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BX82cW%2BgUEUT9s%2BIzt%2BrVn58EOQmzbiWdV64qYlSw3T5u5wNuiyJ32UTiBadLfUzCvI05QST0eWOd%2Bx9TwKyTQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BX82cW%2BgUEUT9s%2BIzt%2BrVn58EOQmzbiWdV64qYlSw3T5u5wNuiyJ32UTiBadLfUzCvI05QST0eWOd%2Bx9TwKyTQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=N1Qayue9t9JZsCKKG0xpdb7wSIuPrI/DWxpJeQ/SZp2qWgSGtaUJD3a52Z7t8Ni2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=N1Qayue9t9JZsCKKG0xpdb7wSIuPrI/DWxpJeQ/SZp2qWgSGtaUJD3a52Z7t8Ni2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Hj97XrmsKscaKNSWFV/tC9GQZKoqEbEbRuVO25tRbTSnDVomtSSSHJ6zXTNrVvKma1kh5PD5gq94IGUI7DlgZQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2a4Gu0TdnqrUHVM3I9AWglPdxk/9gr5gESJHCm%2B2aUpsWxoT1pLNhEhj9BoYx4yhH24DsFkizGmCt3sXrDEMjg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2a4Gu0TdnqrUHVM3I9AWglPdxk/9gr5gESJHCm%2B2aUpsWxoT1pLNhEhj9BoYx4yhH24DsFkizGmCt3sXrDEMjg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2a4Gu0TdnqrUHVM3I9AWglPdxk/9gr5gESJHCm%2B2aUpsWxoT1pLNhEhj9BoYx4yhH24DsFkizGmCt3sXrDEMjg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BRxeB9hdip3NsgzJ7n41YVWbW26eCaVC1srA7l2ZR/SFEEiHR8s5dA3QrPbQfb%2B6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BRxeB9hdip3NsgzJ7n41YVWbW26eCaVC1srA7l2ZR/SFEEiHR8s5dA3QrPbQfb%2B6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BpET7AwtIbAy6UGkOyW70OMYLjchGtgcDLzkrQK5v/X87sIKh2g/hmJLpC%2B3dA6Fsnycg5J/wwsms9PFHnAVMg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Oy%2BqtuJe8CLMh1o7W6Bacm22ppcsAlKRcreZG1hPACAYfXI/6cP4uAlKw2%2Be9wjk5uCPsvlmOfv6q3NqQns6XA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Oy%2BqtuJe8CLMh1o7W6Bacm22ppcsAlKRcreZG1hPACAYfXI/6cP4uAlKw2%2Be9wjk5uCPsvlmOfv6q3NqQns6XA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Oy%2BqtuJe8CLMh1o7W6Bacm22ppcsAlKRcreZG1hPACAYfXI/6cP4uAlKw2%2Be9wjk5uCPsvlmOfv6q3NqQns6XA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eTO01zSmmn6WQJj0TwKjtloiPnBQFQ2Qq8VvGtn6g1vyjRhoXFMjciv%2B2vTXEO0j&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eTO01zSmmn6WQJj0TwKjtloiPnBQFQ2Qq8VvGtn6g1vyjRhoXFMjciv%2B2vTXEO0j&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5yOcRwd/5ku%2B6P9945IjLJNGN3f7YXTqmD6MjxZrAI7ysBGxtpedd0orkMEnqxaJTebClqY9JKDEBY523jzFSg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pJAfD/QMFErpP6DepKCELMbe/CATvG/7hlM%2BPeQ7hP2W7C4SVFan5CC99NBBgbGQ6nho9oW2jRLhe5HPL/ticQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pJAfD/QMFErpP6DepKCELMbe/CATvG/7hlM%2BPeQ7hP2W7C4SVFan5CC99NBBgbGQ6nho9oW2jRLhe5HPL/ticQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pJAfD/QMFErpP6DepKCELMbe/CATvG/7hlM%2BPeQ7hP2W7C4SVFan5CC99NBBgbGQ6nho9oW2jRLhe5HPL/ticQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RrQpU25AUJWKJ1/kgCaksVSn8A0KRqfro1nhFO0SNABIiiGOhYh/du6Di%2BmASHqG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RrQpU25AUJWKJ1/kgCaksVSn8A0KRqfro1nhFO0SNABIiiGOhYh/du6Di%2BmASHqG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FBNll/1y2ClBcR8q572F%2BZj7D8JrIsIRoBx2f%2BFXqG/iG3Sh8vxJQUPJ8PYtr83nVl55lYDwHkLU5C96DLABfQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sBe8newV0mrLNyewMdA0KfDZb2oXjcBWLh4P5hCAcC73YJx1NtTwLhNEKk3s3HYAUTYIkR0vTr01jojKjsyqZA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sBe8newV0mrLNyewMdA0KfDZb2oXjcBWLh4P5hCAcC73YJx1NtTwLhNEKk3s3HYAUTYIkR0vTr01jojKjsyqZA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sBe8newV0mrLNyewMdA0KfDZb2oXjcBWLh4P5hCAcC73YJx1NtTwLhNEKk3s3HYAUTYIkR0vTr01jojKjsyqZA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KK1gG%2BEEf/fQtcrWPjYAq1a8tndjDjSX23s9IMnCq1ZgRqxCSgimmwjJUCnMLtC/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KK1gG%2BEEf/fQtcrWPjYAq1a8tndjDjSX23s9IMnCq1ZgRqxCSgimmwjJUCnMLtC/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/cBkexZcvSygVEs4llrlS0lXpqrW229ls2wc3OqNMlDVYxnAiYzZtL8/3hbPcdf7ULksZNWvJ1GxpXRVet3mAA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=z6VO8FWqG6CXrvtwmKuQsSXNmoOIqL3KcbEhKyEAqV5XiquMru9GQnVfvveQQrNd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=z6VO8FWqG6CXrvtwmKuQsSXNmoOIqL3KcbEhKyEAqV5XiquMru9GQnVfvveQQrNd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9TRDgQdu%2B/tJQCoitvfc5U%2BWgo3/XZwIV/WEqbhf0Z471jXJYJSEbzEs6LVw6KHR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9TRDgQdu%2B/tJQCoitvfc5U%2BWgo3/XZwIV/WEqbhf0Z471jXJYJSEbzEs6LVw6KHR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cDYLLzcAGbUUCOwDxTXHfXPwfEEAHLBuE0Vplacu1UGIl43qj8R8yS1GW5myExwF7yDRVgCfKbnbW%2BqaUuz/WQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5ZTJHfnv9oOlsfGqwVrC0661fm8YOl5vQwE1sPltI2tPCNj7ou%2BtWZooAKzLdC4WR7J76oHQdL6fdKQEv7HpQw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5ZTJHfnv9oOlsfGqwVrC0661fm8YOl5vQwE1sPltI2tPCNj7ou%2BtWZooAKzLdC4WR7J76oHQdL6fdKQEv7HpQw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5ZTJHfnv9oOlsfGqwVrC0661fm8YOl5vQwE1sPltI2tPCNj7ou%2BtWZooAKzLdC4WR7J76oHQdL6fdKQEv7HpQw==&


 
 
 

01/18/2017 10:31    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
999008 ILL-WEST SANGAMON PUBL 00000 INV 01/23/2017 WEST SANGAMON 12/16 167366         

  1 23103100 79990 10000 Library MO Othr Exp                5.00
Invoice Net               5.00

CHECK TOTAL               5.00 ___________
 

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/09/2017 94620599 166443         
  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl               19.98

Invoice Net              19.98
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 94652294 167357         

  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl              291.94
Invoice Net             291.94

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 94652296 167358         
  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl               35.18

Invoice Net              35.18
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 94658523 167359         

  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl               39.71
Invoice Net              39.71

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 94664609 167950         
  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl               29.99

Invoice Net              29.99
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 94683466 167965         

  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl                9.74
Invoice Net               9.74

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 94683464 167966         
  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl              257.18

Invoice Net             257.18
CHECK TOTAL             683.72 ___________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 082948-00 165816         
  1 23103100 71024 Library MO Janit Supp              26.36

Invoice Net              26.36
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083262-00 167355         
  1 23103100 71024 Library MO Janit Supp              40.83

Invoice Net              40.83
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083237-00 167356         
  1 23103100 71024 Library MO Janit Supp              54.30

Invoice Net              54.30
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083419-00 167951         
  1 23103100 71024 Library MO Janit Supp             114.99

Invoice Net             114.99
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 01/23/2017 083292-00 167952         
  1 23103100 71024 Library MO Janit Supp              26.36

Invoice Net              26.36
CHECK TOTAL             262.84 ___________

 
2719 MULTI-CULTURAL BOOKS & 00000 INV 01/23/2017 17-0039 167943         

  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl              160.18
Invoice Net             160.18
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01/18/2017 10:31    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      4
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             160.18 ___________

 
708 RECORDED BOOKS LLC 00001 INV 01/23/2017 2202446 167949         

  1 23103100 71470 Library MO AV Matrl              750.76
Invoice Net             750.76

CHECK TOTAL             750.76 ___________
 

3521 ROSEDREW INC 00000 INV 01/23/2017 297331 167944         
  1 23103100 71020 10000 Library MO Lib Supp              874.80

Invoice Net             874.80
CHECK TOTAL             874.80 ___________

 
1751 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERV 00001 EFT 01/23/2017 438148 167360         

  1 23103100 70690 10000 Library MO Purch Serv             402.75
Invoice Net             402.75

CHECK TOTAL             402.75 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
    29 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL           5,571.22          5,571.22

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE       2,245,132.24
====================================================================================================================================
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01/18/2017 10:31    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      5
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-70610-10000           LIB Advertising            63.31      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-70631-10000           LIB Membership Dues           300.00      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-70690-10000           LIB Other Purchased Se           911.25      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-71020-10000           LIB Library Supplies           874.80      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-71024-                LIB Janitorial Supplie           262.84      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-71340-10000           LIB Telecommunications         1,335.65      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-71420-                LIB Periodicals            21.45      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-71430-                LIB Adult Books           202.26      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-71470-                LIB Audio / Visual Mat         1,594.66      1,935,672.30
2310 23103100 Library Maint & Op 2310-230-23100-700-79990-10000           LIB Other Miscellaneou             5.00      1,935,672.30

_______________
FUND TOTAL        5,571.22

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10032        BALANCE  2,245,132.24
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL           5,571.22

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL           5,571.22

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
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01/18/2017 10:32    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 01/23/2017 CHECK RUN: 01232017 AMOUNT: $ 6,439.70
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
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01/18/2017 10:32    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10052      BF Motor Fuel Tax Bank Acct   CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
3077 ALFRED BENESCH & COMPA 00001 20140342 INV 01/23/2017 26/100764 167680         

  1 20300300 70050 MFT       Eng Sv              6,439.70
Invoice Net           6,439.70

CHECK TOTAL           6,439.70 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
     1 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL           6,439.70          6,439.70

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE         356,028.32
====================================================================================================================================

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

90

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cpUt9t9a/9XpncBDSVzdvbfNxH6A6gGhAcTly9RO9XcxwLPC0Wl2n/LZHOFN4F/l&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cpUt9t9a/9XpncBDSVzdvbfNxH6A6gGhAcTly9RO9XcxwLPC0Wl2n/LZHOFN4F/l&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kILqGC6CctwrB1WJQ76pjAsb8sgVx9BGVmTECQsdRF0dQOGvjVCML0mG8yl4zeSl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pfauZTBa00TNIfjcEUAimOlN90ArcEClxe4oor9aMZ%2BoSldYmrWvqD3tXIJ%2BstJ9Q0FBx%2BQNH7jjPLvyh/AvaQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CWXzFHBrkWG/XAbLZJHa72kdHrUnhpXaFpTBdSgOLkzb29mkAd6AGnH3ASnGgX6u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CWXzFHBrkWG/XAbLZJHa72kdHrUnhpXaFpTBdSgOLkzb29mkAd6AGnH3ASnGgX6u&


 
 
 

01/18/2017 10:32    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 01232017 01/23/2017 DUE DATE: 02/16/2017
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2030 20300300 Motor Fuel Tax 2030-000-20300-300-70050-                MFT Engineering Servic         6,439.70         43,451.87

_______________
FUND TOTAL        6,439.70

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10052        BALANCE  356,028.32
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL           6,439.70

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL           6,439.70

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

91



Desc. of Org-Object-Project Merchant Name Amount Trans Dt Notes

ADMIN City Council Expenses Beaufort St Parking Deck 2.00$               12/13/16 EDC Board Mtg - Parking - J.Fruin

ADMIN City Council Expenses US Conf Of Mayors 650.00$          12/02/16 US Conference of Mayors - Registration - T.Renner

ADMIN City Council Expenses CJ`s Restaurant & Cater 231.00$          12/07/16 Council Retreat - 11.4.16. - Light meal

ADMIN City Council Expenses Jimmy Johns 77.01$            12/12/16 City Council - Light Meal - 12-12-16

ADMIN City Council Expenses Dollar Tree 23.00$            12/19/16 Tea lights for EAC Winter Dinner

ADMIN City Council Expenses Marcos Pizza 58.47$            12/20/16 Meal for City Council

ADMIN City Council Expenses Biaggi's 43.51$            12/22/16 Business lunch - T.Renner & C.Koos

ADMIN City Council Expenses Rosie's Pub 42.50$            12/29/16 Business lunch - T.Renner, J.Meckley & C.Matheson

ADMIN City Council Expenses Delta Air 509.20$          12/02/16 US Conference of Mayors - Transportation - T.Renner

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 168.60$          12/01/16 Door Items for 1/14/16 Event

ADMIN Community Relations Hy Vee 47.04$            12/08/16 Award for 2nd Place Best Chili

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 19.90$            12/11/16 Ugly Sweater Party Bundle

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 63.60$            12/11/16 Winter Celebration Decor - Snowflake Jewel Assort., qty 8

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 135.01$          12/12/16 Prizes for EAC Winter Celebration

ADMIN Community Relations Hy Vee 87.78$            12/16/16 Holiday Cookies for Depts participating in the Holiday Decor Contest

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 158.31$          12/23/16 Items for 1/14/17 EAC Event

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 17.89$            12/25/16 Prize for Winter Celebration

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 26.80$            12/27/16 Item for 1/14/17 Event

ADMIN Community Relations Samsclub 400.10$          12/29/16 Items for EAC Event 1/14/17

ADMIN Community Relations Homegoods 119.97$          12/29/16 Door Prizes Winter Celebration

ADMIN Community Relations Bed Bath & Beyond 253.93$          12/29/16 Door Prizes Winter Celebration

ADMIN Community Relations Bed Bath & Beyond (103.99)$         12/29/16 Return of item purchased 1/2/17

ADMIN Membership Dues ICSC 100.00$          12/07/16 Annual Membership Dues - 2017 - D.Hales

ADMIN Oth Purchased Serv Cops 43.80$            12/06/16 Invoice 75215 Dated 11/30/16

ADMIN Periodicals Chicago Trib Subscript 170.55$          12/20/16 Subscription Dec. 2016 - March 2017

ADMIN Prof Development Uptown Station Parking 1.00$               12/12/16 Uptown Normal Parking - D.Hales meeting with Rivian

ADMIN Prof Development Beaufort St Parking Deck 2.00$               12/13/16 EDC Board Mtg - Parking - D.Hales

ADMIN Prof Development ICSC 570.00$          12/09/16 2017 RECon Convention - Registration - D.Hales

ADMIN Prof Development Avanti's Italian Rest 51.65$            12/06/16 Working lunch-Budget Meeting with Fire Dept, D.Hales, P.Silva & Others from Fire Dept

ADMIN Prof Development Jims Steakhouse 64.15$            12/12/16 Mayors' & Managers' Luncheon - D.Hales, T.Renner, B.Wasson, J.McIntyre

ADMIN Prof Development Marcos Pizza 47.48$            12/15/16 MetroZone Lunch Meeting - D.Hales, C.Teichman, C.Moore, M.Mwilambwe & others

ADMIN Prof Development Rosie's Pub 34.00$            12/16/16 Business Lunch - T.Renner & A.Aldag

ADMIN Prof Development Jewel 49.95$            12/19/16 Office beverages

ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 110.78$          12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

Commerce PCard December 2016 Statement
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AQUATICS Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 46.48$            12/01/16 Supplies for O'Neil Pool

BCPA Advertising Facebook 579.00$          12/31/16 FB advertising for December BCPA shows and Rec Events

BCPA Beverages Kroger 31.92$            12/02/16 Hospitality

BCPA Beverages Kroger 39.94$            12/16/16 Hospitality

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Dennys Doughnuts 23.97$            12/14/16 Church Basement Ladies - load in food

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 405.00$          12/17/16 Christmas Carol - lunch

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Dennys Doughnuts 30.98$            12/19/16 Christmas Carol show- morning food, load-in

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Lucca Grill Inc 183.25$          12/16/16 Artist post-show --12 Dames of Christmas

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Lucca Grill Inc 10.25$            12/16/16 Artist post-show --12 Dames of Christmas

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee (223.72)$         12/19/16 Partial Refund From Christmas Carol Lunch

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 115.14$          12/12/16 Hospitality: Church Basement Ladies, 12 Dames and Christmas Carol

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 111.94$          12/14/16 12 Dames show - dinner

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Kroger 2.00$               12/14/16 12 Dames show - dinner

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 3.87$               12/15/16 12 Dames show - reception

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 41.99$            12/15/16 12 Dames Reception

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 33.12$            12/17/16 Christmas Carol show- food

BCPA Oth Supplies Kroger 105.00$          12/15/16 BCPA volunteer prizes

BCPA Oth Supplies The Copy Shop 60.00$            12/12/16 12 Dames Lobby Posters - Audi enrichment

BCPA Postage USPS 34.34$            12/12/16 Postage for Spotlight Preschool Miling

BCPA Printing and Binding Ticket Envelope Company 724.80$          12/12/16 BCPA ticket envelopes

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Starcrest Cleaners Market 44.00$            12/27/16 Curtain cleaning

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Republic Services Trash 390.39$          12/10/16 Monthly garbage pickup

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 75.93$            12/19/16 Aim-N-Flame Lighter and Drop Spreader

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Service One Access, Inc 1,900.00$       12/22/16 Boom lift delivery, rental and pick-up

BCPA Special Program Exp Cont Carbonic 119 273.00$          12/19/16 Dry Ice for a Christmas Carol

BS Membership Dues Ncs Itl Cde Council Ex 199.00$          12/21/16 21-2012-21 Accessibility Inspector Plans Examiner 1/19/17 for R.Coombs

BS Membership Dues Icc Online Training 69.00$            12/22/16 Online training which will lead to certification for Nick Knight

BS Membership Dues Int'l Code Council Inc 240.00$          12/23/16 ICC Membership Renewal for Tom Dabareiner

BS Periodicals Fredpryor Careertrack 199.00$          12/21/16 12 Month Subscription Training Rewards Renewal for Robert Coombs

BS Periodicals Int'l Code Council Inc 389.85$          12/03/16 Electrical Code Books

CLERK Periodicals Amazon.com/Bill 18.60$            12/05/16 Order # 107-7369912-4869044 Dated 12/7/16 Office Reference Books

CLERK Periodicals Amazon.com 12.93$            12/10/16 Order #107-8732502-1389861 Office Reference Books

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build Farm & Fleet Blm 58.92$            12/04/16 Salt for RO plant

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build Lowes 27.20$            12/28/16 Maintenance supplies for ADA cubbie - wood

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build Menards Normal Il 84.65$            12/20/16 Wood for ADA cubbie Home team Locker room

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build Lowes 44.37$            12/22/16 Wood stain for ADA cubbie Home team coach 

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build Lowes 73.73$            12/29/16 Maintenance supplies ADA cubbie
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COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Equip O North American Corp 122.86$          12/29/16 Grab Bars ADA showers

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Equip O Lowes 34.84$            12/27/16 Maintenance Supplies Zam Door Linkage

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Equip O Lowes (15.02)$           12/29/16 Returned Credit

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Equip O Lowes (1.18)$             12/29/16 Returned Credit

COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Equip O Lowes 128.98$          12/12/16 HVAC Maintenance tools

COMM CNTR Member Dues National Academy Of Emd 50.00$            12/27/16 Membership for E Zuzik

COMM CNTR Member Dues National Academy Of Emd 50.00$            12/27/16 Membership for B. Smith

COMM CNTR Member Dues 4Te Emt Basic Inital Fee 1.00$               12/28/16 Convenience fee for D. Wolf membership

COMM CNTR Member Dues 4Te Emt Emergency Med 20.00$            12/28/16 Membership fee for D Wolf

COMM CNTR Prof Develop Parking Lot G 2.50$               12/15/16 Parking while at training for D Wolf

DGC Advertising Clear Channel Outdoor 413.43$          12/19/16 Advertising for the Den

DGC Oth Supplies Fore Sight Sports 275.00$          12/22/16 Supplies for the Den.

DGC Telecomm Comcast Chicago Cs 1X 199.55$          12/08/16 Cable and Internet charges for The Den

DRUG Rep/Mtn Off & Comp Rockstar Audio Video 234.94$          12/30/16 Repair to alarm in street crimes building

Econ Dev Membership Dues ICSC 50.00$            12/10/16 2017 membership dues

Econ Dev Membership Dues Illinois Development Coun 250.00$          12/16/16 Membership Grammer for 2017

Econ Dev Membership Dues Anc Newspapers.com 74.90$            12/24/16 Access the archives of the Pantagraph

ECON DEV Postage USPS 3.77$               12/28/16 Postage to Milan Hotels

ECON DEV Postage USPS 13.45$            12/28/16 Mail Marketing materials to business prospect

ECON DEV Prof Develop ICSC 610.00$          12/10/16 Registration Austin Grammer conference

ENG ADMIN Member Dues Geological Society Of Ame 50.00$            12/20/16 2017 membership for Crystal Williams

ENG ADMIN Oth Supplies Lawson Products 113.92$          12/06/16 Screws, saw blade

ENG ADMIN Prof Develop Rhythm City Casino Hotel 199.36$          12/08/16 Motel room for Mobotrex Conference for C.Kane

ENG ADMIN Prof Develop Rhythm City Casino Hotel 199.36$          12/08/16 Motel room for Mobotrex Conference for G.McArdell

ENG ADMIN Safety Equip Bulwark Online.com 398.01$          12/02/16 Electricians safety uniforms

ENG ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 584.17$          12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

FAC MAINT Maint/Repair Menards Normal Il 29.97$            12/05/16 Through the door mail drop for AP checks

FAC MAINT Maint/Repair Menards Normal Il 3.28$               12/13/16 Protective pad for AP mail slot.

FAC MAINT Oth Misc Expense Next Deal Shop 449.75$          12/01/16 Holiday Lights & Decor as approved by Procurement Memo dated 11/4/16

FAC MAINT Oth Misc Expense 1000Bulbs.com 982.09$          12/02/16 Holiday Lights & Decor as approved by Procurement Memo dated 11/4/16

FAC MAINT Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 5.71$               12/12/16 Electrical Maintenance Supplies

FAC MAINT Rep/Mtn Equip O Lowes 9.76$               12/29/16 Maintenance Supplies Electrical

FAC MAINT Rep/Mtn Equip O Lowes 68.00$            12/12/16 HVAC System Filter Components

FIN Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 38.40$            12/21/16 Four Stamps For Deposit Only plus $6.44 for shipping

FIN Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 29.52$            12/21/16 Quality Park Redi-Strip Kraft Expansion Envelopes

FIN Oth Purchased Services Cops 43.80$            12/06/16 Invoice 75215 Dated 11/30/16

FIRE Books Nfpa Natl Fire Protect 149.50$          12/05/16 Periodical for HAZMAT team.
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FIRE Fuel Non-City Pump Road Ranger 48.28$            12/09/16 Fuel for Fire and EMS Data Analysis in Madison WI. 12-7 - 12-9-16

FIRE Maint & Repair Sup The Home Depot 7.94$               12/08/16 Supplies for Station 3 hand tools, friction tape, sandpaper and spray paint.

FIRE Maint & Repair Sup Menards Normal Il 12.99$            11/30/16 Purchase of dryer vent hose.

FIRE Maint & Repair Sup The Home Depot 14.85$            12/08/16 Supplies for Station 3 hand tools, friction tape, sandpaper and spray paint.

FIRE Maint & Repair Sup Sears Roebuck 35.98$            12/08/16 Purchase of humidifier filters for Station 2. 

FIRE Maint & Repair Sup Menards Normal Il 25.96$            12/13/16 Purchase of garden hose nozzles.

FIRE Maint & Repair Sup Menards Normal Il 14.46$            12/20/16 Purchase of Station supplies; Storage boxes for the EMS Rooms, Mineral Spirits, and a floor mat.  Receipt # 98123 14 0678.  Dated 12-20-16

FIRE Maint & Repair Sup The Home Depot 15.48$            12/08/16 Supplies for Station 3 hand tools, friction tape, sandpaper and spray paint.

FIRE Office Supplies Menards Normal Il 14.99$            12/20/16 Purchase of Station supplies; Storage boxes for the EMS Rooms, Mineral Spirits, and a floor mat.  Receipt # 98123 14 0678.  Dated 12-20-16

FIRE Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 16.88$            12/28/16 Floor mat for Station 1 and tools for IV pump.

FIRE Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 24.56$            12/20/16 Purchase of 4 EMS storage boxes.

FIRE Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 25.92$            12/20/16 Purchase of Station supplies; Storage boxes for the EMS Rooms, Mineral Spirits, and a floor mat.  Receipt # 98123 14 0678.  Dated 12-20-16

FIRE Oth Supplies Tackle Warehouse-Inter 18.71$            12/21/16 Purchase of 4 EMS storage boxes.

FIRE Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 599.52$          12/12/16 Purchase of 24 salvage tarps.

FIRE Postage UPS 9.72$               12/02/16 Shipping fee to ship antennas to Banner Fire Equipment.  Antennas are for new engine.  Invoice # 000011  Dated 12/02/2016

FIRE Postage FedEx 17.33$            12/15/16 Shipping fee for thermal imaging camera charger for repair.

FIRE Prof Development The International Soci 290.00$          11/30/16 Registration fee for Doug Stretch to attend Training Officer Credential in Coralville, IA from 1/11/17 - 1/13/2017.  Confirmation # 128170  Dated 11/30/2016

FIRE Prof Development The International Soci (290.00)$         12/15/16 Refund for Registration fee for Doug Stretch - Training Officer Credential in Coralville, IA from 1/11/17 - 1/13/2017.  He will not be attending this class.   Transaction ID # 20313117646.  Dated 12-15-16

FIRE Prof Development Cvent  Fire Training Re 35.00$            12/19/16 Registration fee for Fire Department Elevator Operations on March 8th, 2017 for FF J. Powell.  Conf. # FQNQD8MF2PJ.  Dated 12-19-16

FIRE Prof Development Cvent  Fire Training Re 35.00$            12/20/16 Registration fee for Fire Department Elevator Operations on March 8th, 2017 for FF J. Buenrostro.  Conf. # LQNL2TZYT3Z.  Dated 12-20-16

FIRE Prof Development Paypal  Mabasillino 250.00$          12/20/16 Registration fee for MABAS Command Conference Feb. 6-8th, 2017 for DC. West.  Dated 12-20-16

FIRE Prof Development Paypal  Mabasillino 250.00$          12/20/16 Registration fee for MABAS Command Conference Feb. 6-8th, 2017 for DC. Vaughn.  Dated 12-20-16

FIRE Prof Development Cvent  Fire Training Re 35.00$            12/22/16 Registration fee for Fire Dept Elevator Operations on March 8th, 2017 for FF Batka.  Conf. # HGNPT6VRZ2M.  Dated 12-22-16

FIRE Prof Development Cvent  Fire Training Re 35.00$            12/27/16 Registration fee for Fire Dept Elevator Operations on March 8th, 2017 for FF Visintine.   Conf. # HGNPT6VRZ2M.  Dated 12-27-16

FIRE Prof Development Cvent  Fire Training Re 70.00$            12/27/16 Registration fee for Fire Dept Elevator Operations on March 8th, 2017 for FF Davis and Anglin.   Conf. # HGNPT6VRZ2M.  Dated 12-27-16

FIRE Prof Development Hampton Inns 481.11$          12/10/16 Lodging for Fire and EMS Data Analysis in Madison WI.  12-7 - 12-9-16.  Confirmation # 88212322.  Dated 12-9-16

FIRE Protective Wear Amazon Mktplace Pmts 200.20$          12/20/16 Purchased 10 pairs of Yaktrax Walk Tractions for shoes.  Order # 002-6750089-6287409  Dated 12/20/2016.  (Have not rec'd items as of 1/3/2017)

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Oth Johnsons Shoe Repair 22.00$            12/13/16 Hydrant bag repair.  Reference # 634827777046.  Dated 12-13-16

FIRE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 55.39$            12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment Menards Normal Il 27.99$            12/09/16 Purchase of supplies, humidifier, humidifier filter for Station 3.

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment Tactron 79.41$            12/10/16 Engraved name PASS tags and HI-Rise, FIRE, HAZMAT assignment tags.

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment Menards Normal Il 164.88$          12/09/16 Purchase of supplies, humidifier, humidifier filter for Station 3.

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment World Of Powersports 124.76$          12/22/16 Winch rope for the Kawasaki Mule.

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment Menards Normal Il 13.98$            12/28/16 Floor mat for Station 1 and tools for IV pump.

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment Farm & Fleet Blm 36.99$            12/30/16 Grease gun for Station 1.

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment The Home Depot 9.94$               12/08/16 Purchase of tools for Maintenance Coordinator Herbsleb.

FIRE Vehicle & Equipment Menards Normal Il 24.99$            12/09/16 Purchase of supplies, humidifier, humidifier filter for Station 3.
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FIRE Vehicle & Equipment Farm & Fleet Blm 16.99$            12/15/16 Purchased a set of floor mats for the Fire Chief Vehicle.

FLEET Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 55.39$            12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

FLEET Vehicle & Equipment All Products Automotive 29.27$            12/27/16 Parts for fleet

FLEET Vehicle & Equipment All Electronics Corp 52.00$            12/29/16 Parts for fleet

HGC Advertising Facebook 15.00$            12/31/16 Advertising for the golf courses.

HGC Oth Repair & Maint Lowes 117.61$          12/01/16 Supplies for Highland maintenance

HGC Telecomm Comcast Chicago Cs 1X 34.96$            12/22/16 Highland monthly cable charges

HR Advertising Internation 222.75$          12/01/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising Natl Public Employer La 250.00$          12/01/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising ISU Vidette 18.90$            12/05/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising Linkedin.com 199.00$          12/07/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising Jobing.com 229.00$          12/07/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising American Public Works 295.00$          12/09/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising Internation 74.25$            12/09/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising Paypal  911Hotjobs 220.00$          12/09/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising IL Municipal League 45.00$            12/09/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising IL Municipal League (10.00)$           12/12/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising Craigslist.org 7.00$               12/13/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Advertising Paypal  911Hotjobs 80.00$            12/13/16 Job Advertisement Posting

HR Community Relations Marriott Normal 133.28$          12/16/16 Hotel stay for Monica Kaufman Pearson

HR Community Relations Marriott Normal 133.28$          12/16/16 Hotel stay for Monica Kaufman Pearson

HR Oth Medical Services Aed Superstore 276.00$          12/06/16 AED Supplies

HR Oth Medical Services Weightwatchers Int'l 22.48$            12/28/16 Employer contribution

HR Oth Purchased Serv Signupgenius.com 24.99$            12/03/16 Job Posting Sign Up Monthly Fee

HR Oth Purchased Serv Cops 208.80$          12/06/16 Invoice 75215 Dated 11/30/16

HR Oth Purchased Serv Panera Bread #1295 123.48$          12/14/16 Dinner for Human Relations Commission meeting

HR Prof Development www.Newegg.com 33.95$            12/05/16 SanDisk 64GB microSDXC memory card for GoPro camera

HR Prof Development B&H Photo 109.90$          12/05/16 Tripod and tripod mount for GoPro camera

HR Prof Development www.Newegg.com 399.99$          12/05/16 GoPro HERO5 Action Camera/Camcorder

HR Prof Development www.Newegg.com 69.95$            12/05/16 Opteka VM-100 microphone for GoPro

HR Prof Development B&H Photo 79.99$            12/07/16 GoPro Smart Remote

HR Prof Development www.Bnhrc.org 75.00$            12/08/16 BNHRC Holiday Conference for D.Esquivel, L.Kuhnke, T.Swanson

HR Prof Development Barnes&Noble.com 114.73$          12/12/16 Study materials for the Certified Safety Professional Exam

HR Prof Development Barnes&Noble.com 40.36$            12/16/16 Study Flash Cards for Certified Safety Professional Exam

HR Prof Development Barnes&Noble.com (2.37)$             12/21/16 Tax reimbursement

HR Prof Development Barnes&Noble.com (6.75)$             12/21/16 Tax reimbursement

HR Prof Development www.Bnhrc.org 170.00$          12/13/16 Membership dues for CoTinna Harris
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ICE CNTR Food Wal-Mart 19.42$            12/02/16 Birthday party supplies for ice rink

ICE CNTR Food Wm Supercenter 13.68$            12/07/16 Supplies for PIC programs.

ICE CNTR Food Wal-Mart 13.14$            12/28/16 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Member Dues Usa Hockey 53.00$            12/20/16 Registration for hockey coach.

ICE CNTR Oth Repair & Mtn Menards Normal Il 111.75$          12/24/16 Supplies for Park Maintenance

ICE CNTR Oth Repair & Mtn Menards Normal Il 15.88$            12/31/16 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Oth Repair & Mtn Lowes 24.68$            12/26/16 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Oth Repair & Mtn Lowes 219.00$          12/28/16 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Oth Supplies Johnston's 1,198.00$       12/04/16 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Oth Supplies Howies Hockey Inc 210.44$          12/14/16 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Oth Supplies Johnston's 118.00$          12/28/16 Hockey Jerseys for PIC

ICE CNTR Prof Develop Amateur Hockey Assoc 116.00$          12/13/16 Background checks for PIC

ICE CNTR Prof Develop Amateur Hockey Assoc 58.00$            12/14/16 Background checks for PIC

IS Membership Dues Webex.com 168.00$          12/07/16 Monthly WebEx charges

IS Office Supplies Amazon.com 119.99$          12/15/16 Sony DSCW830 Digital camera

IS Office Supplies Paypal  Alphacard 306.00$          12/19/16 HiCo Mag Stripe PVC cards - 500 ea., qty 3

IS Office Supplies Alphacard 315.00$          12/20/16 Zebra color ribbon, qty 3

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 142.48$          12/13/16 Ergotron Desk Mount LCD Monitor arm

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 21.75$            12/16/16 Humidifier filter replacement

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 32.97$            12/02/16 Logitech speakers, qty 3

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 44.97$            12/20/16 Logitech S120 Speakers, qty 3

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 77.85$            12/19/16 Logitech wireless mouse, qty 3

IS Office Supplies Sp   Tritondatacom 2,796.50$       12/16/16 Cisco Access Points, qty 7

IS Office Supplies Batteries Plus 159.60$          12/08/16 UPS replacement batteries, qty 8

IS Office Supplies Batteries Plus 159.60$          12/22/16 UPS Replacement batteries

IS Rep/Mtn Office & Comp Accessdata Group, Llc 1,119.00$       12/20/16 FTK Standalone Software Maint renewal

IS Telecomm Comcast Chicago Cs 1X 204.59$          12/14/16 City Hall Cable and Internet monthly charges

IS Telecomm Level 3 Communications 631.96$          12/12/16 T1 Internet connection monthly charges

IS Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 1,821.15$       12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

IS Telecomm Voxerpro 9.90$               12/21/16 Push-to-talk app and service

IS Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 2,071.76$       12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

LAKE MNT Office Supplies Office Depot 99.98$            12/27/16 HP Black Printer Ink

LAKE MNT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 39.99$            12/16/16 1200 Watt Portable Electric Heater

LAKE MNT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 64.98$            12/02/16 LED Test 7 Blade Molded Cable, Back-up Lamp Kit

LAKE MNT Oth Supplies Tractor-Supply-Co 64.99$            12/05/16 Trailer Camo Light Bar

LAKE MNT Oth Supplies Tractor-Supply-Co 49.98$            12/02/16 Trailer Work lights

LAKE MNT Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 99.94$            12/05/16 Indoor Ceiling Fans
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LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone 112.90$          12/12/16 Lake Blm monthly phone charges

LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone 209.40$          12/12/16 Lake Blm monthly phone charges

LEGAL Membership Dues Mclean County Bar Assn 100.00$          12/01/16 2017 Bar Association for George Boyle

LEGAL Office Supplies Nfb-Material Center 422.00$          12/12/16 Braille Paper

LEGAL Prof Development Mclean County Bar Assn 20.00$            12/12/16 McLean County Bar Luncheon - CLE Training - George Boyle

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.43$               12/01/16 Adult Books ($686.67); Shipping ($3.43)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.78$               12/01/16 Adult Books ($155.35); Shipping ($.78)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.05$               12/02/16 Adult Books ($9.60); Shipping ($.05)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.62$               12/07/16 Adult Books ($723.05); Shipping ($3.62)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.04$               12/07/16 Adult Books ($608.58); Shipping ($3.04)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.32$               12/07/16 Adult Books ($63.03); Shipping ($.32)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.79$               12/08/16 Adult Books ($157.62); Shipping ($.79)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.11$               12/08/16 Adult Books ($221.97); Shipping ($1.11)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.37$               12/09/16 Adult Books ($74.83); Shipping ($.37)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.28$               12/12/16 Adult Books ($55.18); Shipping ($.28)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.73$               12/14/16 Adult Books ($146.67); Shipping ($.73)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.47$               12/14/16 Adult Books ($94.76); Shipping ($.47)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.22$               12/14/16 Adult Books ($243.09); Shipping ($1.22)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.06$               12/14/16 Adult Books ($12.97); Shipping ($.06)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 6.12$               12/15/16 Adult Books ($1,224.26); Shipping ($6.12)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.52$               12/19/16 Adult Books ($104.98); Shipping ($.52)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.01$               12/21/16 Adult Books ($402.27); Shipping ($2.01)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.55$               12/21/16 Adult Books ($710.38); Shipping ($3.55)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 4.44$               12/22/16 Adult Books ($887.37); Shipping ($4.44)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.96$               12/22/16 Adult Books ($391.30); Shipping ($1.96)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.73$               12/22/16 Adult Books ($146.42); Shipping ($.73)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.06$               12/23/16 Adult Books ($211.36); Shipping ($1.06)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.04$               12/27/16 Adult Books ($8.45); Shipping ($.04)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.61$               12/27/16 Adult Books ($121.33); Shipping ($.61)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.08$               12/29/16 Adult Books ($216.22); Shipping ($1.08)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.70$               12/29/16 Adult Books ($339.79); Shipping ($1.70)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.23$               12/29/16 Adult Books ($645.12); Shipping ($3.23)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.33$               12/29/16 Adult Books ($466.40); Shipping ($2.33)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 686.67$          12/01/16 Adult Books ($686.67); Shipping ($3.43)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 155.35$          12/01/16 Adult Books ($155.35); Shipping ($.78)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 9.60$               12/02/16 Adult Books ($9.60); Shipping ($.05)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 723.05$          12/07/16 Adult Books ($723.05); Shipping ($3.62)
98



LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 608.58$          12/07/16 Adult Books ($608.58); Shipping ($3.04)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 63.03$            12/07/16 Adult Books ($63.03); Shipping ($.32)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 157.62$          12/08/16 Adult Books ($157.62); Shipping ($.79)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 221.97$          12/08/16 Adult Books ($221.97); Shipping ($1.11)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 74.83$            12/09/16 Adult Books ($74.83); Shipping ($.37)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 55.18$            12/12/16 Adult Books ($55.18); Shipping ($.28)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 146.67$          12/14/16 Adult Books ($146.67); Shipping ($.73)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 94.76$            12/14/16 Adult Books ($94.76); Shipping ($.47)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 243.09$          12/14/16 Adult Books ($243.09); Shipping ($1.22)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 12.97$            12/14/16 Adult Books ($12.97); Shipping ($.06)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1,224.26$       12/15/16 Adult Books ($1,224.26); Shipping ($6.12)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 104.98$          12/19/16 Adult Books ($104.98); Shipping ($.52)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 402.27$          12/21/16 Adult Books ($402.27); Shipping ($2.01)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 710.38$          12/21/16 Adult Books ($710.38); Shipping ($3.55)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 887.37$          12/22/16 Adult Books ($887.37); Shipping ($4.44)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 391.30$          12/22/16 Adult Books ($391.30); Shipping ($1.96)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 146.42$          12/22/16 Adult Books ($146.42); Shipping ($.73)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 211.36$          12/23/16 Adult Books ($211.36); Shipping ($1.06)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 8.45$               12/27/16 Adult Books ($8.45); Shipping ($.04)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 121.33$          12/27/16 Adult Books ($121.33); Shipping ($.61)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 216.22$          12/29/16 Adult Books ($216.22); Shipping ($1.08)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 339.79$          12/29/16 Adult Books ($339.79); Shipping ($1.70)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 645.12$          12/29/16 Adult Books ($645.12); Shipping ($3.23)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 466.40$          12/29/16 Adult Books ($466.40); Shipping ($2.33)

LIB Advertising Regionalhelp 264.00$          12/14/16 Ad for Part-Time Custodian

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1.02$               12/02/16 A/V (A) ($204.96); Shipping ($1.02)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1.87$               12/05/16 A/V (A) ($373.85); Shipping ($1.87)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.56$               12/13/16 A/V (A) ($111.06); Shipping ($.56)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.78$               12/23/16 A/V (A) ($156.15); Shipping ($.78)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.25$               12/29/16 A/V (A) ($49.47); Shipping ($.25)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Blackstonelibrary.com 2.61$               12/29/16 A/V (A) ($7.95); Shipping ($2.61)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 102.85$          12/01/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon Mktplace Pmts 54.07$            12/01/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 86.10$            12/01/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.02$            12/01/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 71.75$            12/01/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 105.88$          12/01/16 A/V (Ch)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill 156.25$          12/01/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00$            12/02/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 204.96$          12/02/16 A/V (A) ($204.96); Shipping ($1.02)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            12/02/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            12/02/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.02$            12/02/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 66.12$            12/02/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (18.37)$           12/02/16 Credit for returning A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 373.85$          12/05/16 A/V (A) ($373.85); Shipping ($1.87)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 66.03$            12/06/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 32.91$            12/07/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 33.06$            12/07/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.02$            12/07/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 20.57$            12/07/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 9.55$               12/07/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.04$            12/07/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.02$            12/07/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 42.50$            12/07/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 930.16$          12/07/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill 179.52$          12/07/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1,063.48$       12/08/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 48.00$            12/08/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            12/08/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 70.65$            12/08/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.08$            12/08/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 43.55$            12/08/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 18.37$            12/08/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 450.19$          12/08/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 29.38$            12/09/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 41.95$            12/09/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 69.84$            12/09/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 309.60$          12/10/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (0.09)$             12/10/16 Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 170.91$          12/12/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill 50.97$            12/12/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 75.65$            12/12/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.71$            12/12/16 A/V (A)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.09$            12/12/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            12/12/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill 84.93$            12/12/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 33.06$            12/13/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1,600.92$       12/13/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 111.06$          12/13/16 A/V (A) ($111.06); Shipping ($.56)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 28.70$            12/13/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 584.85$          12/13/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 220.06$          12/13/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 959.84$          12/14/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 36.74$            12/14/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.69$            12/14/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill 110.85$          12/14/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            12/15/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 615.32$          12/15/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com/Bill 34.46$            12/16/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (28.15)$           12/16/16 Credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 56.76$            12/20/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 48.00$            12/21/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 58.78$            12/21/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 19.96$            12/21/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Gamestop #5366 52.47$            12/20/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 31.60$            12/21/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 592.83$          12/21/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 73.48$            12/21/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 156.15$          12/23/16 A/V (A) ($156.15); Shipping ($.78)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 14.95$            12/25/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 50.77$            12/23/16 70690: Craft sups for CS ($11.32); 71470:  A/V (A) ($50.77)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 180.64$          12/24/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.70$            12/27/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.08$            12/28/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.04$            12/28/16 A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 341.52$          12/28/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 57.90$            12/28/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 110.22$          12/28/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 31.60$            12/28/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 49.47$            12/29/16 A/V (A) ($49.47); Shipping ($.25)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            12/29/16 A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Blackstonelibrary.com 7.95$               12/29/16 A/V (A) ($7.95); Shipping ($2.61)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.50$               12/01/16 Children's Books ($300.82); Shipping ($1.50)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.21$               12/01/16 Children's Books ($441.01); Shipping ($2.21)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.23$               12/01/16 Children's Books ($45.27); Shipping ($.23)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.56$               12/02/16 Children's Books ($112.24); Shipping ($.56)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.70$               12/07/16 Children's Books ($140.13); Shipping ($.70)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.18$               12/07/16 Children's Books ($35.35); Shipping ($.18)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.28$               12/08/16 Children's Books ($55.58); Shipping ($.28)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 4.64$               12/08/16 Children's Books ($927.46); Shipping ($4.64)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.14$               12/08/16 Children's Books ($427.65); Shipping ($2.14)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.98$               12/09/16 Children's Books ($196.41); Shipping ($.98)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 4.64$               12/12/16 Children's Books ($928.98); Shipping ($4.64)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.38$               12/12/16 Children's Books ($75.48); Shipping ($.38)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.97$               12/14/16 Children's Books ($193.39); Shipping ($.97)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.15$               12/14/16 Children's Books ($229.72); Shipping ($1.15)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 4.62$               12/15/16 Children's Books ($924.74); Shipping ($4.62)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.29$               12/19/16 Children's Books ($57.59); Shipping ($.29)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.87$               12/21/16 Children's Books ($374.85); Shipping ($1.87)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.32$               12/22/16 Children's Books ($63.84); Shipping ($.32)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.02$               12/22/16 Children's Books ($404.24); Shipping ($2.02)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.57$               12/22/16 Children's Books ($514.13); Shipping ($2.57)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.22$               12/23/16 Children's Books ($43.32); Shipping ($.22)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.15$               12/29/16 Children's Books ($429.78); Shipping ($2.15)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 3.40$               12/29/16 Children's Books ($679.80); Shipping ($3.40)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.06$               12/29/16 Children's Books ($11.39); Shipping ($.06)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 300.82$          12/01/16 Children's Books ($300.82); Shipping ($1.50)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 441.01$          12/01/16 Children's Books ($441.01); Shipping ($2.21)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 45.27$            12/01/16 Children's Books ($45.27); Shipping ($.23)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 112.24$          12/02/16 Children's Books ($112.24); Shipping ($.56)

LIB Childrens Books Baker & Taylor - Books (9.48)$             12/05/16 Credit for returning Children's Books

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 140.13$          12/07/16 Children's Books ($140.13); Shipping ($.70)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 35.35$            12/07/16 Children's Books ($35.35); Shipping ($.18)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 55.58$            12/08/16 Children's Books ($55.58); Shipping ($.28)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 927.46$          12/08/16 Children's Books ($927.46); Shipping ($4.64)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 427.65$          12/08/16 Children's Books ($427.65); Shipping ($2.14)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 196.41$          12/09/16 Children's Books ($196.41); Shipping ($.98)
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LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 928.98$          12/12/16 Children's Books ($928.98); Shipping ($4.64)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 75.48$            12/12/16 Children's Books ($75.48); Shipping ($.38)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 193.39$          12/14/16 Children's Books ($193.39); Shipping ($.97)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 229.72$          12/14/16 Children's Books ($229.72); Shipping ($1.15)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 924.74$          12/15/16 Children's Books ($924.74); Shipping ($4.62)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 57.59$            12/19/16 Children's Books ($57.59); Shipping ($.29)

LIB Childrens Books Baker & Taylor - Books (56.97)$           12/19/16 Credit for returning Children's Books

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 374.85$          12/21/16 Children's Books ($374.85); Shipping ($1.87)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 63.84$            12/22/16 Children's Books ($63.84); Shipping ($.32)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 404.24$          12/22/16 Children's Books ($404.24); Shipping ($2.02)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 514.13$          12/22/16 Children's Books ($514.13); Shipping ($2.57)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 43.32$            12/23/16 Children's Books ($43.32); Shipping ($.22)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 429.78$          12/29/16 Children's Books ($429.78); Shipping ($2.15)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 679.80$          12/29/16 Children's Books ($679.80); Shipping ($3.40)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 11.39$            12/29/16 Children's Books ($11.39); Shipping ($.06)

LIB Computer Supplies Google  Play Credit 15.00$            12/02/16 Software for Children's tablets

LIB Computer Supplies Google  Play Credit 15.00$            12/06/16 Software for Children's tablets

LIB Computer Supplies Dnh Godaddy.com 142.49$          12/12/16 Security Certificate for Exchange Server

LIB Computer Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 142.95$          12/22/16 70520: Baster for Bkmobile maintenance($6.99); GPS for Bkmobile($499.99); 71013: Toner for AS ($142.95); 71010: Whiteboard for Circ ($64.99)

LIB Employee Relations Wm Supercenter 75.00$            12/14/16 Chicken for Holiday Potluck, 12/14/16

LIB Employee Relations Meijer 42.45$            12/08/16 Items for Staff Holiday Party, 12/14/16

LIB Employee Relations Samsclub 15.74$            12/14/16 79120: Coffee/bread for Holiday Potluck, 12/14/16 ($15.74); Cups for staff lounge ($9.72)

LIB Employee Relations Wal-Mart 7.98$               12/02/16 Plates for Staff Holiday Party, 11/14/16

LIB Employee Relations Samsclub 9.72$               12/14/16 79120: Coffee/bread for Holiday Potluck, 12/14/16 ($15.74); Cups for staff lounge ($9.72)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 14.94$            12/16/16 71024: Paper towels ($34.94); Clorox wipes ($14.94); Swiffer dusters ($34.41); Dawn soap ($11.91)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 26.72$            12/21/16 71024: Duster/Clorox wipes/Goo Gone ($33.34); 71010: Sharpies ($8.01); 71020: Plastic bags/Tissues ($17.31)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 34.41$            12/16/16 71024: Paper towels ($34.94); Clorox wipes ($14.94); Swiffer dusters ($34.41); Dawn soap ($11.91)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 6.62$               12/21/16 71024: Duster/Clorox wipes/Goo Gone ($33.34); 71010: Sharpies ($8.01); 71020: Plastic bags/Tissues ($17.31)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 11.91$            12/16/16 71024: Paper towels ($34.94); Clorox wipes ($14.94); Swiffer dusters ($34.41); Dawn soap ($11.91)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 34.94$            12/16/16 71024: Paper towels ($34.94); Clorox wipes ($14.94); Swiffer dusters ($34.41); Dawn soap ($11.91)

LIB Library Supplies Wm Supercenter 23.88$            12/06/16 71010: Batteries ($25.94); 71020: Games ($76.54); CD Player ($23.88) Tot $100.42

LIB Library Supplies Hobby-Lobby 58.16$            12/27/16 Cricut machine paper and mats

LIB Library Supplies Wm Supercenter 3.87$               12/21/16 71024: Duster/Clorox wipes/Goo Gone ($33.34); 71010: Sharpies ($8.01); 71020: Plastic bags/Tissues ($17.31)

LIB Library Supplies The Home Depot 71.73$            12/26/16 Tubs for Deposit sites

LIB Library Supplies Wal-Mart 8.48$               12/14/16 79990: HBS Supplies ($99.94); Tissue for AS ($8.48)

LIB Library Supplies Wm Supercenter 13.44$            12/21/16 71024: Duster/Clorox wipes/Goo Gone ($33.34); 71010: Sharpies ($8.01); 71020: Plastic bags/Tissues ($17.31)

LIB Library Supplies In  Elm Usa, Inc. 9.95$               12/02/16 71020:  Disc Cleaner supplies ($1,305.38); Shipping ($9.95)
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LIB Library Supplies In  Elm Usa, Inc. 1,305.38$       12/02/16 71020:  Disc Cleaner supplies ($1,305.38); Shipping ($9.95)

LIB Library Supplies Wm Supercenter 76.54$            12/06/16 71010: Batteries ($25.94); 71020: Games ($76.54); CD Player ($23.88) Tot $100.42

LIB Library Supplies Michaels Stores 7.49$               12/07/16 Foam board for displays

LIB Library Supplies Meijer 15.48$            12/16/16 71020: Water for Circ disc cleaner ($15.48); 79990: HBS Supplies ($6.00)

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 136.07$          12/08/16 71080:  Ballasts ($136.10); Fluorescent Lamps ($446.40)

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 446.43$          12/08/16 71080:  Ballasts ($136.10); Fluorescent Lamps ($446.40)

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Vacuum-Direct.com 15.99$            12/05/16 71080:  Replacement brush for carpet cleaner ($15.99); Shipping ($7.85)

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Vacuum-Direct.com 7.85$               12/05/16 71080:  Replacement brush for carpet cleaner ($15.99); Shipping ($7.85)

LIB Membership Dues Illinois Library Assoc 100.00$          12/27/16 Annual dues for Massie

LIB Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 13.78$            12/01/16 70520:  Supplies for bookmobile ($89.54); 71010:  Office supplies for Circ ($13.78)

LIB Office Supplies Amazon.com 51.84$            12/01/16 Envelope moistener/Command hooks (Ofc) ($13.07); Stapler (AS) ($38.77)

LIB Office Supplies Office Depot 17.78$            12/16/16 71010: Batteries for Bus ofcs ($77.54); Data stamp/pad for Bus Ofc ($17.78)

LIB Office Supplies Wm Supercenter 8.01$               12/21/16 71024: Duster/Clorox wipes/Goo Gone ($33.34); 71010: Sharpies ($8.01); 71020: Plastic bags/Tissues ($17.31)

LIB Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 64.99$            12/22/16 70520: Baster for Bkmobile maintenance($6.99); GPS for Bkmobile($499.99); 71013: Toner for AS ($142.95); 71010: Whiteboard for Circ ($64.99)

LIB Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts (64.99)$           12/28/16 Credit for returning damaged whiteboard

LIB Office Supplies Wm Supercenter 25.94$            12/06/16 71010: Batteries ($25.94); 71020: Games ($76.54); CD Player ($23.88) Tot $100.42

LIB Office Supplies Office Depot 77.54$            12/16/16 71010: Batteries for Bus ofcs ($77.54); Data stamp/pad for Bus Ofc ($17.78)

LIB Oth Misc Expense Wal-Mart 99.94$            12/14/16 79990: HBS Supplies ($99.94); Tissue for AS ($8.48)

LIB Oth Misc Expense Meijer 6.00$               12/16/16 71020: Water for Circ disc cleaner ($15.48); 79990: HBS Supplies ($6.00)

LIB Oth Misc Expense Distance Education Comp 749.00$          12/12/16 Fraudulent Charge

LIB Oth Misc Expense International Service Fee 9.98$               12/14/16 Fraudulent Charge

LIB Oth Misc Expense Qc Quality Of Course Inc 998.00$          12/12/16 Fraudulent Charge

LIB Oth Misc Expense Five Star Water Comp 48.10$            12/17/16 Hot beverage service/supplies

LIB Oth Purchased Services Wm Supercenter 60.25$            12/09/16 Craft sups for Glass Etching Pgm, 12/19 & 12/20 ($4.41); Winter Wreath Pgm, 1/23 & 1/24 ($55.84)

LIB Oth Purchased Services Michaels Stores 50.93$            12/19/16 Craft sups for Glass Etching Pgm, 12/12 & 12/19

LIB Oth Purchased Services Wm Supercenter 13.72$            12/20/16 70690: Craft sups for Teen Ornament Pgm, 12/22/16 ($13.72); Batteries for TZ ($12.74)

LIB Oth Purchased Services Amazon.com 11.32$            12/23/16 70690: Craft sups for CS ($11.32); 71470:  A/V (A) ($50.77)

LIB Oth Purchased Services Wm Supercenter 5.97$               01/01/17 Craft supplies for Winter Wreath Pgm, 1/23 & 1/24

LIB Oth Purchased Services Wm Supercenter 12.74$            12/20/16 70690: Craft sups for Teen Ornament Pgm, 12/22/16 ($13.72); Batteries for TZ ($12.74)

LIB Oth Purchased Services Amazon.com 8.31$               12/21/16 70690: New software for Digital Media Lab ($79.00); Shipping ($8.31)

LIB Oth Purchased Services Distance Education Comp (749.00)$         12/12/16 Credit for fraudulent charge

LIB Oth Purchased Services Qc Quality Of Course Inc (998.00)$         12/12/16 Credit for fraudulent charge

LIB Oth Purchased Services International Service Fee (9.98)$             12/14/16 Credit for fraudulent charge

LIB Oth Purchased Services In  Blubrry 20.00$            12/20/16 Monthly podcast hosting fee, 12/20/16

LIB Oth Purchased Services Rev.com 43.00$            12/26/16 Podcast transcription charge

LIB Oth Purchased Services Paypal  Vbaudiosoft 25.00$            12/27/16 Donation for use of podcast software

LIB Oth Purchased Services Amazon.com 79.00$            12/21/16 70690: New software for Digital Media Lab ($79.00); Shipping ($8.31)
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LIB Periodicals Har Harvard Busns Rev 89.00$            12/09/16 Subscription renewal

LIB Postage UPS 12.65$            12/01/16 Shipping charges tor return item

LIB Postage USPS 3.77$               12/02/16 Postage for certified mail

LIB Postage USPS 7.41$               12/16/16 Postage for Package over 5 lbs

LIB Postage UPS 12.04$            12/31/16 Return package for TS

LIB Prof Development Economic Develop Coun 25.00$            12/13/16 Registration to attend "BN by the Numbers", 12/15/16

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 6.44$               12/01/16 70520:  Supplies for bookmobile ($89.54); 71010:  Office supplies for Circ ($13.78)

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 10.99$            12/01/16 70520:  Supplies for bookmobile ($89.54); 71010:  Office supplies for Circ ($13.78)

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 34.57$            12/01/16 70520:  Supplies for bookmobile ($89.54); 71010:  Office supplies for Circ ($13.78)

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 13.85$            12/01/16 70520:  Supplies for bookmobile ($89.54); 71010:  Office supplies for Circ ($13.78)

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 8.70$               12/01/16 70520:  Supplies for bookmobile ($89.54); 71010:  Office supplies for Circ ($13.78)

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 14.99$            12/01/16 70520:  Supplies for bookmobile ($89.54); 71010:  Office supplies for Circ ($13.78)

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 6.99$               12/22/16 70520: Baster for Bkmobile maintenance($6.99); GPS for Bkmobile($499.99); 71013: Toner for AS ($142.95); 71010: Whiteboard for Circ ($64.99)

LIB Rep/Mtn Lic Vehicle Amazon Mktplace Pmts 499.99$          12/22/16 70520: Baster for Bkmobile maintenance($6.99); GPS for Bkmobile($499.99); 71013: Toner for AS ($142.95); 71010: Whiteboard for Circ ($64.99)

LIB Telecomm Vzwrlss Ivr Vb 126.09$          12/13/16 Service through 11/23/16

LIB Telecomm Sprint  Wireless 561.85$          12/27/16 Bkm Data Cards/DIY/Sec/Cust/SS Manager Cells, 12/16/16

LIB Telecomm Wsc Windstream Pmt 104.04$          12/13/16 Service through 11/30/16

PARKING Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 59.98$            12/28/16 Admin Office Supplies - N.T.

PARKING Rep/Mtn Building Amz Discountrampspay 234.99$          12/07/16 Truck Cargo hauler ramp

PARKING Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 18.71$            12/06/16 Maintenance Materials for Parking Deck

PARKING Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 7.57$               12/27/16 Maintenance Supplies - outlet cover

PARKING Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 24.58$            12/14/16 Maintenance Peg board hangers 

PARKING Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 79.87$            12/15/16 Maintenance Tools

PARKING Rep/Mtn Building Farm & Fleet Blm 31.96$            12/13/16 Maintenance Supplies

PK ADMIN Member Dues Illinois Park  Recreation 249.00$          12/22/16 Renewal of 2017 Illinois Parks & Recreation Association Membership

PK ADMIN Prof Developm Illinois Assoc Of Park 235.00$          12/05/16 Jay Tetzloff IAPD/IPRA conference registration.

PK MAINT Office Supplies Wal-Mart 21.06$            12/14/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Purch Serv Paypal  Sweetsuggie 210.00$          12/21/16 Supplies for the Zoo

PK MAINT Oth Purch Serv Tractor-Supply-Co 949.99$          12/07/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 371.48$          12/01/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 45.98$            12/05/16 Pond Heaters for parks maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Lowes 15.91$            12/05/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Lowes 5.29$               12/19/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 59.99$            12/20/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Lowes 5.79$               12/20/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Lowes 59.97$            12/14/16 Salt Spreader for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Supplies Lowes 254.52$          12/15/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance
105



PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 172.40$          12/12/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 39.82$            12/16/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint International Service Fee 4.96$               12/26/16 Supplies for the Splash Pads

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Waterplay Manufacturing 496.25$          12/23/16 Supplies for the Splash Pads

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 57.71$            12/04/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 32.26$            12/07/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 33.01$            12/08/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 18.89$            12/14/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 15.98$            12/15/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Menards Normal Il 18.96$            12/20/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 18.59$            12/02/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Farm & Fleet Blm 43.65$            12/20/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 41.09$            12/27/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 139.19$          12/19/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 97.86$            12/01/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Oth Repair/Maint Lowes 38.64$            12/12/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Prof Developm Wilsons Lodge Oglebay 1,625.14$       12/20/16 Travel for David Lamb

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 110.03$          12/12/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Building Menards Normal Il 77.30$            12/13/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Building Menards Normal Il 41.47$            12/21/16 Supplies for LLC blower bearing job

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Building Lowes 75.12$            12/15/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infrastr Mathis-Kelley Const 975.00$          12/16/16 New compressor for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Farm & Fleet Blm 52.16$            12/15/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Tractor-Supply-Co 65.93$            12/15/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Menards Normal Il 18.96$            12/21/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Tractor-Supply-Co 83.70$            12/14/16 Tools for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Menards Normal Il 209.16$          12/14/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Farm & Fleet Blm 31.54$            12/15/16 Supplies for Parks Maintenance

PLAN Prof Development American Planning Assoc 439.00$          12/28/16 Professional membership dues for Katie Simpson

PLAN Prof Development Local Government Comm 408.00$          12/01/16 Registration for Katie Simpson

PLAN Prof Development Fredpryor Careertrack 149.00$          12/02/16 Registration for Katie Simpson-Supervisor Training

PLAN Prof Development Travel Insurance Policy 9.00$               12/02/16 Katie Simpson Travel

PLAN Prof Development Amtrak.com 36.00$            12/01/16 Katie Simpson Travel

POLICE Advertising Facebook 38.39$            12/31/16 Advertising on Facebook

POLICE Animal Food Farm & Fleet Blm 43.99$            12/02/16 Food for canine

POLICE Animal Food Farm & Fleet Blm 31.99$            12/12/16 Food for canine

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Caseys Gen Store 42.21$            12/07/16 Fuel for marshal's vehicle
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POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Qik'N Ez 46.80$            12/13/16 Fuel for marshal's vehicle

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Caseys Gen Store 37.23$            12/16/16 Fuel for marshal's vehicle

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Shell Oil 57425549102 37.27$            12/15/16 Fuel for squad when pumps were not working

POLICE Investigation Exp Amazon Mktplace Pmts 53.95$            12/29/16 Accessories to repair camera

POLICE Janitorial Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 19.81$            12/01/16 Liquid bleach for janitors

POLICE Janitorial Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 58.67$            12/06/16 Lysol spray disinfectant

POLICE Janitorial Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 311.80$          12/01/16 Paper towels for department

POLICE Membership Dues IAPE 50.00$            12/16/16 Membership for Morrell

POLICE Membership Dues IACP 150.00$          12/15/16 Membership dues for AC Wheeler

POLICE Membership Dues NATIA 50.00$            12/28/16 Membership dues for C Arnold

POLICE Membership Dues HTCIA 75.00$            12/29/16 Membership for W. Lynn

POLICE Membership Dues HTCIA 75.00$            12/29/16 Membership for J. Swartzentruber

POLICE Membership Dues IACIS 75.00$            12/29/16 Membership for J. Swartzentruber

POLICE Office Supplies Monoprice, Inc. 10.39$            12/14/16 Cables for TV

POLICE Office Supplies OReilly Auto 3.98$               12/14/16 Sponges

POLICE Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 638.16$          12/24/16 Office supplies including CDs, DVDs, toilet paper, etc.

POLICE Office Supplies Amazon.com 126.04$          12/04/16 Fingerprint pads for machine

POLICE Office Supplies Quikship 46.84$            12/22/16 Toner cartridge for microphish machine

POLICE Office Supplies Amazon.com/Bill 74.75$            12/29/16 Report covers

POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser Starcrest Cleaners Market 1.55$               12/11/16 Cleaning of old uniforms

POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser Bortell Animal Hospital 20.00$            12/05/16 Bandage change for canine

POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser Bortell Animal Hospital 62.00$            12/19/16 Vaccines for canine

POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser NCEA Corp 2,100.00$       12/02/16 Registration for 7 people for Nat. Interdiction Conference

POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser Bortell Animal Hospital 68.00$            12/01/16 Vet visit for canine

POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser #1 Pet Care 40.00$            12/31/16 Boarding of canine

POLICE Oth Supplies Lowes 9.98$               12/16/16 Cable for TV in lounge

POLICE Oth Supplies Evident Inc 240.74$          12/01/16 Supplies for laboratory

POLICE Oth Supplies Evident Inc 198.95$          12/15/16 Supplies for laboratory

POLICE Oth Supplies Midwayusa Com 182.71$          12/21/16 Pistol grip and forend

POLICE Oth Supplies Amazon.com 31.64$            12/27/16 Rifle parts

POLICE Prof Developmen Hilton Hotels Chicago 230.84$          12/03/16 Hotel for Chief in Chicago

POLICE Rep/Mtn Building Interstate All Battery 21.60$            12/21/16 Batteries for security gates

POLICE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 3,151.58$       12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

PVGC Oth Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 76.42$            12/23/16 Supplies for PVG

PVGC Oth Supplies Homedepot.com 106.79$          12/07/16 Supplies for PVG

PVGC Oth Supplies International Service Fee 7.15$               12/21/16 Supplies for PVG

PVGC Oth Supplies Par2Pro 714.84$          12/19/16 Supplies for PVG
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PVGC Telecomm Comcast Chicago Cs 1X 124.90$          12/06/16 Cable and Internet charges for Prairie Vista

PW ADMIN Office Supplies Ron Smith Printing Co 325.00$          12/01/16 Public Works #10 envelopes

PW ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 317.05$          12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

REC Advertising Facebook 25.00$            12/31/16 FB Advertising for Afterschool Basketball Coaches

REC Advertising Facebook 161.76$          12/31/16 FB advertising for December BCPA shows and Rec Events

REC Food Wal-Mart 80.25$            12/01/16 Supplies for Senior Christmas programs

REC Food Wm Supercenter 35.12$            12/06/16 Supplies for cookie class a recreation program

REC Food Wm Supercenter 40.66$            12/13/16 Supplies for Recreation programs

REC Food Wm Supercenter 45.93$            12/15/16 Supplies for Senior Programs

REC Food Wm Supercenter 96.82$            12/28/16 Supplies for Senior Programs

REC Food Domino's 65.89$            12/28/16 Pizza for Winter Break program

REC Membership Dues Illinois Park  Recreation 234.00$          12/02/16 2017 Membership dues for the Illinois Park & Recreation Association.

REC Oth Purchased Services Starved Rock Lodge/Con 275.00$          12/07/16 Deposit for senior trip in April 2017

REC Oth Purchased Services Starved Rock Lodge/Con 275.00$          12/07/16 Deposit for senior trip in Feb. 2017

REC Oth Purchased Services Starved Rock Lodge/Con 643.00$          12/07/16 Senior trip programs.

REC Oth Purchased Services Illinois Park  Recreation 234.00$          12/02/16 2017 Membership dues for Illinois Park & Recreation Association.

REC Oth Supplies Schertzs Musicenter 105.00$          12/08/16 Wireless mic system for Recreation

REC Oth Supplies Hobby-Lobby 35.82$            12/12/16 Supplies for 'Date Night' recreation program

REC Oth Supplies Wm Supercenter 192.37$          12/21/16 Supplies for Recreation programs

REC Oth Supplies Wal-Mart 111.07$          12/01/16 Supplies for Senior Christmas programs

REC Oth Supplies Meijer 10.02$            12/03/16 Supplies for Senior Bingo Program

REC Oth Supplies In  Personalized Awards 65.49$            12/08/16 Volleyball awards for recreation.

REC Prof Development Illinois Assoc Of Park 235.00$          12/02/16 Eric Veal IAPD/IPRA Conference Registration.

Rep/Mtn NonFleet Equip R And R Products Inc 313.13$          12/15/16 Supplies for PVG

Rep/Mtn NonFleet Equip Tractor-Supply-Co 6.57$               12/21/16 Supplies for PVG

Rep/Mtn NonFleet Equip Carnes Company 125.24$          12/22/16 Supplies for the Den

SEWER  Oth Supplies Lowes 27.95$            12/09/16 Batteries

SEWER  Oth Supplies Sears Roebuck 8.09$               12/12/16 Tools

SEWER  Oth Supplies Wm Supercenter 9.12$               12/13/16 Tools

SEWER  Oth Supplies Matco Aaron Bergman 13.65$            12/13/16 Tools

SEWER Shor & Sewer Equip Menards Normal Il 49.98$            12/16/16 Tools

SNOW & ICE Oth Supplies Parkview Acres 749.95$          12/05/16 Rebound mailboxes

SOAR Advertising Wal-Mart 59.64$            12/04/16 Supplies for SOAR programs

SOAR Advertising Wal-Mart 28.71$            12/02/16 Supplies for SOAR programs

SOAR Advertising Party City 26.87$            12/02/16 Supplies for SOAR programs

SOAR Advertising Wal-Mart 31.15$            12/05/16 Supplies for SOAR programs

SOAR Advertising Wal-Mart 28.95$            12/05/16 Supplies for SOAR programs
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SOAR Conc/ Program Food Burger King 24.68$            12/01/16 Food for SOAR event

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Rosatis Pizza - Blm 170.00$          11/30/16 SOAR special event meal

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Wal-Mart 25.27$            12/12/16 Supplies for SOAR programs

SOAR Oth Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 84.14$            12/01/16 Supplies for Holiday Performers (SOAR)

SOAR Oth Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 82.40$            12/01/16 Supplies for SOAR programs

SOAR Oth Supplies Dollar Tree 25.00$            12/20/16 Supplies for SOAR activities

SOAR Special Program Exp Little Caesars 120.00$          12/08/16 Pizza for SOAR Karaoke Party

SOL WASTE Safety Equip Reflective Apparel 62.53$            12/09/16 Safety clothing

SOL WASTE Safety Equip Reflective Apparel 48.95$            12/09/16 Safety clothing

STORM WATER Shor/Sew Eq Menards Normal Il 49.98$            12/16/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 16.99$            12/06/16 Snow Brush

STREET MNT Oth Supplies The Copy Shop 90.65$            12/02/16 Copies

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 29.44$            12/29/16 Brooms

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 202.77$          11/30/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Mathis-Kelley Const 324.00$          12/02/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 97.97$            12/29/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Tractor-Supply-Co 34.97$            12/14/16 Rat Bait

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 37.46$            12/07/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Sears Roebuck 190.77$          12/09/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 48.91$            12/08/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 205.99$          12/15/16 Tools 

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 182.26$          12/15/16 Tools

STREET MNT Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 28.35$            12/21/16 Paper Products

WATER ADMIN Office Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts 39.34$            12/31/16 2017 Planner

WATER ADMIN Oth Supplies Party City 72.08$            12/20/16 Decorations for Holz Retirement 

WATER ADMIN Oth Supplies Wal-Mart 14.92$            12/20/16 Plates and Soda

WATER ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 59.01$            12/13/16 Verizon Wireless charges

WATER METER Gas/Dies Fuel Fas Mart 35.70$            12/01/16 Fuel for City Car

WATER METER Oth Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 29.28$            12/28/16 Boot Scraper

WATER METER Oth Supplies Lowes 59.91$            12/20/16 LED Flashlights

WATER METER Oth Supplies Sears Roebuck 104.97$          12/28/16 50' Garden Hose

WATER METER Oth Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 104.06$          12/28/16 Trimble Recon PowerBoot Module

WATER PURE Oth Purch Serv Winterland Sales 236.63$          12/02/16 Winterizing Water Treatment Lab Boat

WATER PURE Oth Purch Serv Winterland Sales (244.32)$         12/02/16 Credit Back Sale, Charged Sales Tax

WATER PURE Oth Rep/Mtn Menards Normal Il 51.92$            12/05/16 Pine Boards

WATER PURE Oth Rep/Mtn Menards Normal Il 132.91$          12/02/16 Hand Tools, Laundry Detergent

WATER PURE Oth Rep/Mtn Menards Normal Il 123.03$          12/02/16 Hand Tools, Laundry Detergent
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WATER PURE Oth Rep/Mtn Menards Normal Il (132.91)$         12/02/16 Returned Merchandise, Charged Sales Tax on Purchase

WATER PURE Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 82.42$            12/01/16 Tarps, Funnels, Welding Gloves, Oil Pump

WATER PURE Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 232.49$          12/07/16 Ethernet, Phone Plugs, Ethernet Tools, Drop Cord, Storage Containers, Outlet and Adapters

WATER PURE Oth Supplies Tractor-Supply-Co 89.94$            12/13/16 No Flat Trailer Tires

WATER PURE Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 123.05$          12/29/16 Storage Totes, Cleaning Supplies, Laundry Soap, Weather Proofing Supplies

WATER PURE Oth Supplies Menards Normal Il 101.83$          12/14/16 Hooks, Construction Pencils and Sharpeners, Outlet Strips, Fuel De-Icer

WATER PURE Oth Supplies The Home Depot 185.94$          12/07/16 Surge Protector, Electrical Tape, Roll Floor Runner

WATER PURE Oth Supplies The Home Depot 417.90$          12/21/16 2 Runner Mats for Cone Building

WATER PURE Oth Supplies Wm Supercenter 23.88$            12/14/16 Grips

WATER PURE Postage USPS 1.15$               12/05/16 Postage for IEPA Burn Permit Application

WATER PURE Postage Spee-Dee Delivery 6.00$               12/07/16 Shipping Charges for Water Samples

WATER PURE Postage Spee-Dee Delivery 6.00$               12/14/16 Shipping Charges for Water Samples

WATER PURE Postage Spee-Dee Delivery 6.00$               12/20/16 Shipping Charges for Water Samples

WATER TRANS Maint/Rep Radwell Intl Inc 1,946.00$       12/08/16 Control board for Ft Jesse pump station

WATER TRANS Maint/Rep Radwell Intl Inc 334.28$          12/19/16 Power supply

WATER TRANS Oth Supplies Advance Auto Parts 12.18$            12/19/16 Battery Terminals

WATER TRANS Oth Supplies Usa Blue Book 1,632.86$       12/09/16 Fluoride Pocket II Colorimeter

WATER TRANS Oth Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 438.80$          12/26/16 Men's Waterproof Winter Gloves

WATER TRANS Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 124.91$          12/16/16 Winter Facemasks

WATER TRANS Oth Supplies Usa Blue Book 125.51$          12/16/16 Fireman Style Insulated Boots

WATER TRANS Oth Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 24.98$            12/08/16 Impact Ready Pivot Nutdriver Set, Socket Adapters

ZOO Advertising Wal-Mart 138.87$          12/01/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Advertising Dollar Tree 16.00$            12/01/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Advertising Party City 31.89$            12/01/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Advertising Wm Supercenter 154.75$          12/09/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Advertising Jewel 5.03$               12/09/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Advertising Amazon.com (47.88)$           12/13/16 Refund on supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Advertising Wal-Mart 54.60$            12/31/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Advertising The School Shop 9.25$               12/30/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Advertising Schnucks Bloomington 179.70$          12/01/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 77.44$            12/01/16 Food for Zoo animals

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 321.00$          12/02/16 Hatchery for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Midwest Laboratories 96.00$            12/02/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 88.55$            12/06/16 Supplies for the animals at the Zoo.

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 143.92$          12/08/16 Food for Zoo animals

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 321.00$          12/09/16 Hatchery for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 300.00$          12/09/16 Hatchery for the Zoo
110



ZOO Animal Food Petco 59.97$            12/10/16 Supplies for the Zoo animals

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 88.25$            12/13/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Amazon Mktplace Pmts 251.98$          12/14/16 Food supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Amazon Mktplace Pmts 127.43$          12/15/16 Animal care items for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 156.73$          12/15/16 Food for Zoo animals

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 263.00$          12/16/16 Hatchery for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 40.00$            12/17/16 Hatchery for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 28.16$            12/19/16 Food for Zoo animals

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 96.05$            12/20/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Rodentpro Com Llc 2,987.00$       12/21/16 Rodents for animal food at the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 227.76$          12/22/16 Food for Zoo animals

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 344.00$          12/23/16 Hatchery for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Petco 6.84$               12/26/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Hy Vee 135.28$          12/27/16 Produce for the animals at the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 88.25$            12/28/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Marion Zoological 936.99$          12/28/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 207.50$          12/29/16 Food for Zoo animals

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 395.00$          12/30/16 Hatchery for the Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Petco 4.56$               12/19/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Food Wal-Mart 44.62$            12/03/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Food Barnes & Noble 13.45$            12/19/16 Supplies for Zoo activities

ZOO Membership Dues Aza 270.00$          12/16/16 Registrations for the Zoo

ZOO Membership Dues Aza 95.00$            12/19/16 Registrations for the Zoo

ZOO Oth Purchased Serv Bp#9648114 19.36$            12/09/16 Fuel for transportation of an animal

ZOO Oth Purchased Serv Phillips 66 - X Press 22.16$            12/09/16 Fuel for transportation of an animal

ZOO Oth Purchased Serv Phillips 66 - Phillips 66 21.59$            12/10/16 Fuel for transportation of an animal

ZOO Oth Purchased Serv Phillips 66 - Ez Go #71 15.30$            12/11/16 Fuel for transportation of an animal

ZOO Oth Purchased Serv Shell Oil 57441310208 22.06$            12/11/16 Fuel for transportation of an animal

ZOO Oth Purchased Serv Delta Air 217.81$          12/21/16 Transportation of an animal. Not Travel

ZOO Oth Purchased Serv Delta Air 154.06$          12/21/16 Transportation of an animal. Not Travel

ZOO Oth Repair and Maint Menards Normal Il 20.94$            12/14/16 Air Filter for the Zoo

ZOO Oth Repair and Maint Yezek & Sons Inc. 519.12$          12/28/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Oth Supplies Hobby-Lobby 11.02$            12/02/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Oth Supplies Wal-Mart 19.28$            12/08/16 Supplies for Zoo programs

ZOO Oth Supplies Hobby-Lobby 24.93$            12/08/16 Supplies for Zoo activities

ZOO Oth Supplies Wal-Mart 8.29$               12/13/16 Supplies for Zoo activities

ZOO Oth Supplies Hobby-Lobby 11.97$            12/15/16 Supplies for Zoo programs
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ZOO Prof Development Aza 275.00$          12/05/16 AZA Directors Policy Conference registration for Jay Tetzloff

ZOO Prof Development American Air 243.60$          12/16/16 Travel for Jay Tetzloff to Zoo Conference

ZOO Prof Development American Air 172.60$          12/16/16 Travel for Jay Tetzloff to Zoo Conference

ZOO Prof Development Zoo Member Special 550.00$          12/23/16 Zoo STEM Informal Educators Workshop program for Shannon Reedy

ZOO Veterinarian Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 53.09$            12/03/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Amazon.com 79.98$            12/02/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 86.27$            12/08/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 28.94$            12/09/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Wwwjoshsfrogscom 64.75$            12/09/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 8.29$               12/10/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 123.88$          12/10/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Petco 7.54$               12/12/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Paypal  Eid Paypal 377.94$          12/13/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 176.30$          12/16/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Zoo Conservation Exp Farm & Fleet Blm 131.50$          12/14/16 Supplies for the Zoo

ZOO Zoo Supplies Menards Normal Il 64.97$            12/07/16 Supplies for the Zoo

TOTAL 115,395.51$  
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Electronic Transfers

Date Name Amount Description Fund

11/30/2016 Busey 1,059.53 Monthly Bank Fees General/Water

11/30/2016 Deluxe Business 193.90 New Deposit Slips General

11/30/2016 Finet 324.95 Monthly Credit Card Fees General/Water

11/30/2016 Sage 3252.38 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

11/30/2016 Authorize.Net 84.00 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

11/30/2016 Global 256.01 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

11/30/2016 INB 12.67 Monthly Bank Fees General

11/30/2016 ETS 4,094.68 Monthly Credit Card Fees General/Golf

11/30/2016 American Express 8.98 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

11/30/2016 Commerce 1,298.71 Monthly Bank & Credit Card Fees General/Water/Lincoln Parking

11/30/2016 NPC Vantiv 57.72 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

11/30/2016 BlueFin 14,090.43 Monthly Credit Card Fees Water

1/3/2017 IBPC 679,270.64 Monthly Insurance Premiums Retiree Health

1/4/2017 Health Care Services 261,889.01 Police Insurance Plan Premiums Employee Health/Retiree Health

1/11/2017 Sam's Club 2,126.62 Monthly Bill General

1/13/2017 CMS 19,056.60 ACA Transitional Reinsurance Program Employee Insurance

12/31/2016 Busey 1,214.78 Monthly Bank Fees General/Water

12/31/2016 Finet 356.61 Monthly Credit Card Fees General/Water

12/31/2016 Sage 3,513.34 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

12/31/2016 Authorize.Net 96.90 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

12/31/2016 Global 376.27 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

12/31/2016 INB 12.37 Monthly Bank Fees General

12/31/2016 ETS 1,991.41 Monthly Credit Card Fees General/Golf

12/31/2016 American Express 21.56 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

12/31/2016 Commerce 897.63 Monthly Bank & Credit Card Fees General/Water/Lincoln Parking

12/31/2016 NPC Vantiv 52.60 Monthly Credit Card Fees General

12/31/2016 BlueFin 12,953.15 Monthly Credit Card Fees Water

1,008,563.45

The above information is based on information available at the time the report was prepared.  Additional electronic transfers may be identified as part of the 

monthly bank reconciliation process or other internal reviews and will be added to future reports when they are identified.
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